
# Crew Nat Licenses Car Year Cc Gr Cl Coef
201 NINANE Claude / SIMON Christophe H812 / H1677 OPEL Kadett – C 1974 1584 3 8 0.74
202 BERTELOOT Christophe / GENGOUX Baptiste 26469 / H1581 PORSCHE 924 1977 1984 3 9 0.77

*203 BAILLET Christophe / COLLIARD Pierre 51588 / 221502 FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1976 1993 3 9 0.76
204 PIRAUX Eric / MONARD Catherine H1527 / H1528 RENAULT 5 Alpine 1976 1397 3 8 0.76
205 LAMBERT Patrick / ALBERT Yannick A1501 / H132 BMW 2002 Ti 1969 1990 2 5 0.69
206 DELHEZ Alexandre / DEFLANDRE Benoit LBB001-054 / H1848 FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1974 1993 3 9 0.74
207 DEFLANDRE Yves / NOELANDERS Yves H1522 / H0047 PORSCHE 944 Turbo 1986 3470 4 14 0.86
208 DECREMER Michel / LIENNE Patrick H1301 / H1660 OPEL Ascona 400 1979 2410 3 9 0.79
209 SCHOONBROODT Gaëtan / GEHLEN François H1800 / H1808 FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1971 2000 2 5 0.71
210 GENGOU Éric / GATHY Didier H1654 / H1678 VOLVO 142 S B 20 1968 1778 2 5 0.68
211 CHABALLE Damien / VANDEVORST Robert H1238 / H83 VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 1983 1781 4 13 0.83
212 BAUGNÉE Étienne / REMION Benoît 692064 / H1454 FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1974 1993 3 9 0.74
213 BLAISE Stéphane / BLAISE Nicolas H1446 / H1914 VOLKSWAGEN Golf 1975 1471 3 8 0.75
214 WEILLER Michaël / MEUNIER Anne LBB001-063 / LBB001-092 BMW 1602 1966 1573 2 4 0.66
215 SCHON Giorgio / GIAMMARINO Francesco 353474 / 240063 FERRARI 208 GT/4 1976 2000 3 9 0.76
217 GITSELS Johan / GITSELS Joppe 907147 / LBB001-096 PORSCHE 911 SC 1982 2994 4 14 0.82
218 SIMON Patrice / BERNARD Christian H1419 / H1228 PORSCHE 924 1977 1984 3 9 0.77
219 KEVERS Tony / HALLEUX Baudouin 50577 / H851 VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 1983 1781 4 13 0.83
220 VINETTE Boris / SERVAIS Philippe LBB001-051 / LBB001-062 BMW 2002 Tii 1972 1990 3 9 0.72
222 COLLEE Alain / MORTIER Didrick LBB001-078 / LBB001-077 ALFA ROMEO GT Junior 1.6 1972 1570 3 8 0.72
223 FELLER Jonathan / DEMARCHE Pascal LBB001-083 / LBB001-052 BMW 1602 1966 1573 2 4 0.66
224 VERHOFSTADT Guy / DEVREKER Guido 909307 / LBB001-015 LADA 1600 R 1976 1566 3 8 0.76
225 HENDERICKX Jean-Christophe / GOEMINNE Isabelle H1742 / H1743 ALFA ROMEO Giulia GT 1300 Junior 1967 1290 2 3 0.67
226 GILLARD Michel / HUGO Jennifer H1747 / H1813 TOYOTA MR 1986 1587 4 12 0.86
227 KENIS Julie / CLAUW Bjorn H2081 / H2083 BMW 325 e 1986 2700 4 14 0.86
228 REGNIER Benoît / REGNIER Denis H1784 / H1911 BMW 323 i 1978 2315 3 9 0.78
229 CLAUDY Gregory / CLAUDY Niels LBB001-084 / LBB001-085 VOLVO 122 S - 2 portes 1967 1778 2 5 0.67

*230 PEREIRA Carlos / CALDEIRA Antonio PT22/2220 / PT22/0318 PORSCHE 944 Turbo 1986 3470 4 14 0.86
231 DEPESTEL Dirk / VANDECASTEELE Franky H1655 / H1656 AUDI Quattro 1981 3003 3 10 1.13
233 DI SCALA Emmanuel / FLUCK Dimitri LBB001-029 / LBB001-104 MITSUBISHI Lancer 2000 Turbo 1981 2796 3 10 0.81
234 KELLER Joël / KELLER Pol LBB001-098 / LBB001-099 VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 1979 1588 3 8 0.79
236 PIERRET Yves / JÉRÔME Thierry LBB001-086 / LBB001-070 PEUGEOT 205 GTI 115cv 1986 1580 4 12 0.86
237 MILLAR Robert / NELISSEN Midas 39315 / 39129 FORD Cortina GT 1966 1499 2 4 0.66
238 SZÜCS Stéphane / SZÜCS Bernard LBB001-049 / LBB001-050 PORSCHE 944 1986 2500 4 13 0.86
239 GUITTON Éric / AGNESINA Riccardo 19AQ46394 / 871151110729 FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1976 1993 3 9 0.76
240 COLLARD Laurent / GATEZ Joachim H1616 / H1701 BMW 320 i 1983 1990 4 13 0.83
241 MOERENHOUT Guy / DE MUNCK Filip H1801 / 700238 LADA 2105 1983 1295 4 11 0.83

*242 HERBETH Jean-Louis / JOVER Christophe 51587 / 304420 FORD 20 M 1968 1998 2 5 0.68
243 VAN BALLART Bruno / NYS Brian H1877 / H2027 FIAT 2300 S Coupé 1962 2279 2 5 0.62
244 WEBER Gérard / HEIRENS Étienne LBB001-021 / LBB001-010 FORD Escort RS 1977 1975 3 9 0.77
245 HERREMAN Stefaan / SAMYN Koen LBB001-040 / LBB001-081 BMW 325 i 1986 2494 4 13 0.86
246 DURRÉ Christophe / MINET Dany LBB001-019 / LBB001-020 VOLKSWAGEN Golf Gti 1984 1781 4 13 0.84

*247 DEWANDRE Jean / DEWANDRE Philippe LBB001-032 / LBB001-037 TALBOT Sunbeam TI 1.6 1982 1598 4 12 0.82
248 HUBERT Georges / HUBERT Franck 901519 / LBB001-101 PORSCHE 914 / 6 1971 1991 2 5 0.71
249 DRESSEN Bernard / PAQUAY Alex H1604 / H1611 CHRYSLER Sunbeam ti 1.6 1980 1598 3 8 0.80
251 BOXHO Christian / VANDEGHEM Jean LBB001-035 / LBB001-033 OPEL Manta  400 1983 2410 4 13 0.83
252 GRIGNARD Frédéric / DEWALQUE Yves H2074 / H2073 TOYOTA MR 1986 1587 4 12 0.86
253 PASSCHIER Didier / VAN LOOCK Rob H1915 / H2121 BMW 2002 1969 1990 2 5 0.69
254 VAN DER MEER Jan Piet / WEIJERS Koen 42797 / 42857 AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk III 1964 2912 2 6 0.64
255 HENRY Pierre-Cédric / LEKEU Raphaël LBB001-053 / LBB001-043 PORSCHE 911 SC 3.0 Gr. 4 1978 2994 3 10 0.78
256 RAMSEIER Jean-Pierre / RAMSEIER Cyril LBB001-004 / LBB001-008 BMW 323 i 1983 2316 4 13 0.83
258 MOXHET Jean-Luc / CARA Freddy H1939 / H1802 BMW 323 i 1978 2315 3 9 0.78

*259 FRASELLE Michel / ARCHAMBEAU Georges LBB001-041 / LBB001-025 BMW 320/6 1978 1990 3 9 0.78
260 DERYCKE Frank / HANSSENS Ward H2126 / 901716 PORSCHE 911 S 1974 2687 3 10 0.74
261 DELOBE Marc / DELOBE Alexandre H1876 / H1954 PORSCHE 944 1982 2500 4 13 0.82
262 BIGLER Serge / RICHARD Sébastien LBB001-006 / LBB001-024 PORSCHE 911 Carrera 1986 3164 4 14 0.86
263 COLLIN Maxime / DARDENNE Steve H2049 / H2075 PEUGEOT 205 GTI 115cv 1986 1580 4 12 0.86
264 DUMORTIER Rik / WERNIERS Bert H1065 / LBB001-105 RENAULT 5 Alpine Turbo 1982 1956 4 13 0.82
265 VANBRABANT Geoffrey / LEGRAND Joackim LBB001-066 / LBB001-072 BMW 323 i 1978 2315 3 9 0.78
266 LOUYS Pierre / HOFFMANN Armin LBB001-055 / LBB001-061 MG B GT V8 1974 3532 3 10 0.74
267 GODFRIND Michel / GODFRIND Lucas LBB001-001 / LBB001-011 BMW 323 i 1983 2316 4 13 0.83
268 DE SIMONE Benoit / STRUYVEN Xavier LBB001-095 / 914993 SAAB 99 1982 1985 4 13 0.82
269 COOLS Jean-Philippe / DE HEMPTINNE Nicolas LBB001-046 / LBB001-056 PORSCHE 924 1977 1984 3 9 0.77
270 FELTES Félix / DELCOMUNE Kevin LBB001-018 / LBB001-017 PORSCHE 944 1982 2479 4 13 0.82
271 LAHAYE Alain / LAMBERT Nathalie H1917 / H2094 BMW 320 / 6 1983 1990 4 13 0.83
272 JEUNECHAMPS Jean-Marc / ENGLEBERT Axel H2089 / H2104 OPEL Ascona B 1900 1976 1897 3 9 0.76
273 SIMONS Wim / LEBRUN Jean-Pierre LBB001-057 / LBB001-058 MERCEDES BENZ 230 CE 1982 2299 4 13 0.82
274 SCHOCKERT Willy / SCHROEDER Jacques LBB001-007 / LBB001-075 LANCIA Beta Monte Carlo 1975 1994 3 9 0.75
275 JACOBS Rudy / VAN LOOCK Ingrid LBB001-069 / LBB001-068 OPEL Monza 3.0 E 1983 2968 4 14 0.83
276 VAN PETEGHEM Bram / CORTHALS Roel LBB001-108 / LBB001-109 CHRYSLER Sunbeam 1.6 1978 1598 3 8 0.78
277 VERSCHAEVE Jan / VERSCHAEVE Steve 915088 / LBB001-067 FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1974 1993 3 9 0.74
279 VAN LOOCKE Pieter / VANBECELAERE Tom LBB001-064 / LBB001-065 CITROËN Visa GTI 1986 1580 4 12 0.86
280 STECKER Alain / TOUCHÈQUE Gilles LBB001-036 / LBB001-028 BMW 316 1976 1573 3 8 0.76
281 DE NEEF Kristof / STEURBAUT Reginald LBB001-022 / LBB001-023 BMW 320 i 1983 1990 4 13 0.83
282 DUJARDIN Jean / MOTTET Pierre H1696 / H2072 FORD Escort Mexico transf. Gr. 1 1971 1601 2 5 0.71
283 LAMBRECK Pascal / DETHIER Loïc LBB001-005 / 914827 BMW 325 i 1986 2494 4 13 0.86
284 MYLEMANS Frederick / VAN ORSHAEGEN Toon LBB001-073 / LBB001-074 MERCEDES BENZ 500 SLC 1980 4973 3 10 0.80
285 DE BACKER Christof / VAN DEN BERGH Michaël LBB001-106 / LBB001-107 BMW 1802 1972 1766 3 9 0.72
289 CALBERT Sébastien / PREVOT Benjamin LBB001-016 / LBB001-026 OPEL Manta B – GTE 1978 1897 3 9 0.78
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# Crew Nat Licenses Car Year Cc Gr Cl Coef
290 LEGRAND Corentin / GOSSELIN Benoît LBB001-014 / LBB001-003 VOLVO 340 S 1981 1986 3 9 0.81
291 DEMEYERE Dirk / DE TAND Hein LBB001-030 / LBB001-031 OPEL Ascona A 1900 1971 1897 2 5 0.71
292 SPIJKER Vincent / VAN LEENDERS Dennis 34123 / LBB001-076 AUSTIN Mini 1966 848 2 3 0.66
293 LACASSE Henri / HULIN Marcel LBB020-128 / LBB020-090 AUTOBIANCHI A 112 1970 903 2 3 0.70

*294 WUYTS Fabrice / DELVAUX David H2046 / LBB001-087 AUSTIN Mini Cooper 1300 1966 998 2 3 0.66
295 LECHERTIER Vincent / LECHERTIER Jean-Marc 151496 / 17331 DAF Marathon 1971 1108 2 3 0.71
296 THONARD Jean-Pierre / THONARD Cyrielle LBB001-034 / LBB001-048 TRABANT P 601 1967 595 2 3 0.67
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 514 1509 2684 3089 4661 5728 10096 10732 11411 11896 12302 13293 13522 14237 14728 14973
Time: 00:30 01:30 02:41 03:05 04:39 05:43 10:05 10:43 11:24 11:53 12:18 13:17 14:14 14:26 14:43 14:58

1 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN 0.71 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4.97
2 201 NINANE / SIMON 0.74 -1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 6.92 +1.95 +1.95

3 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE 0.74 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 2 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 10.96 +4.04 +5.99

4 217 GITSELS / GITSELS 0.82 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 -2 -1 0 2 0 12.20 +1.24 +7.23

5 203 BAILLET / COLLIARD 0.76 0 2 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 12.56 +0.36 +7.59

6 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET 0.71 1 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 -1 0 1 1 -1 12.65 +0.09 +7.68

7 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX 0.77 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 1 4 -1 -1 1 3 -1 13.24 +0.59 +8.27

8 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS 0.86 1 1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 14.44 +1.2 +9.47

9 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT 0.69 -1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 -3 -2 -1 0 -1 15.45 +1.01 +10.48

10 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK 0.81 0 2 0 -1 1 0 1 2 0 1 5 -1 -1 1 3 0 15.96 +0.51 +10.99

11 248 HUBERT / HUBERT 0.71 1 2 -1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 -2 -1 1 4 -1 16.65 +0.69 +11.68

12 226 GILLARD / HUGO 0.86 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 -2 16.76 +0.11 +11.79

13 208 DECREMER / LIENNE 0.79 0 2 -1 -1 -1 0 1 0 -1 1 4 -2 -1 1 2 -1 17.69 +0.93 +12.72

14 210 GENGOU / GATHY 0.68 0 3 -1 -1 1 -1 1 2 0 0 4 -1 0 1 4 -2 17.88 +0.19 +12.91

15 218 SIMON / BERNARD 0.77 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 1 -1 1 3 -2 -1 1 3 -2 18.78 +0.9 +13.81

16 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK 0.69 1 2 0 0 0 -2 2 2 1 2 7 0 0 2 4 0 18.87 +0.09 +13.9

17 239 GUITTON / AGNESINA 0.76 -1 2 -1 -1 0 2 1 2 0 1 5 -1 -1 1 3 -1 18.92 +0.05 +13.95

18 204 PIRAUX / MONARD 0.76 4 2 -1 0 1 1 2 2 -1 0 4 1 0 1 3 -1 18.96 +0.04 +13.99

19 242 HERBETH / JOVER 0.68 -1 3 -1 0 -2 -2 0 1 0 1 6 -1 -1 0 1 -1 19.16 +0.2 +14.19

20 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST 0.83 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 2 -3 -3 -2 0 -1 19.49 +0.33 +14.52

21 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE 0.86 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 4 0 0 1 3 0 19.78 +0.29 +14.81

22 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO 0.76 2 2 -1 -1 0 -2 1 1 0 1 4 -2 -1 1 1 -1 19.88 +0.1 +14.91

23 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE 0.67 1 1 -1 -3 -1 0 1 1 0 0 4 -2 -2 0 3 0 20.37 +0.49 +15.4

24 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA 0.86 3 2 -1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 1 5 -2 -1 1 2 1 20.62 +0.25 +15.65

25 222 COLLEE / MORTIER 0.72 2 2 -1 -1 0 5 4 2 0 1 6 -1 -1 1 4 -1 24.44 +3.82 +19.47

26 258 MOXHET / CARA 0.78 0 2 -2 -1 1 5 3 4 1 1 5 0 0 2 3 0 25.06 +0.62 +20.09

27 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER 0.66 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 2 -4 -3 -2 1 -3 25.30 +0.24 +20.33

28 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND 0.83 1 5 0 1 0 1 1 2 -1 0 4 -3 -3 1 4 0 27.60 +2.3 +22.63

29 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME 0.86 2 2 -1 -1 -1 -1 2 2 2 2 7 0 -1 2 4 -2 29.50 +1.9 +24.53

30 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 0.82 1 3 0 0 1 1 3 1 2 3 9 1 -1 2 6 2 29.70 +0.2 +24.73

31 227 KENIS / CLAUW 0.86 6 4 0 0 1 0 6 2 1 2 8 -1 -1 1 3 -1 32.24 +2.54 +27.27

32 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX 0.83 1 2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -3 -2 3 -4 -1 0 3 -1 32.47 +0.23 +27.5

33 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS 0.74 2 3 -3 -1 0 -1 1 0 0 1 7 -2 -2 1 2 -4 32.58 +0.11 +27.61

34 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN 0.80 3 2 -1 -1 1 1 4 4 2 5 11 0 -2 0 2 2 34.60 +2.02 +29.63

35 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT 0.83 3 2 -1 0 1 4 5 2 0 2 7 -3 -2 2 6 0 37.22 +2.62 +32.25

36 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY 0.67 5 4 -1 -1 -2 -1 2 0 -1 2 9 -4 -4 0 4 -1 39.42 +2.2 +34.45

37 243 VAN BALLART / NYS 0.62 3 -2 -3 0 0 5 3 0 -1 0 5 -4 -4 -2 3 -2 40.78 +1.36 +35.81

38 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE 0.82 1 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3 -1 -1 1 22 18 41.54 +0.76 +36.57

39 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE 1.13 5 1 0 -1 0 5 2 2 2 3 9 -1 -1 1 4 -2 44.42 +2.88 +39.45

40 266 LOUYS / HOFFMANN 0.74 -1 2 0 1 1 -1 0 0 -3 -3 1 -5 -5 -3 -1 -3 44.70 +0.28 +39.73
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

41 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER 0.71 4 4 0 1 1 9 4 4 2 4 12 1 2 4 8 5 46.15 +1.45 +41.18

42 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS 0.66 4 2 0 0 3 4 12 8 1 5 11 1 1 4 8 6 46.20 +0.05 +41.23

43 274 SCHOCKERT / SCHROEDER 0.75 7 5 0 1 2 7 7 2 1 2 9 -3 -2 1 7 1 47.00 +0.8 +42.03

44 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS 0.72 2 2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 3 -4 -5 -3 0 -6 48.04 +1.04 +43.07

45 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK 0.83 3 4 -2 -3 -3 5 6 1 -1 2 7 -5 0 2 4 2 52.88 +4.84 +47.91

46 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE 0.74 4 3 -2 -1 -1 -4 -1 0 -1 -1 5 -6 -4 2 8 5 52.98 +0.1 +48.01

47 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS 0.82 4 2 -2 -2 -1 1 2 -2 -2 -1 4 -4 -4 -1 12 7 55.24 +2.26 +50.27

48 289 CALBERT / PREVOT 0.78 3 2 -2 -1 3 4 1 -2 -1 0 6 -7 -5 -2 2 -4 56.38 +1.14 +51.41

49 255 HENRY / LEKEU 0.78 -1 3 -1 -1 3 1 -1 -5 0 -2 0 -5 -5 -3 -1 -6 56.46 +0.08 +51.49

50 234 KELLER / KELLER 0.79 5 10 1 -3 4 8 3 4 2 1 4 -4 3 5 7 3 59.40 +2.94 +54.43

51 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK 0.83 3 3 -1 -1 0 1 0 2 -4 -1 4 -8 -6 -3 -1 -4 59.79 +0.39 +54.82

52 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN 0.86 6 2 -1 -1 0 6 4 0 -3 0 7 -4 -6 -3 -1 -6 63.50 +3.71 +58.53

53 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT 0.76 3 5 -1 -3 2 10 6 5 2 4 9 -1 -6 -4 1 -2 63.72 +0.22 +58.75

54 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER 0.86 3 2 1 2 7 5 6 3 1 5 12 -6 0 5 11 8 72.06 +8.34 +67.09

55 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE 0.76 3 -2 -1 -4 -7 18 1 3 1 3 9 5 2 5 9 6 73.40 +1.34 +68.43

56 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE 0.86 4 -2 -3 -7 -1 3 2 -1 -1 3 10 -4 -7 -2 4 6 74.52 +1.12 +69.55

57 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE 0.77 1 3 -1 -1 -5 -3 6 2 -7 0 10 -4 -7 -3 4 2 75.56 +1.04 +70.59

58 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE 0.66 2 6 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -4 -2 2 -6 -7 -5 -2 -8 77.60 +2.04 +72.63

59 244 WEBER / HEIRENS 0.77 1 2 -3 -2 -2 0 -1 -2 -4 -3 4 -6 -6 -4 -2 -8 79.39 +1.79 +74.42

60 213 BLAISE / BLAISE 0.75 0 1 0 0 0 -1 -2 -2 -4 -4 -2 -7 -6 -6 -4 -9 83.75 +4.36 +78.78

61 228 REGNIER / REGNIER 0.78 2 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -2 -4 -3 -2 1 -11 -9 -8 -4 -4 93.34 +9.59 +88.37

62 212 BAUGNÉE / REMION 0.74 -1 2 0 0 1 0 13 13 13 15 17 24 11 11 12 7 103.86 +10.52 +98.89

63 261 DELOBE / DELOBE 0.82 5 3 -1 0 0 1 1 18 16 19 26 12 6 9 13 9 114.16 +10.3 +109.19

64 293 LACASSE / HULIN 0.70 3 -1 -6 -8 -8 17 20 17 10 10 16 6 -5 -3 2 3 128.80 +14.64 +123.83

65 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY 0.80 2 -11 -1 -1 -3 9 29 26 16 16 19 0 -2 2 7 1 132.60 +3.8 +127.63

66 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN 0.82 9 0 -15 -16 -18 -7 -5 -4 -7 3 13 -1 -9 -5 2 3 188.60 +56 +183.63

67 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE 0.82 9 0 -13 -17 -26 -15 -10 -3 -7 -3 7 3 0 4 10 12 216.90 +28.3 +211.93

68 294 WUYTS / DELVAUX 0.66 9 4 -5 -4 -7 17 29 26 22 28 40 28 20 24 30 27 229.64 +12.74 +224.67

69 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM 0.83 7 -1 -18 -26 -40 -22 -20 -9 -2 5 13 1 -1 2 9 5 284.86 +55.22 +279.89

70 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT 0.83 7 -1 -16 -20 -26 -5 -17 -16 -18 -12 -3 -8 13 17 23 19 338.57 +53.71 +333.6

71 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS 0.86 0 -2 2 3 7 16 42 43 42 44 53 34 35 37 40 40 379.68 +41.11 +374.71

72 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER 0.83 1 -5 -13 -14 -17 -3 -7 -10 -19 -18 -5 -19 -21 -18 -14 -15 381.83 +2.15 +376.86

73 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND 0.71 1 -15 -33 -36 -26 13 26 22 17 25 29 24 24 26 29 30 388.86 +7.03 +383.89

74 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN 0.81 3 -7 -18 -19 -16 2 30 36 32 40 47 35 28 31 36 32 401.12 +12.26 +396.15

75 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND 0.78 4 -8 -24 -25 -27 -14 -5 -8 -15 -12 -5 -22 -24 -21 -13 -11 456.12 +55 +451.15

76 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS 0.64 3 -6 -25 -31 -48 -37 -16 -18 -23 -19 -11 -20 -15 -12 -10 1 500.00 +43.88 +495.03

= 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN 0.66 4 -14 -38 -48 -60 -60 -91 -98 -107 -106 -100 -120 -75 -54 -46 2 500.00 = +495.03

= 296 THONARD / THONARD 0.67 6 -3 -16 -24 -33 -23 -29 -31 -34 -31 -19 -31 -38 -34 -28 -29 500.00 = +495.03

= 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH 0.72 3 -3 -17 -22 -20 -5 -18 -20 -23 -18 -14 -26 -25 -23 -17 -7 500.00 = +495.03

= 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS 0.78 7 -3 -22 -28 -29 -24 -19 -22 -27 -24 -16 -27 -32 -29 -27 -29 500.00 = +495.03

= 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU 0.78 6 -4 -20 -27 -28 -6 -21 -23 -27 -26 -20 -28 -26 -23 -17 -12 500.00 = +495.03

= 240 COLLARD / GATEZ 0.83 6 -11 -35 -46 -68 -61 -75 -75 -77 -75 -68 -92 -106 -104 -99 -97 500.00 = +495.03
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

= 246 DURRÉ / MINET 0.84 5 -1 -16 -22 -40 -28 -18 -22 -31 -31 -27 -35 -39 -36 -28 -26 500.00 = +495.03

= 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE 0.86 2 -16 -21 -21 -20 -19 -16 -18 -19 -19 -14 -19 -19 -16 -14 -20 500.00 = +495.03

= 262 BIGLER / RICHARD 0.86 2 -10 -26 -30 -54 -33 -27 -10 -13 -10 -3 -17 -22 -19 -15 -19 500.00 = +495.03

86 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER 0.76 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 +100 +595.03
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 754 2584 3401 4715 5248 6570 8128 8588
Time: 00:45 02:35 03:24 04:42 05:14 06:34 08:07 08:35

1 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT 0.69 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 -1 4.45
2 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN 0.71 2 0 0 1 1 1 6 -1 8.81 +4.36 +4.36

3 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST 0.83 2 1 0 0 0 -1 7 0 9.30 +0.49 +4.85

4 201 NINANE / SIMON 0.74 2 2 0 0 -1 1 7 0 9.88 +0.58 +5.43

5 208 DECREMER / LIENNE 0.79 4 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 10.27 +0.39 +5.82

6 203 BAILLET / COLLIARD 0.76 1 1 1 2 1 0 9 0 11.40 +1.13 +6.95

7 213 BLAISE / BLAISE 0.75 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 -4 12.25 +0.85 +7.8

8 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE 0.74 2 1 0 1 1 1 11 1 13.32 +1.07 +8.87

9 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER 0.66 3 0 0 1 2 1 9 -2 13.56 +0.24 +9.11

10 217 GITSELS / GITSELS 0.82 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 -1 14.12 +0.56 +9.67

11 266 LOUYS / HOFFMANN 0.74 2 1 1 2 2 2 8 -1 14.32 +0.2 +9.87

12 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE 0.67 4 0 1 0 2 1 11 3 14.74 +0.42 +10.29

13 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE 0.66 5 1 1 1 2 2 10 1 15.18 +0.44 +10.73

14 258 MOXHET / CARA 0.78 3 1 0 1 1 1 11 2 15.60 +0.42 +11.15

15 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA 0.86 3 -1 0 1 1 1 10 1 15.62 +0.02 +11.17

16 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO 0.76 4 0 0 0 1 2 11 3 15.96 +0.34 +11.51

17 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX 0.77 3 2 0 1 1 2 11 1 16.17 +0.21 +11.72

18 212 BAUGNÉE / REMION 0.74 4 1 1 2 2 1 8 -2 17.06 +0.89 +12.61

19 242 HERBETH / JOVER 0.68 3 1 1 1 2 1 13 4 17.68 +0.62 +13.23

20 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS 0.72 4 0 1 1 1 1 12 5 18.00 +0.32 +13.55

21 248 HUBERT / HUBERT 0.71 6 1 1 2 1 0 12 4 19.17 +1.17 +14.72

22 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET 0.71 3 3 2 3 3 1 9 4 19.88 +0.71 +15.43

23 226 GILLARD / HUGO 0.86 4 -1 -1 1 1 1 12 2 20.06 +0.18 +15.61

24 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK 0.81 4 2 1 2 1 1 12 2 20.25 +0.19 +15.8

25 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE 0.82 5 1 0 0 0 0 14 5 20.50 +0.25 +16.05

26 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK 0.69 6 1 1 2 1 1 13 5 20.70 +0.2 +16.25

27 234 KELLER / KELLER 0.79 5 -2 0 1 2 -1 10 4 21.38 +0.68 +16.93

28 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS 0.86 7 1 1 2 2 1 10 1 21.50 +0.12 +17.05

29 227 KENIS / CLAUW 0.86 6 0 0 1 0 -1 12 5 21.64 +0.14 +17.19

30 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE 0.86 3 3 4 3 1 0 6 -3 22.20 +0.56 +17.75

31 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX 0.83 3 1 1 2 3 2 11 4 22.41 +0.21 +17.96

32 210 GENGOU / GATHY 0.68 5 1 1 2 3 1 14 6 22.44 +0.03 +17.99

33 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE 0.74 6 2 2 1 3 2 12 3 22.94 +0.5 +18.49

34 204 PIRAUX / MONARD 0.76 6 1 2 2 1 1 13 8 25.84 +2.9 +21.39

35 222 COLLEE / MORTIER 0.72 5 1 0 0 0 -1 19 13 28.36 +2.52 +23.91

36 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS 0.82 8 1 2 2 2 2 14 7 31.16 +2.8 +26.71

37 228 REGNIER / REGNIER 0.78 7 -1 0 5 3 -1 17 8 33.20 +2.04 +28.75

38 243 VAN BALLART / NYS 0.62 8 2 2 3 4 4 20 13 34.72 +1.52 +30.27

39 255 HENRY / LEKEU 0.78 7 2 3 5 5 3 15 5 35.10 +0.38 +30.65

40 244 WEBER / HEIRENS 0.77 7 1 2 2 3 3 18 10 35.42 +0.32 +30.97

41 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS 0.86 20 2 2 2 1 0 7 -4 36.24 +0.82 +31.79

42 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND 0.83 8 1 3 3 4 2 16 7 36.52 +0.28 +32.07

43 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 0.82 7 3 2 1 2 3 18 11 38.54 +2.02 +34.09

44 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME 0.86 16 2 2 3 2 2 14 5 39.56 +1.02 +35.11

45 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK 0.83 4 1 2 1 2 1 22 16 40.67 +1.11 +36.22

46 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY 0.67 12 1 3 2 4 3 21 15 40.87 +0.2 +36.42

47 261 DELOBE / DELOBE 0.82 9 0 2 3 4 1 18 14 41.82 +0.95 +37.37

48 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT 0.83 9 0 2 3 2 2 20 13 42.33 +0.51 +37.88

= 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK 0.83 9 2 4 3 2 3 18 10 42.33 = +37.88

50 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT 0.76 8 -2 -2 2 1 0 22 15 42.48 +0.15 +38.03

51 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER 0.71 10 3 3 3 6 3 20 13 43.31 +0.83 +38.86

52 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN 0.80 10 2 4 5 5 5 17 9 45.60 +2.29 +41.15

53 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE 1.13 8 2 2 2 3 2 15 7 46.33 +0.73 +41.88

54 289 CALBERT / PREVOT 0.78 9 1 3 3 3 3 23 16 47.58 +1.25 +43.13

55 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS 0.74 5 3 4 5 5 6 24 17 51.06 +3.48 +46.61

56 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE 0.77 10 -4 -1 -1 1 2 24 18 51.35 +0.29 +46.9

57 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS 0.66 9 4 2 4 4 7 28 23 53.46 +2.11 +49.01

58 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE 0.86 12 -2 2 2 3 2 33 27 72.66 +19.2 +68.21

59 294 WUYTS / DELVAUX 0.66 16 3 5 5 6 5 38 35 74.58 +1.92 +70.13

60 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS 0.64 7 -8 -7 -7 -7 -19 2 1 97.40 +22.82 +92.95

= 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE 0.76 7 -13 -8 -3 -2 6 30 22 97.40 = +92.95

62 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER 0.86 7 1 6 7 6 10 44 35 99.76 +2.36 +95.31

63 218 SIMON / BERNARD 0.77 10 1 -1 0 1 2 55 62 101.87 +2.11 +97.42

64 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY 0.80 10 22 17 -3 -2 -8 31 24 106.20 +4.33 +101.75

65 246 DURRÉ / MINET 0.84 6 -24 -16 1 1 1 25 19 122.52 +16.32 +118.07

66 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND 0.71 9 -19 -19 -7 -9 -1 20 19 139.08 +16.56 +134.63

67 293 LACASSE / HULIN 0.70 13 -16 -16 -9 1 -6 28 29 139.70 +0.62 +135.25

68 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE 0.86 7 -14 -10 -8 -1 17 42 35 148.86 +9.16 +144.41

69 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND 0.78 14 -17 -16 -9 -10 -15 20 21 171.90 +23.04 +167.45

70 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT 0.83 17 -11 -16 -18 -14 -7 28 33 191.74 +19.84 +187.29

71 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH 0.72 7 -21 -20 -17 -17 -15 16 14 201.64 +9.9 +197.19

72 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE 0.82 15 -13 -20 -19 -18 -20 14 15 211.08 +9.44 +206.63

73 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER 0.83 7 -22 -25 -18 -18 -23 -3 -7 230.81 +19.73 +226.36

74 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN 0.82 13 -22 -28 -23 -22 -26 4 4 254.22 +23.41 +249.77

75 296 THONARD / THONARD 0.67 12 -22 -25 -27 -24 -27 2 1 255.05 +0.83 +250.6

76 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN 0.81 17 -11 -14 -28 -25 -30 15 26 257.98 +2.93 +253.53

77 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS 0.78 11 -23 -22 -24 -24 -23 -5 -10 263.58 +5.6 +259.13

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

78 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU 0.78 11 -19 -25 -28 -27 -25 30 28 296.82 +33.24 +292.37

79 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN 0.66 11 -26 -35 -53 -54 -66 -52 -1 359.26 +62.44 +354.81

80 262 BIGLER / RICHARD 0.86 5 -22 -26 -51 -53 -52 -31 -38 398.30 +39.04 +393.85

81 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN 0.86 11 -26 -35 -48 -48 -46 -25 -28 404.46 +6.16 +400.01

82 240 COLLARD / GATEZ 0.83 5 -46 -61 -92 -98 -121 -103 -110 424.15 +19.69 +419.7

83 274 SCHOCKERT / SCHROEDER 0.75 M M M M M M M M 600.00 +175.85 +595.55

= 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER 0.76 M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +595.55

= 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM 0.83 M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +595.55
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 756 1178 2436 4024 5231 7873 8934 9178 10441 10600 11959 12355
Time: 00:45 01:10 02:26 04:01 05:13 07:52 08:56 09:10 10:26 10:36 11:57 12:21

1 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN 0.71 0 2 0 0 3 1 -1 0 0 2 0 1 7.39
2 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE 0.74 0 2 -1 0 2 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 1 7.44 +0.05 +0.05

3 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT 0.69 0 2 0 0 2 1 -1 0 -1 1 0 2 7.52 +0.08 +0.13

4 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX 0.77 0 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 -1 1 0 1 7.93 +0.41 +0.54

5 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS 0.86 0 3 0 -1 1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 1 8.30 +0.37 +0.91

6 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST 0.83 0 2 0 -1 2 1 -1 0 -1 1 0 1 8.81 +0.51 +1.42

7 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET 0.71 0 2 0 0 2 2 -1 1 0 1 -1 2 9.10 +0.29 +1.71

8 208 DECREMER / LIENNE 0.79 0 2 0 0 4 1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 1 9.32 +0.22 +1.93

9 242 HERBETH / JOVER 0.68 0 3 0 0 2 1 -1 0 -1 2 1 2 9.48 +0.16 +2.09

10 248 HUBERT / HUBERT 0.71 0 3 0 0 3 2 -1 0 -1 1 0 2 9.81 +0.33 +2.42

11 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA 0.86 0 3 -1 0 2 2 0 1 -1 1 0 1 10.60 +0.79 +3.21

12 217 GITSELS / GITSELS 0.82 0 2 0 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 10.66 +0.06 +3.27

13 212 BAUGNÉE / REMION 0.74 0 2 1 0 3 2 -1 0 1 2 1 2 11.36 +0.7 +3.97

14 227 KENIS / CLAUW 0.86 0 2 0 1 2 1 -1 0 -1 2 0 3 11.46 +0.1 +4.07

15 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE 0.82 0 3 0 0 2 3 0 1 -1 2 0 2 11.66 +0.2 +4.27

16 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER 0.66 0 3 0 0 2 1 -1 -1 -2 0 -2 0 11.96 +0.3 +4.57

17 204 PIRAUX / MONARD 0.76 0 3 1 1 4 1 -1 0 0 2 1 2 12.40 +0.44 +5.01

18 201 NINANE / SIMON 0.74 0 2 -1 1 1 1 -2 -1 -1 2 0 2 12.66 +0.26 +5.27

19 210 GENGOU / GATHY 0.68 0 3 0 1 3 4 1 1 0 2 1 3 12.92 +0.26 +5.53

20 226 GILLARD / HUGO 0.86 0 3 0 1 3 3 -1 0 -1 1 0 2 13.18 +0.26 +5.79

21 266 LOUYS / HOFFMANN 0.74 0 3 1 1 3 2 0 1 1 3 1 2 13.32 +0.14 +5.93

22 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE 0.67 0 4 0 0 4 4 0 1 -1 2 1 3 13.73 +0.41 +6.34

23 258 MOXHET / CARA 0.78 0 4 -1 0 3 2 -1 1 0 3 -1 1 13.92 +0.19 +6.53

24 244 WEBER / HEIRENS 0.77 0 4 0 1 4 3 0 2 -1 1 -1 1 14.32 +0.4 +6.93

25 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME 0.86 1 5 0 0 4 2 -1 0 -1 0 -1 2 15.04 +0.72 +7.65

26 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN 0.80 0 3 0 0 2 4 1 2 0 3 1 3 15.20 +0.16 +7.81

27 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK 0.81 -1 3 0 1 4 3 -1 -1 -1 1 0 2 15.34 +0.14 +7.95

28 222 COLLEE / MORTIER 0.72 -1 2 -1 0 3 3 -1 0 -3 0 -1 1 15.48 +0.14 +8.09

29 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS 0.82 0 3 1 1 3 4 1 1 -1 1 -1 2 15.94 +0.46 +8.55

30 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX 0.83 0 3 1 -1 4 3 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 4 17.45 +1.51 +10.06

31 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK 0.69 -1 2 -1 1 1 2 -1 1 -2 0 -4 0 17.83 +0.38 +10.44

32 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER 0.71 0 0 1 2 7 5 0 2 -2 1 -1 2 18.20 +0.37 +10.81

33 213 BLAISE / BLAISE 0.75 0 3 -1 -1 2 0 -3 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 18.75 +0.55 +11.36

34 234 KELLER / KELLER 0.79 0 2 1 2 2 3 0 -1 -3 0 -3 0 18.90 +0.15 +11.51

35 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 0.82 0 2 -1 3 5 4 0 2 0 3 0 3 19.04 +0.14 +11.65

36 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY 0.67 1 4 0 2 7 6 0 1 -1 2 0 4 19.09 +0.05 +11.7

37 203 BAILLET / COLLIARD 0.76 0 2 -1 -1 5 0 -2 -1 -3 1 -2 0 20.08 +0.99 +12.69

38 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT 0.83 0 3 0 2 5 5 0 2 -1 2 -1 3 20.26 +0.18 +12.87

39 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND 0.83 0 2 0 0 2 3 -1 -1 -4 -2 -1 3 21.30 +1.04 +13.91

40 243 VAN BALLART / NYS 0.62 1 5 1 4 5 7 0 2 0 4 1 5 21.70 +0.4 +14.31

41 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN 0.86 -1 2 1 1 5 3 -1 2 -3 -1 -3 0 25.04 +3.34 +17.65

42 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE 1.13 1 3 -1 0 3 3 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 2 25.56 +0.52 +18.17

43 289 CALBERT / PREVOT 0.78 -1 1 -2 0 4 3 -1 0 -3 3 -3 3 25.92 +0.36 +18.53

44 294 WUYTS / DELVAUX 0.66 1 5 1 4 6 7 3 4 -1 2 0 5 26.08 +0.16 +18.69

45 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT 0.76 -4 0 -1 3 9 3 -1 1 1 4 -1 1 26.72 +0.64 +19.33

= 228 REGNIER / REGNIER 0.78 2 3 1 2 4 4 -3 -2 0 3 2 3 26.72 = +19.33

47 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK 0.83 1 3 0 1 5 2 -2 0 -4 -1 -3 1 26.79 +0.07 +19.4

48 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK 0.83 0 3 0 7 3 2 1 3 3 6 1 4 27.39 +0.6 +20

49 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS 0.66 2 1 2 4 6 6 3 5 3 5 1 4 27.72 +0.33 +20.33

50 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE 0.77 1 1 -2 1 5 4 2 11 1 4 -1 1 27.87 +0.15 +20.48

51 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS 0.86 1 4 1 0 4 1 0 0 -4 2 -5 2 28.90 +1.03 +21.51

52 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE 0.86 -2 0 -1 1 8 5 4 5 -2 1 0 7 33.66 +4.76 +26.27

53 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO 0.76 0 3 -1 1 3 0 -3 -2 -4 -2 -4 -3 36.32 +2.66 +28.93

54 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE 0.66 0 3 0 -1 2 1 -3 -2 -5 -2 -5 -2 36.96 +0.64 +29.57

55 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS 0.72 1 3 0 -1 1 1 -3 -2 -5 -2 -5 -2 37.32 +0.36 +29.93

56 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE 0.86 1 3 0 0 2 -1 -3 -2 -4 -2 -5 -3 38.16 +0.84 +30.77

57 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS 0.74 0 4 2 3 6 6 5 5 5 6 4 8 39.96 +1.8 +32.57

58 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY 0.80 -4 4 1 6 6 9 0 5 2 4 1 9 44.60 +4.64 +37.21

59 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE 0.74 -3 1 -1 -2 0 0 -3 -2 -5 -3 -6 -3 47.74 +3.14 +40.35

60 255 HENRY / LEKEU 0.78 1 3 -1 -8 -1 2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -6 -4 55.68 +7.94 +48.29

61 261 DELOBE / DELOBE 0.82 -3 3 -1 2 12 5 -2 1 -2 3 -10 -5 61.32 +5.64 +53.93

62 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE 0.86 -11 -6 -5 4 4 -2 -2 2 -3 0 -3 5 69.90 +8.58 +62.51

63 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER 0.86 2 5 2 4 13 14 3 4 6 9 7 13 70.52 +0.62 +63.13

64 246 DURRÉ / MINET 0.84 -1 -3 -15 -10 2 0 -2 1 3 7 -2 6 75.96 +5.44 +68.57

65 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE 0.76 -1 -3 -18 -21 -12 -1 0 4 -4 -2 1 8 125.88 +49.92 +118.49

66 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND 0.78 -2 -1 -11 -1 4 -10 -12 -9 -15 -13 -17 -9 192.12 +66.24 +184.73

67 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS 0.64 -7 -4 -13 -12 -12 -7 -13 -9 -16 -13 -20 0 241.00 +48.88 +233.61

68 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH 0.72 -8 -11 -24 -18 -6 -6 -12 -12 -11 -4 -15 -6 254.00 +13 +246.61

69 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT 0.83 -4 -4 -14 -16 -13 -19 -15 -12 -7 -3 -18 -12 262.00 +8 +254.61

70 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND 0.71 -6 -11 -24 -19 -10 -10 -15 -13 -18 -15 -24 -15 348.00 +86 +340.61

71 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN 0.81 -7 -7 -21 -18 0 -15 -22 -20 -19 -16 -24 -19 365.00 +17 +357.61

72 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER 0.83 -5 -9 -26 -22 -16 -7 -16 -16 -22 -17 -30 -30 420.00 +55 +412.61

73 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE 0.82 -5 -6 -20 -23 -10 -32 -29 -23 -16 -13 -30 -28 455.00 +35 +447.61

74 296 THONARD / THONARD 0.67 5 4 -7 -9 -9 -38 -44 -42 -48 -45 -59 -54 473.03 +18.03 +465.64

75 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN 0.82 -8 -11 -26 -23 -21 -23 -25 -22 -21 -19 -30 -24 494.00 +20.97 +486.61

76 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN 0.66 -8 -10 -25 -34 -33 -41 -45 -45 -54 -50 -47 1 500.00 +6 +492.61

= 293 LACASSE / HULIN 0.70 -5 -7 -20 -26 -20 -26 -23 -21 -27 -24 -36 -31 500.00 = +492.61
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

= 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS 0.78 -8 -12 -25 -27 -20 -56 -59 -57 -60 -59 -61 -56 500.00 = +492.61

= 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU 0.78 -4 -5 -17 -20 -17 -50 -53 -51 -56 -52 -58 -52 500.00 = +492.61

= 240 COLLARD / GATEZ 0.83 -11 -16 -39 -49 -52 -108 -120 -120 -140 -138 -168 -171 500.00 = +492.61

= 262 BIGLER / RICHARD 0.86 -6 -11 -18 -9 -4 -34 -51 -53 -59 -54 -81 -82 500.00 = +492.61

82 274 SCHOCKERT / SCHROEDER 0.75 M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 +100 +592.61

= 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER 0.76 M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +592.61

= 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM 0.83 M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +592.61
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 918 1747 2660 4220 5270 8904 9768 10627
Time: 00:55 01:44 02:39 04:13 05:16 08:54 09:46 10:37

1 210 GENGOU / GATHY 0.68 0 0 0 0 1 10 1 0 8.16
2 203 BAILLET / COLLIARD 0.76 2 0 -1 -1 -1 5 0 0 8.32 +0.16 +0.16

3 217 GITSELS / GITSELS 0.82 1 2 0 -1 1 5 0 0 8.38 +0.06 +0.22

4 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT 0.69 1 2 -1 -2 0 5 0 0 9.52 +1.14 +1.36

5 212 BAUGNÉE / REMION 0.74 1 2 0 0 0 9 0 1 9.62 +0.1 +1.46

6 204 PIRAUX / MONARD 0.76 0 1 0 0 0 8 2 2 9.88 +0.26 +1.72

7 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX 0.77 1 1 -1 -1 0 7 -1 0 9.93 +0.05 +1.77

8 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE 0.67 1 2 -1 -1 0 10 0 1 11.38 +1.45 +3.22

9 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS 0.86 1 1 -1 -1 0 8 0 1 11.46 +0.08 +3.3

10 213 BLAISE / BLAISE 0.75 1 1 -1 -2 0 8 0 0 11.50 +0.04 +3.34

11 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN 0.71 1 1 -1 -2 0 7 1 1 11.81 +0.31 +3.65

12 244 WEBER / HEIRENS 0.77 2 4 0 0 -1 9 0 0 12.55 +0.74 +4.39

13 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET 0.71 2 3 0 -1 0 10 -1 0 12.65 +0.1 +4.49

14 242 HERBETH / JOVER 0.68 2 2 -1 -1 1 10 0 1 12.88 +0.23 +4.72

15 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA 0.86 1 2 2 1 0 8 -1 0 13.04 +0.16 +4.88

16 226 GILLARD / HUGO 0.86 2 2 -1 -2 0 7 0 0 13.46 +0.42 +5.3

17 201 NINANE / SIMON 0.74 0 1 -1 -2 0 7 -2 1 13.66 +0.2 +5.5

18 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO 0.76 0 2 0 0 0 13 2 1 13.68 +0.02 +5.52

19 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE 0.86 2 2 0 1 0 9 -1 -1 14.04 +0.36 +5.88

20 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE 0.74 1 1 -1 -1 0 13 1 1 14.58 +0.54 +6.42

21 222 COLLEE / MORTIER 0.72 2 1 -1 -1 -1 12 0 -1 14.80 +0.22 +6.64

22 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS 0.86 2 2 -1 -1 1 9 -1 0 15.04 +0.24 +6.88

23 243 VAN BALLART / NYS 0.62 3 4 1 1 0 14 2 0 15.50 +0.46 +7.34

24 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK 0.81 3 2 -1 -1 -1 11 0 0 15.96 +0.46 +7.8

25 255 HENRY / LEKEU 0.78 2 4 0 -1 -1 5 -2 -2 16.58 +0.62 +8.42

26 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX 0.83 1 2 0 -1 -1 10 -2 -1 16.79 +0.21 +8.63

27 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK 0.69 1 1 -1 -1 0 14 4 -1 16.80 +0.01 +8.64

28 258 MOXHET / CARA 0.78 2 3 0 -1 0 14 -1 0 16.82 +0.02 +8.66

29 208 DECREMER / LIENNE 0.79 1 2 -1 -2 -2 7 -1 -1 16.90 +0.08 +8.74

30 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME 0.86 2 2 0 -1 -1 7 -2 -2 17.46 +0.56 +9.3

31 289 CALBERT / PREVOT 0.78 -1 3 0 0 -1 12 1 -2 17.48 +0.02 +9.32

32 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE 0.82 2 2 -1 -1 -1 9 -2 -1 17.66 +0.18 +9.5

33 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY 0.67 2 4 -1 -1 1 13 4 0 18.08 +0.42 +9.92

34 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE 0.86 1 5 0 0 2 11 1 2 18.92 +0.84 +10.76

35 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND 0.83 3 3 -2 0 -1 11 0 -1 19.11 +0.19 +10.95

= 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK 0.83 0 3 -1 -2 -1 12 1 1 19.11 = +10.95

37 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK 0.83 2 3 -1 -1 -1 11 3 1 19.60 +0.49 +11.44

38 248 HUBERT / HUBERT 0.71 3 3 0 0 1 16 5 0 19.88 +0.28 +11.72

39 274 SCHOCKERT / SCHROEDER 0.75 3 3 0 0 0 14 3 -2 20.25 +0.37 +12.09

40 261 DELOBE / DELOBE 0.82 2 3 -2 -2 -1 10 0 -1 20.30 +0.05 +12.14

41 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN 0.86 2 3 0 0 0 13 5 -1 20.78 +0.48 +12.62

42 266 LOUYS / HOFFMANN 0.74 2 3 1 1 2 13 3 4 21.46 +0.68 +13.3

43 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER 0.66 1 1 -1 -2 -2 15 1 -2 21.88 +0.42 +13.72

44 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST 0.83 2 2 -2 -1 -1 14 -1 -1 21.94 +0.06 +13.78

45 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE 0.74 0 2 -1 -2 -2 6 -3 -3 22.92 +0.98 +14.76

46 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS 0.74 2 3 1 1 1 13 5 5 22.94 +0.02 +14.78

47 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE 1.13 3 4 0 0 0 12 2 -1 24.73 +1.79 +16.57

48 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE 0.66 1 3 -1 -2 -2 6 -3 -4 25.60 +0.87 +17.44

49 234 KELLER / KELLER 0.79 1 3 -2 -2 0 9 -5 -1 26.27 +0.67 +18.11

50 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY 0.80 -2 -5 -1 -1 1 11 4 0 26.80 +0.53 +18.64

51 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE 0.86 -2 1 4 2 -2 14 3 -1 27.64 +0.84 +19.48

52 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS 0.64 5 2 -3 -3 -2 13 1 2 27.72 +0.08 +19.56

53 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 0.82 1 3 1 1 2 18 8 0 27.88 +0.16 +19.72

54 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT 0.83 4 2 -2 1 1 15 6 1 27.90 +0.02 +19.74

55 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS 0.72 1 2 -1 -2 -2 9 -5 -5 33.64 +5.74 +25.48

56 227 KENIS / CLAUW 0.86 2 4 0 -1 0 21 11 0 33.68 +0.04 +25.52

57 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS 0.66 3 6 2 3 1 24 15 3 37.62 +3.94 +29.46

58 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER 0.71 0 2 1 1 2 25 17 5 37.63 +0.01 +29.47

59 228 REGNIER / REGNIER 0.78 1 3 -3 -3 0 10 -2 -8 38.92 +1.29 +30.76

60 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE 0.77 4 3 5 5 5 13 13 3 39.27 +0.35 +31.11

61 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN 0.80 4 4 1 1 2 22 13 3 40.00 +0.73 +31.84

62 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT 0.76 -2 -1 -3 -4 -5 14 5 1 40.20 +0.2 +32.04

63 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM 0.83 3 4 -1 0 0 22 17 5 43.33 +3.13 +35.17

64 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND 0.78 2 0 -5 -5 -9 18 9 -3 62.62 +19.29 +54.46

65 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER 0.86 5 8 3 6 7 27 16 9 69.66 +7.04 +61.5

66 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE 0.76 -7 -14 -10 0 3 6 -4 3 75.12 +5.46 +66.96

67 294 WUYTS / DELVAUX 0.66 7 12 8 7 6 30 28 19 77.22 +2.1 +69.06

68 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN 0.81 5 -1 1 -2 -9 -7 -10 -20 96.86 +19.64 +88.7

69 246 DURRÉ / MINET 0.84 -5 -12 -16 -7 5 15 7 -4 105.68 +8.82 +97.52

70 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE 0.82 -1 -11 -12 -8 -11 12 4 -8 109.12 +3.44 +100.96

71 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT 0.83 -1 -9 -14 -22 -21 -2 8 7 144.45 +35.33 +136.29

72 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND 0.71 -8 -17 -21 -15 -12 14 12 -1 160.46 +16.01 +152.3

73 293 LACASSE / HULIN 0.70 -3 -14 -14 10 10 47 43 35 160.50 +0.04 +152.34

74 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH 0.72 -7 -16 -21 -18 -16 18 15 11 182.68 +22.18 +174.52

75 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS 0.82 3 2 0 0 0 184 208 211 184.10 +1.42 +175.94

76 262 BIGLER / RICHARD 0.86 -9 -19 -27 -21 -25 13 2 -12 232.90 +48.8 +224.74

77 296 THONARD / THONARD 0.67 1 -6 3 -9 -20 -26 -29 -35 237.68 +4.78 +229.52
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

78 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN 0.82 1 -10 -22 -50 -64 -95 -100 -85 362.82 +125.14 +354.66

79 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU 0.78 -3 -13 -22 -43 -52 -28 -35 -45 368.00 +5.18 +359.84

80 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER 0.83 -10 -25 -28 -25 -29 -16 -28 -29 372.00 +4 +363.84

81 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN 0.66 -3 -15 -30 -56 -59 -61 -70 -84 393.00 +21 +384.84

82 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS 0.78 -7 -20 -33 -58 -73 -77 -87 -91 412.00 +19 +403.84

83 240 COLLARD / GATEZ 0.83 -10 -25 -45 -59 -59 -53 -65 -83 428.00 +16 +419.84

84 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER 0.76 M M M M M M M M 600.00 +172 +591.84
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 651 976 1594 2905 4314 6143 8078 8335 9474 9918
Time: 00:39 00:58 01:35 02:54 04:18 06:08 08:04 08:20 09:28 09:55

1 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA 0.86 0 3 -1 -1 1 0 -1 1 1 0 8.16
2 213 BLAISE / BLAISE 0.75 -1 0 -1 -3 1 1 0 0 0 0 8.50 +0.34 +0.34

3 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX 0.77 1 4 -1 -2 0 2 0 0 0 0 9.39 +0.89 +1.23

4 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS 0.86 1 3 0 -2 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 9.44 +0.05 +1.28

5 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT 0.69 -1 0 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 11.00 +1.56 +2.84

6 204 PIRAUX / MONARD 0.76 0 3 -3 -1 1 2 0 0 0 1 11.32 +0.32 +3.16

7 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST 0.83 3 5 -1 0 1 4 1 2 1 0 15.11 +3.79 +6.95

8 208 DECREMER / LIENNE 0.79 1 3 -2 -2 0 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 15.16 +0.05 +7

9 226 GILLARD / HUGO 0.86 2 3 -1 -2 0 3 -1 -1 -1 -2 16.88 +1.72 +8.72

10 201 NINANE / SIMON 0.74 0 2 -7 -1 -1 0 0 0 1 -1 18.22 +1.34 +10.06

11 217 GITSELS / GITSELS 0.82 7 7 -2 -2 1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 23.30 +5.08 +15.14

12 222 COLLEE / MORTIER 0.72 5 8 -1 8 -1 2 -1 -2 0 -1 23.56 +0.26 +15.4

13 258 MOXHET / CARA 0.78 4 6 -3 -4 0 3 0 1 0 1 23.70 +0.14 +15.54

14 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO 0.76 2 13 -3 3 1 4 0 2 1 2 26.28 +2.58 +18.12

15 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK 0.81 3 7 -5 -3 1 1 -1 0 2 0 26.34 +0.06 +18.18

16 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND 0.83 6 10 -1 3 0 3 1 2 1 5 26.73 +0.39 +18.57

17 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY 0.67 7 12 -2 3 1 6 -1 0 4 1 26.78 +0.05 +18.62

18 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE 0.77 5 10 -2 5 3 8 0 1 1 2 29.95 +3.17 +21.79

19 228 REGNIER / REGNIER 0.78 4 7 -6 -3 0 1 -2 -1 0 1 30.14 +0.19 +21.98

20 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET 0.71 1 3 -3 -4 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 0 33.84 +3.7 +25.68

21 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE 0.86 5 10 -4 4 1 4 -1 2 2 3 34.66 +0.82 +26.5

22 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE 0.86 0 2 -4 -6 0 -1 -4 -3 -2 -1 36.72 +2.06 +28.56

23 227 KENIS / CLAUW 0.86 5 8 -1 0 1 3 11 9 5 0 37.12 +0.4 +28.96

24 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS 0.66 7 14 3 11 1 0 -4 -2 1 -2 37.42 +0.3 +29.26

25 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER 0.86 3 8 -6 0 -3 -1 -5 0 -2 -1 39.46 +2.04 +31.3

26 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS 0.74 3 5 -5 -1 -1 1 -3 -2 -4 -4 39.66 +0.2 +31.5

27 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK 0.83 3 6 -6 1 -7 -1 -1 -2 3 0 39.79 +0.13 +31.63

28 242 HERBETH / JOVER 0.68 1 3 -4 -4 -6 -2 -3 -2 1 -1 40.40 +0.61 +32.24

29 210 GENGOU / GATHY 0.68 2 4 -11 -1 0 -1 -4 -4 0 0 41.08 +0.68 +32.92

30 212 BAUGNÉE / REMION 0.74 -1 1 -4 -3 -2 -1 -4 -3 -4 -3 41.74 +0.66 +33.58

31 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE 0.82 4 7 -5 3 -2 1 -3 -2 -3 -3 42.30 +0.56 +34.14

32 234 KELLER / KELLER 0.79 1 4 -10 4 -7 -2 -2 0 0 0 45.11 +2.81 +36.95

33 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 0.82 5 11 2 3 -3 -1 -4 -3 -3 -3 45.22 +0.11 +37.06

34 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE 0.82 7 12 -2 9 -1 6 -2 -4 1 -2 45.70 +0.48 +37.54

35 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN 0.80 5 11 -1 1 -4 -2 -4 -3 -1 -5 46.60 +0.9 +38.44

36 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE 1.13 4 9 -5 -3 -2 0 -3 -2 0 -5 48.69 +2.09 +40.53

37 244 WEBER / HEIRENS 0.77 5 9 -2 4 -3 -2 -4 -3 -3 -4 48.86 +0.17 +40.7

38 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN 0.71 -1 0 -4 -5 -3 -3 -4 -3 -4 -3 51.00 +2.14 +42.84

39 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME 0.86 2 8 -6 -3 -6 -3 -3 -3 -1 1 52.46 +1.46 +44.3

40 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS 0.82 5 9 -4 1 -4 0 -6 -4 -2 -4 54.30 +1.84 +46.14

41 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY 0.80 6 12 -1 11 -4 6 -4 -5 6 2 58.40 +4.1 +50.24

42 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS 0.86 2 6 -5 -2 -5 -2 -8 -8 -1 -2 64.88 +6.48 +56.72

43 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE 0.76 6 10 -4 2 -10 -10 0 -2 -2 -1 65.68 +0.8 +57.52

44 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE 0.74 -1 1 -5 -5 -5 -2 -5 -4 -5 -6 67.74 +2.06 +59.58

45 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE 0.86 6 10 -4 3 -6 -1 -10 -6 -2 -1 69.34 +1.6 +61.18

46 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK 0.83 7 12 0 7 -5 -1 -7 -5 -3 -6 69.58 +0.24 +61.42

47 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK 0.69 4 9 -5 1 -6 -5 -7 -6 -1 -4 70.66 +1.08 +62.5

48 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER 0.66 2 4 -6 -5 -4 -5 -7 -6 0 -5 72.96 +2.3 +64.8

49 248 HUBERT / HUBERT 0.71 3 6 -7 -2 -5 -4 -6 -6 -3 -5 74.39 +1.43 +66.23

50 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS 0.72 4 7 -3 -1 -5 -3 -8 -6 -5 -9 79.92 +5.53 +71.76

51 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT 0.83 6 11 0 7 -7 -3 -8 -6 -4 -7 83.92 +4 +75.76

52 243 VAN BALLART / NYS 0.62 5 10 -5 0 -5 -3 -9 -6 -5 -9 86.30 +2.38 +78.14

53 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER 0.71 7 12 0 5 -3 -2 -9 -9 -8 -8 89.04 +2.74 +80.88

54 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX 0.83 1 3 -13 -9 -4 -2 -7 -5 -5 -2 89.32 +0.28 +81.16

55 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT 0.76 7 13 1 8 -4 3 -10 -10 -7 -6 93.32 +4 +85.16

56 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE 0.66 4 7 -5 -4 -5 -5 -8 -8 -8 -7 99.26 +5.94 +91.1

57 203 BAILLET / COLLIARD 0.76 -3 -2 -8 -6 -6 -6 -6 -6 -6 -6 100.00 +0.74 +91.84

58 255 HENRY / LEKEU 0.78 2 5 -3 -4 -7 -6 -9 -7 -8 -8 101.46 +1.46 +93.3

59 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN 0.86 8 12 0 6 -5 -3 -10 -9 -9 -9 106.36 +4.9 +98.2

60 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE 0.67 5 11 5 19 15 27 20 20 26 25 115.91 +9.55 +107.75

61 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH 0.72 14 21 11 27 23 32 14 12 13 10 127.44 +11.53 +119.28

62 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN 0.81 6 11 -1 11 13 29 18 17 24 30 129.79 +2.35 +121.63

63 289 CALBERT / PREVOT 0.78 7 12 -2 15 10 25 24 22 22 26 130.14 +0.35 +121.98

64 246 DURRÉ / MINET 0.84 5 8 -7 3 -4 4 -11 -13 -12 -15 134.80 +4.66 +126.64

65 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE 0.74 4 6 -7 -6 -8 -7 -12 -9 -8 -11 135.40 +0.6 +127.24

66 261 DELOBE / DELOBE 0.82 6 11 6 16 18 25 20 21 25 23 140.22 +4.82 +132.06

67 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU 0.78 11 17 6 29 21 32 17 16 20 20 147.42 +7.2 +139.26

68 293 LACASSE / HULIN 0.70 9 14 3 14 11 23 28 29 42 44 151.90 +4.48 +143.74

69 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND 0.71 2 6 -4 14 4 1 -19 -21 -14 -17 164.17 +12.27 +156.01

70 294 WUYTS / DELVAUX 0.66 14 23 15 32 26 34 30 30 35 35 180.84 +16.67 +172.68

71 262 BIGLER / RICHARD 0.86 2 5 -12 -1 -24 -13 -12 -14 -10 -14 198.02 +17.18 +189.86

72 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN 0.82 7 13 0 14 2 -3 -24 -26 -22 -17 208.52 +10.5 +200.36

73 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT 0.83 10 16 7 23 23 42 35 33 35 34 214.14 +5.62 +205.98

74 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM 0.83 13 21 8 23 23 41 31 31 36 37 219.12 +4.98 +210.96

75 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN 0.66 8 13 1 4 -8 -7 -29 -31 -36 -37 282.16 +63.04 +274

76 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS 0.78 7 11 -2 3 -11 -21 -44 -46 -44 -48 321.38 +39.22 +313.22

77 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER 0.83 3 7 -7 -2 -24 -27 -53 -56 -58 -63 364.30 +42.92 +356.14
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

78 240 COLLARD / GATEZ 0.83 4 8 -7 6 385 382 361 359 372 365 387.94 +23.64 +379.78

79 296 THONARD / THONARD 0.67 40 45 37 58 61 76 78 77 91 92 436.24 +48.3 +428.08

80 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND 0.78 -22 -14 -22 0 8 27 13 10 9 8 471.50 +35.26 +463.34

81 266 LOUYS / HOFFMANN 0.74 M M M -159 M M M M M M 500.00 +28.5 +491.84

82 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS 0.64 M M M M M M M M M M 900.00 +400 +891.84

= 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER 0.76 M M M M M M M M M M 900.00 = +891.84
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 1182 1474 2039 3165 3901 6430 7332 9704 11207 11518 12109 12302 12580 13522 14435 14616 14973
Time: 01:10 01:28 02:02 03:09 03:54 06:25 07:19 09:42 11:12 11:31 12:06 12:18 12:34 13:31 14:26 14:36 14:58

1 213 BLAISE / BLAISE 0.75 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 5.50
2 201 NINANE / SIMON 0.74 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 1 -2 -1 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 9.22 +3.72 +3.72

3 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT 0.69 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 -1 0 1 2 2 1 2 0 2 0 9.97 +0.75 +4.47

4 217 GITSELS / GITSELS 0.82 0 0 0 2 -1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 11.20 +1.23 +5.7

5 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN 0.71 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 2 -1 11.65 +0.45 +6.15

6 208 DECREMER / LIENNE 0.79 0 -1 0 1 0 0 1 0 -1 1 2 3 -1 0 0 2 -1 11.90 +0.25 +6.4

7 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX 0.77 0 -1 0 1 -1 1 1 0 -1 0 1 3 0 1 1 3 0 12.24 +0.34 +6.74

8 210 GENGOU / GATHY 0.68 1 0 -1 2 0 1 1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 1 0 2 -2 12.44 +0.2 +6.94

9 203 BAILLET / COLLIARD 0.76 1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 -2 -1 -1 1 -1 12.56 +0.12 +7.06

10 212 BAUGNÉE / REMION 0.74 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 -1 -1 1 2 3 1 1 1 3 0 14.58 +2.02 +9.08

11 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE 0.74 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 1 1 -3 -1 -1 1 -1 14.70 +0.12 +9.2

12 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST 0.83 -1 -2 0 1 -1 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 2 -2 1 0 3 0 16.64 +1.94 +11.14

13 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO 0.76 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 -1 1 3 6 2 1 1 3 0 16.96 +0.32 +11.46

14 228 REGNIER / REGNIER 0.78 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 -1 1 2 3 0 -3 0 3 -1 17.14 +0.18 +11.64

15 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER 0.66 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 -1 -2 -1 1 2 -2 0 0 5 -1 17.58 +0.44 +12.08

16 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA 0.86 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 3 5 2 1 0 3 -1 18.34 +0.76 +12.84

17 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK 0.81 0 -1 -1 2 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 2 4 1 1 1 4 0 18.58 +0.24 +13.08

18 204 PIRAUX / MONARD 0.76 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 3 1 2 1 3 1 19.00 +0.42 +13.5

19 226 GILLARD / HUGO 0.86 1 0 0 2 -1 0 1 1 -1 1 3 4 1 1 1 3 1 19.20 +0.2 +13.7

20 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET 0.71 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 3 1 2 1 3 -2 19.33 +0.13 +13.83

21 244 WEBER / HEIRENS 0.77 1 1 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 3 5 1 1 -1 2 -1 19.86 +0.53 +14.36

22 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS 0.86 1 -1 0 3 0 0 0 -1 -3 -2 -1 0 0 1 0 2 -2 20.02 +0.16 +14.52

23 258 MOXHET / CARA 0.78 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 2 3 4 1 1 2 5 0 21.06 +1.04 +15.56

24 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE 0.86 2 1 2 3 0 2 2 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 3 5 0 23.22 +2.16 +17.72

25 222 COLLEE / MORTIER 0.72 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 1 -3 -1 0 2 -1 0 -1 3 -3 23.32 +0.1 +17.82

26 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE 0.82 0 0 -2 0 -2 0 0 2 -1 0 4 6 2 0 -1 2 -2 24.12 +0.8 +18.62

27 227 KENIS / CLAUW 0.86 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 5 -1 1 4 6 3 0 1 4 -1 26.08 +1.96 +20.58

28 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME 0.86 -1 -1 0 2 -1 -1 -1 2 -2 0 3 4 1 -1 -1 3 -3 27.90 +1.82 +22.4

29 243 VAN BALLART / NYS 0.62 2 3 1 5 0 0 -1 5 -1 1 2 5 3 -1 -2 2 -3 28.98 +1.08 +23.48

30 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS 0.82 1 0 0 2 -2 -1 -1 1 -1 1 3 5 3 0 -1 3 -4 29.58 +0.6 +24.08

31 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE 0.66 3 1 0 2 -1 -1 1 0 -2 0 3 5 1 -1 -2 2 -5 29.88 +0.3 +24.38

32 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX 0.83 1 1 1 3 -1 2 -1 2 0 3 4 6 3 1 2 6 0 31.05 +1.17 +25.55

33 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS 0.86 1 -1 0 3 0 1 -1 3 0 2 4 5 3 0 1 5 -3 31.08 +0.03 +25.58

34 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK 0.69 -1 -1 0 3 -2 0 -2 4 0 3 6 7 5 1 1 4 -1 32.46 +1.38 +26.96

35 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY 0.67 0 1 1 4 0 2 1 4 0 3 6 8 6 3 3 7 1 33.50 +1.04 +28

36 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS 0.74 0 1 0 3 -1 0 1 4 -1 2 4 6 3 1 1 5 -5 33.94 +0.44 +28.44

37 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE 0.67 -2 -1 -5 -1 -2 -1 -3 1 -1 0 2 5 3 0 -1 2 -1 34.71 +0.77 +29.21

38 255 HENRY / LEKEU 0.78 4 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 -3 -1 0 1 -2 -3 3 9 5 35.06 +0.35 +29.56

39 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT 0.76 0 0 0 3 0 -2 -1 7 -3 0 5 7 4 0 1 7 1 35.60 +0.54 +30.1

40 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE 0.86 0 0 1 3 -1 2 -1 6 -1 2 4 6 3 2 2 6 -1 35.82 +0.22 +30.32
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

41 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK 0.83 1 1 0 2 -2 -3 1 -1 -3 -1 0 2 0 -2 -2 1 -5 36.64 +0.82 +31.14

42 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER 0.71 1 0 -1 0 -2 -2 2 5 0 2 4 7 5 5 3 6 3 37.53 +0.89 +32.03

43 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND 0.83 0 0 0 3 -2 -2 -1 0 0 4 6 8 5 2 3 7 0 38.54 +1.01 +33.04

44 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE 1.13 2 1 1 3 -1 0 0 5 0 2 3 5 2 1 1 5 -3 41.03 +2.49 +35.53

45 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN 0.80 0 1 0 3 -1 1 2 5 2 3 6 9 7 3 2 5 2 41.80 +0.77 +36.3

46 242 HERBETH / JOVER 0.68 1 0 1 2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -5 -4 0 1 -2 -2 -3 -1 -2 42.40 +0.6 +36.9

47 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT 0.83 3 3 0 5 2 2 -1 8 0 3 5 6 4 2 2 6 0 43.33 +0.93 +37.83

48 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 0.82 2 1 2 4 2 1 0 5 1 3 5 7 5 4 3 6 2 43.46 +0.13 +37.96

49 289 CALBERT / PREVOT 0.78 0 0 -3 2 -1 -2 -3 5 -4 0 3 6 3 -2 0 3 -3 46.16 +2.7 +40.66

50 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN 0.86 0 -1 -1 1 -2 -1 -2 6 -3 0 3 5 3 -2 -3 0 -6 48.48 +2.32 +42.98

51 261 DELOBE / DELOBE 0.82 0 0 1 -3 -1 -2 0 8 0 3 8 10 9 2 3 7 2 52.46 +3.98 +46.96

52 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS 0.66 4 1 1 4 1 2 2 5 2 6 8 10 8 5 6 10 5 52.80 +0.34 +47.3

53 234 KELLER / KELLER 0.79 -2 -1 0 0 -9 0 -5 1 -4 -1 0 2 -1 -5 0 4 0 53.53 +0.73 +48.03

54 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS 0.72 0 0 0 1 -3 -2 -3 -1 -5 -3 -2 -1 -4 -2 -1 2 -5 54.16 +0.63 +48.66

55 248 HUBERT / HUBERT 0.71 3 3 4 6 4 4 5 8 4 6 8 10 7 5 6 9 3 67.45 +13.29 +61.95

56 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE 0.86 -2 -2 -1 -1 -4 -3 -7 3 -5 0 6 9 7 2 -1 5 -1 71.52 +4.07 +66.02

57 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT 0.83 2 0 0 -4 -12 -2 3 5 -2 0 4 7 6 -3 -5 0 0 72.41 +0.89 +66.91

58 246 DURRÉ / MINET 0.84 -1 1 4 -4 -3 -1 0 20 0 1 2 4 1 -7 -7 -3 -2 75.72 +3.31 +70.22

59 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE 0.74 0 0 -2 1 -6 -3 -3 1 -6 -2 -1 0 -3 -4 -5 -3 -7 79.48 +3.76 +73.98

60 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK 0.83 3 2 2 2 0 2 5 10 9 12 15 17 15 2 2 6 2 87.98 +8.5 +82.48

61 293 LACASSE / HULIN 0.70 -1 -3 -5 -6 -13 -5 3 7 -4 -1 2 4 2 -1 -5 -1 -3 96.60 +8.62 +91.1

62 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY 0.80 6 7 6 8 5 9 11 18 0 2 9 11 9 -6 1 6 3 99.80 +3.2 +94.3

63 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM 0.83 0 -3 -8 2 -2 3 -4 10 3 8 13 15 15 7 2 7 1 101.38 +1.58 +95.88

64 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE 0.77 4 2 0 -2 -11 -2 -5 6 -1 5 11 14 14 16 7 11 6 110.92 +9.54 +105.42

65 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER 0.86 1 3 1 6 3 7 13 9 0 7 12 13 11 5 11 16 11 110.94 +0.02 +105.44

66 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND 0.78 -3 -2 -5 -6 -18 -4 -6 4 -3 0 5 9 9 3 0 5 3 115.64 +4.7 +110.14

67 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE 0.76 -3 -4 1 -9 -20 -9 -11 2 1 4 6 10 9 5 9 12 8 156.92 +41.28 +151.42

68 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH 0.72 -9 -9 -14 -10 -13 -6 2 -1 -12 -9 6 12 10 1 0 5 8 188.68 +31.76 +183.18

69 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN 0.66 -9 -14 -22 -38 -53 -70 -67 -65 -83 -82 -79 -74 -77 -96 -77 -73 -70 500.00 +311.32 +494.5

= 296 THONARD / THONARD 0.67 -3 -7 -10 -16 -21 -28 -24 -38 -40 -37 -31 -23 -23 -35 -41 -36 -36 500.00 = +494.5

= 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND 0.71 -12 -18 -27 -44 -57 -52 -49 -46 -62 -61 -56 -54 -56 -65 -68 -66 -65 500.00 = +494.5

= 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS 0.78 -9 -15 -4 -22 -28 -27 -32 -53 -60 -59 -53 -52 -52 -61 -64 -59 -58 500.00 = +494.5

= 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU 0.78 -1 -5 -9 -17 -26 -22 -24 -19 -28 -24 -20 -14 -15 -23 -24 -5 7 500.00 = +494.5

= 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN 0.81 -1 -6 -12 -27 -41 -56 -55 -68 -74 -67 -51 -49 -50 -54 -42 -35 -39 500.00 = +494.5

= 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN 0.82 -5 -10 -17 -35 -51 -54 -54 -72 -87 -85 -81 -78 -79 -88 -92 -85 -85 500.00 = +494.5

= 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE 0.82 -5 -9 -13 -27 -42 -31 -27 -21 -23 -21 -15 -12 -12 -26 -34 -29 -30 500.00 = +494.5

= 240 COLLARD / GATEZ 0.83 -16 -23 -33 -37 -43 -23 -2 3 -21 -21 -23 -21 -24 -44 -32 -29 -35 500.00 = +494.5

= 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER 0.83 -13 -20 -24 -17 -26 -22 -22 -15 -22 -20 -19 -15 -17 -22 -23 -18 -22 500.00 = +494.5

= 262 BIGLER / RICHARD 0.86 -11 -15 -23 -31 -39 -54 -58 -68 -91 -90 -91 -89 -92 -113 -126 -123 -129 500.00 = +494.5

80 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS 0.64 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 +100 +594.5

= 266 LOUYS / HOFFMANN 0.74 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +594.5

= 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER 0.76 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +594.5
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 514 1609 3401 4212 5036 5391 6483 7649 8128 8588
Time: 00:30 01:36 03:24 04:12 05:02 05:23 06:28 07:38 08:07 08:35

1 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT 0.69 3 1 0 0 -1 0 0 11 5 -1 15.80
2 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN 0.71 4 1 0 1 -1 0 1 11 3 0 15.91 +0.11 +0.11

3 213 BLAISE / BLAISE 0.75 3 -1 0 0 -1 -1 1 10 3 1 16.50 +0.59 +0.7

4 217 GITSELS / GITSELS 0.82 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 10 2 -1 16.58 +0.08 +0.78

5 204 PIRAUX / MONARD 0.76 6 0 0 0 -1 0 0 12 5 -1 19.48 +2.9 +3.68

6 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX 0.77 5 0 0 0 -1 0 0 13 7 0 20.25 +0.77 +4.45

7 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE 0.74 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 12 7 -1 20.98 +0.73 +5.18

8 203 BAILLET / COLLIARD 0.76 4 2 2 2 1 1 0 11 3 -2 22.76 +1.78 +6.96

9 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA 0.86 5 2 1 0 -1 0 0 12 5 -1 23.50 +0.74 +7.7

10 226 GILLARD / HUGO 0.86 5 0 0 1 -1 0 0 14 4 4 25.08 +1.58 +9.28

= 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS 0.86 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 11 8 -1 25.08 = +9.28

12 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER 0.66 8 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 15 10 1 25.44 +0.36 +9.64

13 201 NINANE / SIMON 0.74 4 0 0 0 -2 -2 -1 14 7 0 25.50 +0.06 +9.7

14 208 DECREMER / LIENNE 0.79 4 2 0 1 -1 -1 -1 13 8 -2 28.12 +2.62 +12.32

15 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE 0.67 7 1 1 1 -1 0 1 15 11 4 28.47 +0.35 +12.67

16 210 GENGOU / GATHY 0.68 7 2 1 2 1 1 0 15 11 2 28.56 +0.09 +12.76

17 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET 0.71 4 3 2 3 2 3 1 14 8 -1 29.40 +0.84 +13.6

18 212 BAUGNÉE / REMION 0.74 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 14 3 6 29.60 +0.2 +13.8

19 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO 0.76 7 1 0 1 -1 0 1 16 11 2 30.64 +1.04 +14.84

20 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME 0.86 7 2 0 0 -1 1 0 13 8 -2 30.66 +0.02 +14.86

21 228 REGNIER / REGNIER 0.78 8 1 1 0 -1 0 -2 13 8 -2 31.18 +0.52 +15.38

22 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE 0.86 5 2 1 0 -1 -2 -1 14 8 -1 31.80 +0.62 +16

23 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST 0.83 4 0 -1 0 -2 -1 0 16 11 2 32.39 +0.59 +16.59

24 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS 0.72 7 2 2 1 0 0 0 16 7 10 32.40 +0.01 +16.6

25 248 HUBERT / HUBERT 0.71 7 2 2 2 0 1 1 17 12 4 34.08 +1.68 +18.28

26 258 MOXHET / CARA 0.78 6 1 0 0 -1 0 0 19 13 4 34.54 +0.46 +18.74

27 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE 0.74 8 3 2 2 1 2 0 15 11 3 34.78 +0.24 +18.98

28 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK 0.81 7 1 1 1 -1 0 1 17 12 2 35.02 +0.24 +19.22

29 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK 0.69 7 1 1 1 0 1 0 20 16 6 36.57 +1.55 +20.77

30 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE 0.82 8 2 0 0 0 1 -1 17 13 3 37.08 +0.51 +21.28

31 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS 0.86 7 1 1 1 0 0 0 17 13 4 37.84 +0.76 +22.04

32 222 COLLEE / MORTIER 0.72 8 1 0 0 -1 0 -1 17 16 9 38.72 +0.88 +22.92

33 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE 0.66 9 3 3 3 2 4 3 17 13 3 39.60 +0.88 +23.8

34 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY 0.67 10 1 1 1 0 2 1 20 17 10 42.21 +2.61 +26.41

35 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX 0.83 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 19 14 5 42.33 +0.12 +26.53

36 234 KELLER / KELLER 0.79 6 -4 1 0 0 1 -1 16 15 7 44.34 +2.01 +28.54

37 227 KENIS / CLAUW 0.86 7 2 1 2 0 1 -1 18 14 7 45.72 +1.38 +29.92

38 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND 0.83 9 3 3 2 0 2 1 18 14 4 46.48 +0.76 +30.68

39 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE 0.86 9 3 1 2 0 0 2 20 14 4 47.30 +0.82 +31.5

40 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT 0.76 10 0 0 0 -2 0 -1 19 18 11 48.08 +0.78 +32.28

41 242 HERBETH / JOVER 0.68 5 3 2 2 1 3 2 17 25 15 51.00 +2.92 +35.2

42 243 VAN BALLART / NYS 0.62 9 2 4 4 3 4 4 22 19 12 51.46 +0.46 +35.66

43 244 WEBER / HEIRENS 0.77 8 2 3 3 2 3 3 20 18 9 54.67 +3.21 +38.87

44 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK 0.83 9 3 2 2 -2 0 1 21 17 9 56.12 +1.45 +40.32

45 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS 0.82 10 2 2 2 1 3 1 21 18 11 58.22 +2.1 +42.42

46 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT 0.83 11 2 1 1 -1 1 1 21 19 13 59.10 +0.88 +43.3

47 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE 0.77 11 3 0 -4 -1 1 -6 18 15 8 62.12 +3.02 +46.32

48 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK 0.83 7 4 3 3 3 4 0 21 18 12 62.25 +0.13 +46.45

49 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE 0.76 7 -2 -3 -3 0 3 -1 22 14 21 64.92 +2.67 +49.12

50 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS 0.74 8 3 6 6 3 5 5 23 18 11 65.12 +0.2 +49.32

51 261 DELOBE / DELOBE 0.82 12 4 3 3 1 1 0 21 20 15 65.60 +0.48 +49.8

52 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER 0.71 10 0 2 3 1 4 1 24 18 30 66.03 +0.43 +50.23

53 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE 1.13 8 2 2 2 0 3 1 19 15 7 66.67 +0.64 +50.87

54 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN 0.80 11 3 4 4 3 5 4 22 18 10 67.20 +0.53 +51.4

55 255 HENRY / LEKEU 0.78 9 7 8 7 6 8 7 20 15 5 71.76 +4.56 +55.96

56 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN 0.86 11 4 4 3 2 4 3 21 21 16 76.54 +4.78 +60.74

57 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER 0.86 9 -1 7 3 2 5 3 27 23 13 80.12 +3.58 +64.32

58 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM 0.83 18 6 1 0 -1 2 0 25 26 26 87.32 +7.2 +71.52

59 246 DURRÉ / MINET 0.84 7 1 7 -3 -6 -5 -7 21 17 9 90.08 +2.76 +74.28

60 289 CALBERT / PREVOT 0.78 20 -4 1 2 1 2 2 26 25 29 91.24 +1.16 +75.44

61 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 0.82 9 3 8 8 6 9 8 27 24 16 96.76 +5.52 +80.96

62 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE 0.86 14 -2 2 1 3 6 1 28 31 24 97.60 +0.84 +81.8

63 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT 0.83 14 4 -2 0 -4 -2 -14 14 16 22 98.10 +0.5 +82.3

64 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND 0.78 10 2 0 -3 -6 -4 -7 23 15 37 103.86 +5.76 +88.06

65 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY 0.80 10 -6 5 2 5 9 0 34 31 23 106.20 +2.34 +90.4

66 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS 0.66 14 -5 -4 -6 -4 -1 -8 26 26 21 107.42 +1.22 +91.62

67 293 LACASSE / HULIN 0.70 12 -4 -5 -12 -14 -11 -10 23 26 25 166.20 +58.78 +150.4

68 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU 0.78 20 11 2 -10 -18 -15 -27 2 3 3 167.98 +1.78 +152.18

69 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH 0.72 12 -11 -11 -15 -17 -11 -16 19 18 21 206.40 +38.42 +190.6

70 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE 0.82 10 -7 -21 -21 -20 -21 -26 1 -2 -2 241.02 +34.62 +225.22

71 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN 0.81 20 6 -11 -20 -26 -22 -30 15 19 19 276.99 +35.97 +261.19

72 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN 0.82 13 -9 -22 -23 -23 -21 -25 13 16 14 285.92 +8.93 +270.12

73 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND 0.71 7 -13 -33 -31 -33 -30 -31 3 4 1 334.65 +48.73 +318.85

74 240 COLLARD / GATEZ 0.83 7 -17 -52 -39 -20 -19 -43 -11 -13 -19 377.81 +43.16 +362.01

75 296 THONARD / THONARD 0.67 13 -4 -27 -39 -45 -43 -53 -21 -19 -23 431.71 +53.9 +415.91

76 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN 0.66 11 -11 -39 -56 -59 -57 -59 -40 -43 -48 500.00 +68.29 +484.2

= 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER 0.83 8 -17 -28 -28 -40 -42 -53 -27 -30 -38 500.00 = +484.2
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

= 262 BIGLER / RICHARD 0.86 6 -21 -53 -55 -59 -59 -56 -38 -42 -52 500.00 = +484.2

79 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS 0.64 M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 +100 +584.2

= 266 LOUYS / HOFFMANN 0.74 M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +584.2

= 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER 0.76 M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +584.2

= 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS 0.78 M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +584.2
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 1178 2907 3671 5102 8603 9178 9535 9678 10600 11445 12258 12355
Time: 01:10 02:54 03:40 05:06 08:36 09:10 09:32 09:40 10:36 11:26 12:15 12:21

1 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX 0.77 2 0 1 -1 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 1 5.85
2 203 BAILLET / COLLIARD 0.76 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 6.08 +0.23 +0.23

3 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN 0.71 2 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 1 1 0 0 1 7.26 +1.18 +1.41

4 210 GENGOU / GATHY 0.68 3 -1 1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 2 7.76 +0.5 +1.91

5 204 PIRAUX / MONARD 0.76 1 0 0 -2 0 1 0 1 1 -1 0 1 7.80 +0.04 +1.95

6 213 BLAISE / BLAISE 0.75 2 1 0 -2 0 0 -1 0 1 0 1 1 8.50 +0.7 +2.65

7 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE 0.74 2 0 1 -2 -1 0 -1 1 0 0 -1 0 8.96 +0.46 +3.11

8 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT 0.69 2 1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 1 1 0 1 9.14 +0.18 +3.29

9 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER 0.66 3 1 1 0 -1 1 -1 0 2 0 1 2 9.26 +0.12 +3.41

10 208 DECREMER / LIENNE 0.79 2 1 1 -1 0 1 -1 1 1 0 1 2 9.90 +0.64 +4.05

11 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK 0.83 0 0 1 1 0 1 -1 1 2 -2 0 2 10.64 +0.74 +4.79

12 227 KENIS / CLAUW 0.86 3 0 1 0 -1 0 -1 2 1 -1 0 2 10.74 +0.1 +4.89

13 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE 0.82 4 0 2 0 -1 0 -1 0 2 1 0 2 11.02 +0.28 +5.17

= 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS 0.86 3 0 1 -2 -1 0 -1 1 1 0 0 1 11.02 = +5.17

15 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET 0.71 3 1 1 -1 -1 0 -1 1 1 -1 0 3 11.10 +0.08 +5.25

16 248 HUBERT / HUBERT 0.71 3 1 2 -1 -1 0 0 1 2 0 1 3 11.23 +0.13 +5.38

17 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER 0.71 2 1 2 0 -1 1 -1 2 2 -1 -1 1 11.81 +0.58 +5.96

18 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE 0.86 3 1 1 -1 0 0 -1 1 1 1 -2 0 11.88 +0.07 +6.03

19 201 NINANE / SIMON 0.74 2 0 1 -1 -1 -1 -2 1 1 -1 0 2 12.18 +0.3 +6.33

20 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE 0.67 3 1 2 -1 -1 0 -2 0 1 -1 -1 1 12.36 +0.18 +6.51

21 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE 0.66 3 2 2 -1 0 2 0 3 1 -1 1 2 12.56 +0.2 +6.71

22 217 GITSELS / GITSELS 0.82 3 2 2 -1 -1 0 -1 1 1 0 1 2 12.84 +0.28 +6.99

23 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK 0.81 4 1 1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 2 0 0 2 13.10 +0.26 +7.25

24 226 GILLARD / HUGO 0.86 4 1 2 0 -1 1 -1 0 1 0 1 3 13.18 +0.08 +7.33

25 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST 0.83 3 0 1 -1 -1 0 -2 1 3 0 -1 1 13.47 +0.29 +7.62

26 243 VAN BALLART / NYS 0.62 5 1 4 2 0 1 -2 1 1 0 0 2 13.54 +0.07 +7.69

27 242 HERBETH / JOVER 0.68 3 1 2 0 -1 -1 -2 1 4 -1 0 1 14.16 +0.62 +8.31

28 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS 0.74 2 2 1 0 0 2 1 2 2 -1 2 4 14.32 +0.16 +8.47

29 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA 0.86 3 1 2 -1 -2 0 -2 0 1 0 1 2 15.60 +1.28 +9.75

30 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT 0.83 4 1 2 0 -1 0 -2 0 2 -2 0 3 16.96 +1.36 +11.11

31 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY 0.67 4 2 3 1 -1 1 -1 2 4 0 2 4 17.41 +0.45 +11.56

32 244 WEBER / HEIRENS 0.77 4 2 2 -1 -2 1 -1 0 1 -2 -1 1 17.47 +0.06 +11.62

33 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO 0.76 3 1 1 -1 -1 -1 -3 1 2 -2 0 1 17.84 +0.37 +11.99

34 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX 0.83 3 4 3 2 -1 0 -1 1 2 1 2 4 20.26 +2.42 +14.41

35 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS 0.72 4 2 3 0 1 2 0 3 3 3 3 5 20.88 +0.62 +15.03

36 234 KELLER / KELLER 0.79 4 -1 1 2 -1 0 -2 1 -2 -2 -2 1 21.11 +0.23 +15.26

37 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS 0.82 3 2 2 0 0 1 -1 1 3 -2 0 9 21.22 +0.11 +15.37

38 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME 0.86 2 0 2 -2 -2 -1 -3 0 1 -2 1 3 22.74 +1.52 +16.89

39 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE 1.13 4 1 2 0 -2 -1 -2 1 0 -3 -2 0 24.04 +1.3 +18.19

40 228 REGNIER / REGNIER 0.78 3 2 4 -1 -2 -2 -4 -1 1 0 0 2 24.36 +0.32 +18.51

41 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND 0.83 5 1 2 -1 1 3 0 2 3 1 -4 2 24.60 +0.24 +18.75

42 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE 0.86 4 2 4 2 1 2 1 3 5 1 1 3 24.94 +0.34 +19.09

43 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 0.82 5 3 5 2 -1 2 1 3 3 -1 1 3 24.96 +0.02 +19.11

44 258 MOXHET / CARA 0.78 4 1 1 -1 2 5 5 7 3 0 1 2 25.18 +0.22 +19.33

45 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK 0.69 1 1 2 -2 -3 -1 -3 -1 0 -3 -2 0 25.76 +0.58 +19.91

46 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN 0.86 4 2 3 5 -2 1 -1 1 2 -3 -1 2 27.20 +1.44 +21.35

47 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN 0.80 5 3 3 0 2 5 2 4 6 4 -2 1 31.00 +3.8 +25.15

48 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE 0.77 2 0 2 3 0 6 6 8 3 -1 -5 0 33.10 +2.1 +27.25

49 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS 0.66 5 3 6 5 2 5 3 5 4 2 4 7 33.66 +0.56 +27.81

50 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY 0.80 4 4 3 4 -2 4 2 6 4 -2 1 3 34.00 +0.34 +28.15

51 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE 0.74 3 1 0 -2 -3 -1 -3 -1 -3 -4 -4 -2 39.96 +5.96 +34.11

52 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE 0.86 -3 -3 -2 7 1 2 0 3 -3 -4 -2 1 40.04 +0.08 +34.19

53 255 HENRY / LEKEU 0.78 4 1 2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -4 4 6 40.26 +0.22 +34.41

54 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK 0.83 0 1 1 0 -3 -1 -4 -2 0 -5 -8 0 41.66 +1.4 +35.81

55 246 DURRÉ / MINET 0.84 -3 -1 -2 1 1 4 3 6 5 -7 -3 0 43.80 +2.14 +37.95

56 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT 0.76 5 2 3 2 1 2 -1 2 1 -8 -6 -3 45.68 +1.88 +39.83

57 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND 0.78 -1 -7 -3 -1 4 6 5 8 6 1 2 8 51.20 +5.52 +45.35

58 289 CALBERT / PREVOT 0.78 2 1 3 0 -4 11 10 14 12 -2 2 5 56.80 +5.6 +50.95

59 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM 0.83 4 3 2 7 7 9 10 13 15 4 2 6 68.06 +11.26 +62.21

60 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE 0.76 7 4 7 5 4 11 17 19 8 1 2 8 70.68 +2.62 +64.83

61 293 LACASSE / HULIN 0.70 3 5 7 4 -12 -9 -3 0 3 -3 -3 2 71.80 +1.12 +65.95

62 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER 0.86 3 5 4 7 10 10 10 13 14 12 14 16 101.48 +29.68 +95.63

63 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT 0.83 -2 -12 -11 0 -14 -11 -11 -8 -6 -13 -15 -11 217.00 +115.52 +211.15

64 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN 0.81 -8 -21 -19 4 -17 -12 -5 -2 2 -8 -15 -12 232.86 +15.86 +227.01

65 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH 0.72 -10 -14 -13 -3 -13 -15 -16 -13 -9 -19 -3 1 245.72 +12.86 +239.87

66 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU 0.78 -3 15 18 18 -15 -15 -17 -14 -15 -23 -26 -23 332.78 +87.06 +326.93

67 240 COLLARD / GATEZ 0.83 -12 -41 -39 -12 -4 -7 -9 -6 -12 -30 -43 -41 416.00 +83.22 +410.15

68 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN 0.82 -10 -18 -18 -18 -22 -22 -25 -22 -19 -23 -24 -19 468.00 +52 +462.15

69 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN 0.66 -12 -36 -41 -54 -82 -83 -85 -83 -92 -104 -93 -89 500.00 +32 +494.15

= 296 THONARD / THONARD 0.67 -3 -14 -14 -17 -50 -49 -51 -48 -52 -61 -65 -62 500.00 = +494.15

= 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND 0.71 -11 -28 -30 -14 -27 -24 -28 -27 -23 -34 -34 -29 500.00 = +494.15

= 222 COLLEE / MORTIER 0.72 477 454 449 526 632 638 638 641 673 663 663 666 500.00 = +494.15

= 212 BAUGNÉE / REMION 0.74 3 1 371 356 282 275 269 271 256 237 223 225 500.00 = +494.15

= 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE 0.82 -11 -27 -25 -22 -64 -67 -68 -65 -63 -79 -87 -83 500.00 = +494.15

= 261 DELOBE / DELOBE 0.82 M M M M M M M M M M M M 500.00 = +494.15

= 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER 0.83 -15 -25 -28 -26 -85 -87 -91 -87 -82 -91 -89 -87 500.00 = +494.15

= 262 BIGLER / RICHARD 0.86 -18 -50 -53 -43 -113 -115 -118 -115 -111 -120 -117 -115 500.00 = +494.15
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

78 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS 0.64 M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 +100 +594.15

= 266 LOUYS / HOFFMANN 0.74 M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +594.15

= 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER 0.76 M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +594.15

= 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS 0.78 M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +594.15

= 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS 0.86 M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +594.15
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 815 1919 3057 4838 5270 9504 10627
Time: 00:48 01:55 03:03 04:50 05:16 09:30 10:37

1 210 GENGOU / GATHY 0.68 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.68
2 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT 0.69 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 1.69 +1.01 +1.01

3 204 PIRAUX / MONARD 0.76 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2.28 +0.59 +1.6

4 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS 0.86 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 2.72 +0.44 +2.04

5 201 NINANE / SIMON 0.74 1 0 -1 0 0 0 2 3.22 +0.5 +2.54

6 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX 0.77 -1 1 0 0 0 1 1 3.31 +0.09 +2.63

7 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE 0.86 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 3.44 +0.13 +2.76

8 217 GITSELS / GITSELS 0.82 1 1 0 -1 -1 0 0 3.64 +0.2 +2.96

9 203 BAILLET / COLLIARD 0.76 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 3.80 +0.16 +3.12

10 208 DECREMER / LIENNE 0.79 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 3.95 +0.15 +3.27

11 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET 0.71 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 4.26 +0.31 +3.58

12 226 GILLARD / HUGO 0.86 1 1 -1 0 0 1 1 4.44 +0.18 +3.76

13 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE 0.74 0 0 -1 0 0 2 3 4.70 +0.26 +4.02

14 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN 0.71 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 4.97 +0.27 +4.29

15 242 HERBETH / JOVER 0.68 1 1 -1 0 0 2 2 5.08 +0.11 +4.4

16 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE 0.82 1 2 0 0 -1 1 1 5.10 +0.02 +4.42

17 244 WEBER / HEIRENS 0.77 1 3 0 -1 0 1 -1 5.85 +0.75 +5.17

18 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE 0.67 0 3 -1 -1 -1 3 0 7.02 +1.17 +6.34

19 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA 0.86 1 4 -1 -1 0 0 -1 7.30 +0.28 +6.62

20 227 KENIS / CLAUW 0.86 0 2 0 0 0 7 0 7.74 +0.44 +7.06

21 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK 0.81 0 2 -1 -1 -1 3 1 7.86 +0.12 +7.18

22 255 HENRY / LEKEU 0.78 4 2 -1 -1 1 1 0 8.24 +0.38 +7.56

23 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER 0.66 1 4 1 1 1 5 0 8.58 +0.34 +7.9

24 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO 0.76 1 1 0 0 0 9 1 9.12 +0.54 +8.44

25 234 KELLER / KELLER 0.79 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 9.48 +0.36 +8.8

26 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME 0.86 1 3 -1 -1 0 4 -1 9.88 +0.4 +9.2

27 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE 0.66 2 4 0 2 2 4 1 9.90 +0.02 +9.22

28 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST 0.83 0 1 -1 0 0 9 -1 10.30 +0.4 +9.62

29 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX 0.83 1 5 -1 -1 0 4 -1 11.30 +1 +10.62

30 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY 0.67 2 4 0 0 1 9 1 11.39 +0.09 +10.71

31 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS 0.72 1 4 0 1 1 9 1 12.24 +0.85 +11.56

32 258 MOXHET / CARA 0.78 -1 2 -1 -1 -1 9 -1 13.58 +1.34 +12.9

33 248 HUBERT / HUBERT 0.71 1 1 -1 0 0 15 1 13.78 +0.2 +13.1

34 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE 0.77 2 3 2 0 0 10 -1 14.09 +0.31 +13.41

35 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK 0.83 1 6 0 0 0 9 1 14.11 +0.02 +13.43

36 222 COLLEE / MORTIER 0.72 -1 1 -2 -2 -1 7 -1 14.76 +0.65 +14.08

37 228 REGNIER / REGNIER 0.78 2 5 1 1 2 9 1 16.38 +1.62 +15.7

38 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT 0.83 1 5 0 0 1 12 -1 16.77 +0.39 +16.09

39 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 0.82 1 3 1 2 2 14 0 18.86 +2.09 +18.18

40 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK 0.69 -3 4 -1 0 -1 12 -1 19.04 +0.18 +18.36

41 289 CALBERT / PREVOT 0.78 1 5 2 -1 0 12 -2 19.60 +0.56 +18.92

42 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE 1.13 3 4 0 -1 0 9 -1 20.08 +0.48 +19.4

43 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE 0.74 -3 4 -1 -1 -2 4 -3 20.92 +0.84 +20.24

44 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER 0.71 -4 -3 0 0 1 12 1 21.94 +1.02 +21.26

45 243 VAN BALLART / NYS 0.62 3 6 1 1 2 17 6 22.32 +0.38 +21.64

46 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN 0.80 3 5 1 3 4 11 4 24.80 +2.48 +24.12

47 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE 0.86 -4 7 0 2 3 9 0 25.06 +0.26 +24.38

48 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS 0.74 2 5 -1 1 3 17 6 26.16 +1.1 +25.48

49 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE 0.86 2 8 1 1 1 17 1 26.66 +0.5 +25.98

50 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS 0.66 2 6 1 1 3 19 9 27.06 +0.4 +26.38

51 246 DURRÉ / MINET 0.84 -6 1 2 -1 0 12 -2 27.60 +0.54 +26.92

52 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK 0.83 3 6 0 0 2 15 9 29.05 +1.45 +28.37

53 213 BLAISE / BLAISE 0.75 3 6 4 6 6 8 7 30.00 +0.95 +29.32

54 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND 0.83 0 8 1 1 2 17 8 30.71 +0.71 +30.03

55 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN 0.86 -1 4 -2 -3 -2 14 6 32.64 +1.93 +31.96

56 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS 0.82 -3 6 3 0 0 19 8 34.52 +1.88 +33.84

57 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT 0.76 -7 1 1 -4 -5 13 1 41.16 +6.64 +40.48

58 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY 0.80 -8 5 6 5 5 13 -1 43.20 +2.04 +42.52

59 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE 0.76 1 7 6 9 8 18 12 46.36 +3.16 +45.68

60 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS 0.64 1 -1 -6 -8 -8 9 2 49.68 +3.32 +49

61 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT 0.83 2 6 8 4 4 39 36 82.17 +32.49 +81.49

62 293 LACASSE / HULIN 0.70 6 15 14 9 9 34 34 84.70 +2.53 +84.02

63 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND 0.78 2 10 8 6 6 40 42 88.92 +4.22 +88.24

64 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER 0.86 5 10 4 15 14 38 28 98.04 +9.12 +97.36

65 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH 0.72 -8 -8 -15 -6 -3 32 27 117.48 +19.44 +116.8

66 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND 0.71 -7 -15 -13 -10 -9 17 12 123.59 +6.11 +122.91

67 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN 0.82 -4 -11 -24 -21 -21 2 -3 163.64 +40.05 +162.96

68 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN 0.81 7 17 16 9 7 98 99 165.36 +1.72 +164.68

69 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU 0.78 7 12 14 28 35 127 128 194.88 +29.52 +194.2

70 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE 0.82 -5 -8 -18 -28 -27 -2 -14 197.00 +2.12 +196.32

71 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM 0.83 10 25 27 30 32 76 78 222.92 +25.92 +222.24

72 296 THONARD / THONARD 0.67 0 2 -9 -26 -26 -38 -39 240.34 +17.42 +239.66

73 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER 0.83 -7 -16 -29 -26 -24 -11 -22 263.00 +22.66 +262.32

74 240 COLLARD / GATEZ 0.83 -7 -12 -29 -40 -45 -13 -26 289.00 +26 +288.32

75 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN 0.66 -6 -15 -31 -58 -58 -50 -58 340.00 +51 +339.32

76 262 BIGLER / RICHARD 0.86 -12 -28 -51 -55 -52 -40 -50 378.00 +38 +377.32

77 266 LOUYS / HOFFMANN 0.74 M M M M M M M 600.00 +222 +599.32
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

= 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER 0.76 M M M M M M M 600.00 = +599.32

= 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS 0.78 M M M M M M M 600.00 = +599.32

= 261 DELOBE / DELOBE 0.82 M M M M M M M 600.00 = +599.32

= 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS 0.86 M M M M M M M 600.00 = +599.32
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 816 1723 2605 3213 4016 5216 6143 7790 8335 9653
Time: 00:48 01:43 02:36 03:12 04:00 05:12 06:08 07:47 08:20 09:39

1 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT 0.69 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 -1 0 -1 4.76
2 217 GITSELS / GITSELS 0.82 1 1 3 -1 3 0 0 -1 0 -1 9.56 +4.8 +4.8

3 203 BAILLET / COLLIARD 0.76 1 -1 1 -1 3 0 0 -1 0 -2 9.80 +0.24 +5.04

4 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN 0.71 3 0 3 0 3 2 1 0 1 -1 10.23 +0.43 +5.47

5 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX 0.77 4 0 3 0 3 2 2 1 1 0 12.32 +2.09 +7.56

6 204 PIRAUX / MONARD 0.76 4 -1 4 0 2 1 2 1 1 0 12.40 +0.08 +7.64

7 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA 0.86 4 0 4 -1 2 0 2 1 0 -1 13.18 +0.78 +8.42

8 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET 0.71 7 1 3 -1 3 2 3 0 0 0 14.49 +1.31 +9.73

9 210 GENGOU / GATHY 0.68 5 -1 2 -2 1 1 1 -2 1 2 15.84 +1.35 +11.08

10 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER 0.66 8 -1 6 -1 3 1 0 0 -1 -1 15.88 +0.04 +11.12

11 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS 0.86 5 1 3 0 3 1 2 -2 0 0 15.90 +0.02 +11.14

12 201 NINANE / SIMON 0.74 6 -3 0 0 3 6 2 0 0 0 17.58 +1.68 +12.82

13 213 BLAISE / BLAISE 0.75 7 1 4 0 5 3 1 3 1 0 18.75 +1.17 +13.99

14 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE 0.66 9 -1 5 -2 1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 19.90 +1.15 +15.14

15 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE 0.74 8 2 5 1 4 3 4 0 2 0 21.46 +1.56 +16.7

16 208 DECREMER / LIENNE 0.79 6 0 7 0 4 5 2 -1 1 1 21.54 +0.08 +16.78

17 258 MOXHET / CARA 0.78 6 0 7 -1 3 3 2 2 2 2 22.06 +0.52 +17.3

18 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE 0.67 8 1 9 2 2 4 3 3 0 -1 22.44 +0.38 +17.68

19 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME 0.86 7 -3 6 -1 0 1 -1 1 -2 -1 23.90 +1.46 +19.14

20 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS 0.72 11 0 5 -1 0 4 6 2 2 2 24.04 +0.14 +19.28

21 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST 0.83 7 0 5 -2 5 2 3 3 1 1 25.41 +1.37 +20.65

22 228 REGNIER / REGNIER 0.78 8 -1 7 0 4 5 3 4 1 1 26.74 +1.33 +21.98

23 226 GILLARD / HUGO 0.86 6 2 6 0 5 5 4 2 1 1 27.52 +0.78 +22.76

24 244 WEBER / HEIRENS 0.77 10 1 9 2 3 1 1 1 -2 -3 29.56 +2.04 +24.8

25 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK 0.81 8 1 4 -1 4 5 7 3 2 2 30.16 +0.6 +25.4

26 242 HERBETH / JOVER 0.68 5 -2 5 -5 2 2 3 0 -1 -4 31.56 +1.4 +26.8

27 234 KELLER / KELLER 0.79 8 -1 8 1 3 4 -1 2 -4 4 32.70 +1.14 +27.94

28 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO 0.76 10 -1 9 2 4 3 7 3 2 2 32.92 +0.22 +28.16

29 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN 0.80 13 4 11 5 1 2 3 1 -1 0 33.00 +0.08 +28.24

30 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY 0.67 10 -2 6 -1 5 6 7 4 2 4 33.48 +0.48 +28.72

31 227 KENIS / CLAUW 0.86 10 -1 10 3 4 4 5 1 1 0 33.68 +0.2 +28.92

32 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE 1.13 10 -1 4 -3 1 3 1 2 -2 -1 33.73 +0.05 +28.97

33 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK 0.83 9 0 11 7 -2 2 2 0 -4 -1 36.73 +3 +31.97

34 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS 0.74 8 -2 3 -2 -1 -1 -2 -3 -4 -4 38.14 +1.41 +33.38

35 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE 0.86 3 -2 2 -5 -9 3 2 1 1 -2 42.32 +4.18 +37.56

36 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX 0.83 15 3 11 7 3 4 2 -2 -3 3 47.84 +5.52 +43.08

37 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE 0.82 12 0 7 -1 -6 9 6 -3 -1 -2 48.88 +1.04 +44.12

38 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE 0.74 11 -3 8 1 -3 -3 7 -1 -4 8 48.90 +0.02 +44.14

39 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT 0.83 13 4 17 11 2 4 1 -1 -5 0 53.16 +4.26 +48.4

40 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE 0.76 10 -2 5 1 2 7 4 14 9 15 53.92 +0.76 +49.16

41 255 HENRY / LEKEU 0.78 6 -2 4 -4 -4 -4 -6 -1 -5 -2 55.80 +1.88 +51.04

42 248 HUBERT / HUBERT 0.71 5 -5 0 -8 -2 -3 -4 -4 -5 -1 59.55 +3.75 +54.79

43 243 VAN BALLART / NYS 0.62 18 9 21 17 8 9 7 0 -3 1 60.80 +1.25 +56.04

44 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE 0.77 16 7 17 12 6 7 9 3 3 4 64.68 +3.88 +59.92

45 246 DURRÉ / MINET 0.84 10 -2 7 1 -7 -1 -2 -5 -11 -4 72.12 +7.44 +67.36

46 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK 0.83 10 3 15 13 7 11 10 6 5 10 74.70 +2.58 +69.94

47 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE 0.86 14 3 23 18 6 7 7 4 1 4 74.82 +0.12 +70.06

48 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 0.82 12 6 16 15 -4 14 10 0 -5 4 79.14 +4.32 +74.38

49 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE 0.82 14 5 22 17 8 14 10 0 -5 0 82.80 +3.66 +78.04

50 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS 0.64 16 10 24 19 14 19 17 8 4 3 85.76 +2.96 +81

51 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND 0.83 14 3 17 24 3 17 11 -3 -5 1 88.70 +2.94 +83.94

52 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN 0.66 16 15 23 18 19 19 14 4 -1 -6 96.48 +7.78 +91.72

53 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT 0.76 11 0 10 5 0 0 3 18 24 62 101.08 +4.6 +96.32

54 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK 0.69 12 2 14 9 -11 21 25 14 11 15 105.87 +4.79 +101.11

55 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS 0.66 16 8 22 19 14 19 17 14 15 23 110.22 +4.35 +105.46

56 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS 0.82 15 6 16 15 10 15 16 14 11 17 110.70 +0.48 +105.94

57 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN 0.82 13 12 27 24 18 21 18 7 1 2 117.26 +6.56 +112.5

58 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE 0.86 14 3 14 17 16 21 24 13 15 22 136.74 +19.48 +131.98

59 240 COLLARD / GATEZ 0.83 13 0 16 11 1 7 4 -8 -18 -23 138.16 +1.42 +133.4

60 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN 0.86 15 11 24 20 14 21 23 15 12 15 146.20 +8.04 +141.44

61 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER 0.71 14 9 22 19 16 32 35 27 22 19 152.65 +6.45 +147.89

62 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER 0.86 11 3 21 22 16 24 23 21 17 20 153.08 +0.43 +148.32

63 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER 0.83 10 0 14 8 -6 -6 -8 -15 -21 -21 174.56 +21.48 +169.8

64 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND 0.71 11 5 23 21 16 23 23 42 48 86 210.52 +35.96 +205.76

65 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN 0.81 10 -1 18 14 15 33 38 43 44 58 222.13 +11.61 +217.37

66 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT 0.83 17 10 29 27 30 41 43 40 37 43 263.11 +40.98 +258.35

67 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH 0.72 17 11 34 33 32 48 52 53 49 64 282.96 +19.85 +278.2

68 262 BIGLER / RICHARD 0.86 3 -12 3 -6 -17 -9 -16 -29 -35 -31 297.16 +14.2 +292.4

69 289 CALBERT / PREVOT 0.78 32 21 36 33 34 46 48 48 47 51 308.88 +11.72 +304.12

70 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY 0.80 40 31 46 46 42 50 48 38 34 40 332.00 +23.12 +327.24

71 293 LACASSE / HULIN 0.70 34 30 50 47 44 66 64 75 72 87 397.40 +65.4 +392.64

72 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND 0.78 19 22 45 53 53 61 69 80 79 91 431.16 +33.76 +426.4

73 296 THONARD / THONARD 0.67 45 41 61 62 60 71 74 78 76 88 439.52 +8.36 +434.76

74 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU 0.78 32 30 48 67 73 95 103 104 106 123 495.00 +55.48 +490.24

75 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM 0.83 30 34 75 88 98 126 141 169 175 213 500.00 +5 +495.24

76 266 LOUYS / HOFFMANN 0.74 M M M M M M M M M M 900.00 +400 +895.24

= 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER 0.76 M M M M M M M M M M 900.00 = +895.24
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

= 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS 0.78 M M M M M M M M M M 900.00 = +895.24

= 261 DELOBE / DELOBE 0.82 M M M M M M M M M M 900.00 = +895.24

= 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS 0.86 M M M M M M M M M M 900.00 = +895.24
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Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef RT01 RT02 RT03 RT04 RT05 RT06 RT07 RT08 RT09 RT10 TC SZ CP Pen Total Dif Dif 1st

1 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT BMW 2002 Ti 2-5 1-1 0.69 15.45 4.45 7.52 9.52 11.00 9.97 15.80 9.14 1.69 4.76 0 0 0 0 89.30
2 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX PORSCHE 924 3-9 1-1 0.77 13.24 16.17 7.93 9.93 9.39 12.24 20.25 5.85 3.31 12.32 0 0 0 0 110.63 +21.33 +21.33

3 217 GITSELS / GITSELS PORSCHE 911 SC 4-14 1-1 0.82 12.20 14.12 10.66 8.38 23.30 11.20 16.58 12.84 3.64 9.56 0 0 0 0 122.48 +11.85 +33.18

4 201 NINANE / SIMON OPEL Kadett – C 3-8 2-1 0.74 6.92 9.88 12.66 13.66 18.22 9.22 25.50 12.18 3.22 17.58 0 0 0 0 129.04 +6.56 +39.74

5 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 2-5 2-2 0.71 4.97 8.81 7.39 11.81 51.00 11.65 15.91 7.26 4.97 10.23 0 0 0 0 134.00 +4.96 +44.7

6 204 PIRAUX / MONARD RENAULT 5 Alpine 3-8 3-2 0.76 18.96 25.84 12.40 9.88 11.32 19.00 19.48 7.80 2.28 12.40 0 0 0 0 139.36 +5.36 +50.06

7 208 DECREMER / LIENNE OPEL Ascona 400 3-9 4-2 0.79 17.69 10.27 9.32 16.90 15.16 11.90 28.12 9.90 3.95 21.54 0 0 0 0 144.75 +5.39 +55.45

8 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA PORSCHE 944 Turbo 4-14 2-2 0.86 20.62 15.62 10.60 13.04 8.16 18.34 23.50 15.60 7.30 13.18 0 0 0 0 145.96 +1.21 +56.66

9 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS PORSCHE 944 Turbo 4-14 3-3 0.86 14.44 36.24 8.30 11.46 9.44 20.02 25.08 11.02 2.72 15.90 0 0 0 0 154.62 +8.66 +65.32

10 210 GENGOU / GATHY VOLVO 142 S B 20 2-5 3-3 0.68 17.88 22.44 12.92 8.16 41.08 12.44 28.56 7.76 0.68 15.84 0 0 0 0 167.76 +13.14 +78.46

11 226 GILLARD / HUGO TOYOTA MR 4-12 4-1 0.86 16.76 20.06 13.18 13.46 16.88 19.20 25.08 13.18 4.44 27.52 0 0 0 0 169.76 +2 +80.46

12 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 4-13 5-1 0.83 19.49 9.30 8.81 21.94 15.11 16.64 32.39 13.47 10.30 25.41 0 0 0 0 172.86 +3.1 +83.56

13 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3-9 5-3 0.74 10.96 13.32 7.44 14.58 67.74 14.70 20.98 8.96 4.70 21.46 0 0 0 0 184.84 +11.98 +95.54

14 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK MITSUBISHI Lancer 2000 Turbo 3-10 6-1 0.81 15.96 20.25 15.34 15.96 26.34 18.58 35.02 13.10 7.86 30.16 0 0 0 0 198.57 +13.73 +109.27

15 213 BLAISE / BLAISE VOLKSWAGEN Golf 3-8 7-3 0.75 83.75 12.25 18.75 11.50 8.50 5.50 16.50 8.50 30.00 18.75 0 0 0 0 214.00 +15.43 +124.7

16 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO FERRARI 208 GT/4 3-9 8-4 0.76 19.88 15.96 36.32 13.68 26.28 16.96 30.64 17.84 9.12 32.92 0 0 0 0 219.60 +5.6 +130.3

17 227 KENIS / CLAUW BMW 325 e 4-14 6-4 0.86 32.24 21.64 11.46 33.68 37.12 26.08 45.72 10.74 7.74 33.68 0 0 0 0 260.10 +40.5 +170.8

18 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME PEUGEOT 205 GTI 115cv 4-12 7-2 0.86 29.50 39.56 15.04 17.46 52.46 27.90 30.66 22.74 9.88 23.90 0 0 0 0 269.10 +9 +179.8

19 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE ALFA ROMEO Giulia GT 1300 Junior 2-3 4-1 0.67 20.37 14.74 13.73 11.38 115.91 34.71 28.47 12.36 7.02 22.44 0 0 0 0 281.13 +12.03 +191.83

20 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY VOLVO 122 S - 2 portes 2-5 5-4 0.67 39.42 40.87 19.09 18.08 26.78 33.50 42.21 17.41 11.39 33.48 0 0 0 0 282.23 +1.1 +192.93

21 234 KELLER / KELLER VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3-8 9-4 0.79 59.40 21.38 18.90 26.27 45.11 53.53 44.34 21.11 9.48 32.70 0 0 0 0 332.22 +49.99 +242.92

22 228 REGNIER / REGNIER BMW 323 i 3-9 10-5 0.78 93.34 33.20 26.72 38.92 30.14 17.14 31.18 24.36 16.38 26.74 0 0 0 0 338.12 +5.9 +248.82

23 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS BMW 2002 Tii 3-9 11-6 0.72 48.04 18.00 37.32 33.64 79.92 54.16 32.40 20.88 12.24 24.04 0 0 0 0 360.64 +22.52 +271.34

24 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS PORSCHE 911 S 3-10 12-2 0.74 32.58 51.06 39.96 22.94 39.66 33.94 65.12 14.32 26.16 38.14 0 0 0 0 363.88 +3.24 +274.58

25 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK BMW 2002 2-5 6-5 0.69 18.87 20.70 17.83 16.80 70.66 32.46 36.57 25.76 19.04 105.87 0 0 0 0 364.56 +0.68 +275.26

26 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE AUDI Quattro 3-10 13-3 1.13 44.42 46.33 25.56 24.73 48.69 41.03 66.67 24.04 20.08 33.73 0 0 0 0 375.28 +10.72 +285.98

27 243 VAN BALLART / NYS FIAT 2300 S Coupé 2-5 7-6 0.62 40.78 34.72 21.70 15.50 86.30 28.98 51.46 13.54 22.32 60.80 0 0 0 0 376.10 +0.82 +286.8

28 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT BMW 320 / 6 4-13 8-2 0.83 37.22 42.33 20.26 27.90 83.92 43.33 59.10 16.96 16.77 53.16 0 0 0 0 400.95 +24.85 +311.65

29 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK OPEL Monza 3.0 E 4-14 9-5 0.83 59.79 42.33 26.79 19.11 69.58 36.64 56.12 41.66 14.11 36.73 0 0 0 0 402.86 +1.91 +313.56

30 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN SAAB 99 4-13 10-3 0.82 29.70 38.54 19.04 27.88 45.22 43.46 96.76 24.96 18.86 79.14 0 0 0 0 423.56 +20.7 +334.26

31 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK LADA 2105 4-11 11-1 0.83 52.88 40.67 27.39 19.60 39.79 87.98 62.25 10.64 29.05 74.70 0 0 0 0 444.95 +21.39 +355.65

32 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET FORD Escort Mexico transf. Gr. 1 2-5 8-7 0.71 12.65 19.88 9.10 12.65 33.84 19.33 29.40 11.10 4.26 14.49 0 300 0 0 466.70 +21.75 +377.4

33 255 HENRY / LEKEU PORSCHE 911 SC 3.0 Gr. 4 3-10 14-4 0.78 56.46 35.10 55.68 16.58 101.46 35.06 71.76 40.26 8.24 55.80 0 0 0 0 476.40 +9.7 +387.1

34 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND BMW 323 i 4-13 12-4 0.83 27.60 36.52 21.30 19.11 26.73 38.54 46.48 24.60 30.71 88.70 120 0 0 0 480.29 +3.89 +390.99

35 203 BAILLET / COLLIARD FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3-9 15-7 0.76 12.56 11.40 20.08 8.32 100.00 12.56 22.76 6.08 3.80 9.80 0 300 0 0 507.36 +27.07 +418.06

36 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER BMW 1602 2-4 9-1 0.66 25.30 13.56 11.96 21.88 72.96 17.58 25.44 9.26 8.58 15.88 0 300 0 0 522.40 +15.04 +433.1

37 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER DAF Marathon 2-3 10-2 0.71 46.15 43.31 18.20 37.63 89.04 37.53 66.03 11.81 21.94 152.65 0 0 0 0 524.29 +1.89 +434.99

38 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE CITROËN Visa GTI 4-12 13-3 0.86 19.78 22.20 38.16 14.04 36.72 23.22 31.80 11.88 3.44 42.32 0 300 0 0 543.56 +19.27 +454.26

39 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT OPEL Ascona B 1900 3-9 16-8 0.76 63.72 42.48 26.72 40.20 93.32 35.60 48.08 45.68 41.16 101.08 60 0 0 0 598.04 +54.48 +508.74

40 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS AUSTIN Mini 2-3 11-3 0.66 46.20 53.46 27.72 37.62 37.42 52.80 107.42 33.66 27.06 110.22 120 0 0 0 653.58 +55.54 +564.28

41 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE BMW 1602 2-4 12-2 0.66 77.60 15.18 36.96 25.60 99.26 29.88 39.60 12.56 9.90 19.90 0 300 0 0 666.44 +12.86 +577.14

42 244 WEBER / HEIRENS FORD Escort RS 3-9 17-9 0.77 79.39 35.42 14.32 12.55 48.86 19.86 54.67 17.47 5.85 29.56 360 0 0 0 677.95 +11.51 +588.65
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43 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN MERCEDES BENZ 500 SLC 3-10 18-5 0.80 34.60 45.60 15.20 40.00 46.60 41.80 67.20 31.00 24.80 33.00 0 300 0 0 679.80 +1.85 +590.5

44 248 HUBERT / HUBERT PORSCHE 914 / 6 2-5 13-8 0.71 16.65 19.17 9.81 19.88 74.39 67.45 34.08 11.23 13.78 59.55 360 0 0 0 685.99 +6.19 +596.69

45 242 HERBETH / JOVER FORD 20 M 2-5 14-9 0.68 19.16 17.68 9.48 12.88 40.40 42.40 51.00 14.16 5.08 31.56 480 0 0 0 723.80 +37.81 +634.5

46 289 CALBERT / PREVOT OPEL Manta B – GTE 3-9 19-10 0.78 56.38 47.58 25.92 17.48 130.14 46.16 91.24 56.80 19.60 308.88 0 0 0 0 800.18 +76.38 +710.88

47 258 MOXHET / CARA BMW 323 i 3-9 20-11 0.78 25.06 15.60 13.92 16.82 23.70 21.06 34.54 25.18 13.58 22.06 0 600 0 0 811.52 +11.34 +722.22

48 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE TALBOT Sunbeam TI 1.6 4-12 14-4 0.82 41.54 20.50 11.66 17.66 42.30 24.12 37.08 11.02 5.10 48.88 0 600 0 0 859.86 +48.34 +770.56

49 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE TOYOTA MR 4-12 15-5 0.86 74.52 72.66 33.66 27.64 69.34 71.52 97.60 40.04 25.06 136.74 240 0 0 0 888.78 +28.92 +799.48

50 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN BMW 325 i 4-13 16-5 0.86 63.50 404.46 25.04 20.78 106.36 48.48 76.54 27.20 32.64 146.20 0 0 0 0 951.20 +62.42 +861.9

51 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY CHRYSLER Sunbeam ti 1.6 3-8 21-5 0.80 132.60 106.20 44.60 26.80 58.40 99.80 106.20 34.00 43.20 332.00 0 0 0 0 983.80 +32.6 +894.5

52 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE PEUGEOT 205 GTI 115cv 4-12 17-6 0.86 500.00 148.86 69.90 18.92 34.66 35.82 47.30 24.94 26.66 74.82 60 0 0 0 1041.88 +58.08 +952.58

53 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE BMW 316 3-8 22-6 0.76 73.40 97.40 125.88 75.12 65.68 156.92 64.92 70.68 46.36 53.92 0 300 0 0 1130.28 +88.4 +1040.98

54 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER BMW 325 i 4-13 18-6 0.86 72.06 99.76 70.52 69.66 39.46 110.94 80.12 101.48 98.04 153.08 0 300 0 0 1195.12 +64.84 +1105.82

55 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 4-13 19-7 0.83 32.47 22.41 17.45 16.79 89.32 31.05 42.33 20.26 11.30 47.84 0 900 0 0 1231.22 +36.1 +1141.92

56 246 DURRÉ / MINET VOLKSWAGEN Golf Gti 4-13 20-8 0.84 500.00 122.52 75.96 105.68 134.80 75.72 90.08 43.80 27.60 72.12 0 0 0 0 1248.28 +17.06 +1158.98

57 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3-9 23-12 0.74 52.98 22.94 47.74 22.92 135.40 79.48 34.78 39.96 20.92 48.90 900 0 0 0 1406.02 +157.74 +1316.72

58 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS RENAULT 5 Alpine Turbo 4-13 21-9 0.82 55.24 31.16 15.94 184.10 54.30 29.58 58.22 21.22 34.52 110.70 0 600 0 300 1494.98 +88.96 +1405.68

59 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT BMW 320 i 4-13 22-10 0.83 338.57 191.74 262.00 144.45 214.14 72.41 98.10 217.00 82.17 263.11 0 0 0 0 1883.69 +388.71 +1794.39

60 293 LACASSE / HULIN AUTOBIANCHI A 112 2-3 15-4 0.70 128.80 139.70 500.00 160.50 151.90 96.60 166.20 71.80 84.70 397.40 300 0 0 0 2197.60 +313.91 +2108.3

61 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH BMW 1802 3-9 24-13 0.72 500.00 201.64 254.00 182.68 127.44 188.68 206.40 245.72 117.48 282.96 0 0 0 0 2307.00 +109.4 +2217.7

62 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND BMW 323 i 3-9 25-14 0.78 456.12 171.90 192.12 62.62 471.50 115.64 103.86 51.20 88.92 431.16 0 300 0 0 2445.04 +138.04 +2355.74

63 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE PORSCHE 944 4-13 23-11 0.82 216.90 211.08 455.00 109.12 45.70 500.00 241.02 500.00 197.00 82.80 60 0 0 0 2618.62 +173.58 +2529.32

64 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN VOLVO 340 S 3-9 26-15 0.81 401.12 257.98 365.00 96.86 129.79 500.00 276.99 232.86 165.36 222.13 0 0 0 0 2648.09 +29.47 +2558.79

65 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS PORSCHE 944 4-13 24-12 0.86 379.68 21.50 28.90 15.04 64.88 31.08 37.84 600.00 600.00 900.00 0 0 0 0 2678.92 +30.83 +2589.62

66 261 DELOBE / DELOBE PORSCHE 944 4-13 25-13 0.82 114.16 41.82 61.32 20.30 140.22 52.46 65.60 500.00 600.00 900.00 0 300 0 0 2795.88 +116.96 +2706.58

67 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND OPEL Ascona A 1900 2-5 16-10 0.71 388.86 139.08 348.00 160.46 164.17 500.00 334.65 500.00 123.59 210.52 0 0 0 0 2869.33 +73.45 +2780.03

68 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN MERCEDES BENZ 230 CE 4-13 26-14 0.82 188.60 254.22 494.00 362.82 208.52 500.00 285.92 468.00 163.64 117.26 600 0 0 0 3642.98 +773.65 +3553.68

69 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER BMW 323 i 4-13 27-15 0.83 381.83 230.81 420.00 372.00 364.30 500.00 500.00 500.00 263.00 174.56 0 0 0 0 3706.50 +63.52 +3617.2

70 266 LOUYS / HOFFMANN MG B GT V8 3-10 27-6 0.74 44.70 14.32 13.32 21.46 500.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 900.00 0 0 0 0 3893.80 +187.3 +3804.5

71 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN FORD Cortina GT 2-4 17-3 0.66 500.00 359.26 500.00 393.00 282.16 500.00 500.00 500.00 340.00 96.48 0 0 0 0 3970.90 +77.1 +3881.6

72 262 BIGLER / RICHARD PORSCHE 911 Carrera 4-14 28-6 0.86 500.00 398.30 500.00 232.90 198.02 500.00 500.00 500.00 378.00 297.16 0 0 0 0 4004.38 +33.48 +3915.08

73 240 COLLARD / GATEZ BMW 320 i 4-13 29-16 0.83 500.00 424.15 500.00 428.00 387.94 500.00 377.81 416.00 289.00 138.16 0 300 0 0 4261.06 +256.68 +4171.76

74 296 THONARD / THONARD TRABANT P 601 2-3 18-5 0.67 500.00 255.05 473.03 237.68 436.24 500.00 431.71 500.00 240.34 439.52 0 300 0 0 4313.57 +52.51 +4224.27

75 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE PORSCHE 924 3-9 28-16 0.77 75.56 51.35 27.87 39.27 29.95 110.92 62.12 33.10 14.09 64.68 3180 900 0 0 4588.91 +275.34 +4499.61

76 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk III 2-6 19-1 0.64 500.00 97.40 241.00 27.72 900.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 49.68 85.76 600 300 300 0 4901.56 +312.65 +4812.26

77 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM OPEL Manta  400 4-13 30-17 0.83 284.86 600.00 600.00 43.33 219.12 101.38 87.32 68.06 222.92 500.00 2400 0 0 0 5126.99 +225.43 +5037.69

78 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS CHRYSLER Sunbeam 1.6 3-8 29-7 0.78 500.00 263.58 500.00 412.00 321.38 500.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 900.00 120 1200 0 0 6516.96 +1389.97 +6427.66

79 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU BMW 320/6 3-9 30-17 0.78 500.00 296.82 500.00 368.00 147.42 500.00 167.98 332.78 194.88 495.00 5520 600 600 0 10222.88 +3705.92 +10133.58

80 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER LADA 1600 R 3-8 31-8 0.76 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 900.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 900.00 6600 0 600 0 13800.00 +3577.12 +13710.7

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&ODVVLF���

3529,6,21$/�2YHUDOO�&ODVVLILFDWLRQ�$IWHU�'$<���

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 898 1268 1630 2273 3162 3827 4105 4650 5211 5517 6305 7347 7894 8044 8811 9587 10788 11722 12559 12907 13746 14091
Time: 00:53 01:16 01:37 02:16 03:09 03:49 04:06 04:39 05:12 05:31 06:18 07:20 07:53 08:02 08:48 09:35 10:47 11:43 12:33 12:54 13:44 14:05

1 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT 0.69 2 -1 3 -1 1 2 3 -1 3 4 0 0 0 2 0 -1 0 -1 2 2 0 0 21.56
2 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN 0.71 3 -1 3 -1 -1 3 4 0 3 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 22.17 +0.61 +0.61

3 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET 0.71 2 -1 2 -1 -1 1 4 -1 3 3 -1 0 1 4 0 0 0 -1 1 1 1 0 22.33 +0.16 +0.77

4 213 BLAISE / BLAISE 0.75 3 0 2 0 1 3 6 0 2 4 1 0 1 2 0 -1 0 0 2 2 1 0 23.50 +1.17 +1.94

5 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER 0.66 2 -1 2 -2 -1 1 4 -1 3 4 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 -1 2 1 0 -1 23.52 +0.02 +1.96

6 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE 0.74 3 -1 1 0 0 3 5 0 3 5 -1 0 -1 1 0 -1 0 1 2 3 0 -1 24.98 +1.46 +3.42

7 201 NINANE / SIMON 0.74 2 -2 2 -1 -1 1 3 -1 3 4 -1 0 -1 1 0 -1 1 0 1 2 2 0 25.28 +0.3 +3.72

8 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX 0.77 2 -1 2 -1 0 3 5 0 4 6 0 0 -1 1 0 -1 -1 -1 1 1 1 0 26.02 +0.74 +4.46

9 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS 0.86 2 -1 2 -2 0 3 5 1 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 -1 -1 -1 1 2 0 -1 30.36 +4.34 +8.8

10 203 BAILLET / COLLIARD 0.76 3 0 4 0 0 3 4 -3 4 3 0 0 0 1 -1 -2 0 -1 2 3 0 0 30.52 +0.16 +8.96

11 217 GITSELS / GITSELS 0.82 3 -2 2 -1 0 3 5 -1 3 6 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 31.24 +0.72 +9.68

12 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO 0.76 2 0 2 0 1 4 7 4 7 8 -1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 34.44 +3.2 +12.88

13 210 GENGOU / GATHY 0.68 4 1 2 -1 1 4 7 3 3 3 1 1 0 2 0 -1 -2 -2 3 4 0 -1 35.52 +1.08 +13.96

14 204 PIRAUX / MONARD 0.76 2 -1 2 -2 2 4 7 3 4 6 0 -1 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 4 -1 1 37.16 +1.64 +15.6

15 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME 0.86 2 -1 3 -2 -1 4 5 1 4 7 -2 0 1 2 0 -1 0 -2 2 4 1 0 42.96 +5.8 +21.4

16 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK 0.69 3 0 3 -2 0 3 7 4 6 8 -2 -1 0 2 0 -1 0 -2 2 3 -2 -1 43.29 +0.33 +21.73

17 242 HERBETH / JOVER 0.68 3 0 2 -2 1 5 8 5 6 8 1 0 2 4 1 0 2 0 4 5 2 1 43.80 +0.51 +22.24

18 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK 0.81 3 -2 2 -2 0 3 7 3 5 7 -1 -1 0 3 0 -1 1 0 4 3 0 -2 45.21 +1.41 +23.65

19 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST 0.83 2 -1 2 -3 0 4 6 3 4 7 -2 -1 0 3 -1 -1 -1 -2 4 6 0 -1 51.03 +5.82 +29.47

20 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX 0.83 5 1 3 -2 0 3 6 3 4 6 -4 0 0 2 -1 -1 -2 1 5 7 1 1 54.84 +3.81 +33.28

21 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA 0.86 3 2 5 -2 1 5 8 4 7 10 -1 0 1 2 0 0 0 -1 4 5 1 -1 55.88 +1.04 +34.32

22 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS 0.72 5 2 4 0 2 5 9 6 7 10 1 1 2 5 3 1 1 0 5 5 3 1 56.16 +0.28 +34.6

23 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 0.82 6 3 6 -1 -1 5 8 6 7 11 -1 0 0 4 0 -1 1 1 5 7 1 1 63.04 +6.88 +41.48

24 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE 0.66 4 4 6 0 3 7 11 8 9 11 3 1 2 5 2 1 2 1 6 6 2 2 63.36 +0.32 +41.8

25 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY 0.67 5 3 5 0 2 6 13 11 14 17 1 0 1 4 1 0 1 0 5 6 2 0 64.99 +1.63 +43.43

26 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN 0.80 6 3 6 0 1 5 9 8 11 14 -2 -1 1 5 1 0 0 0 3 4 -1 0 66.60 +1.61 +45.04

27 248 HUBERT / HUBERT 0.71 3 -1 13 3 0 3 7 4 4 10 -4 -3 -1 2 -2 -4 -3 -3 2 2 0 0 71.63 +5.03 +50.07

28 208 DECREMER / LIENNE 0.79 5 5 7 0 2 7 11 9 13 16 0 0 2 5 0 -1 0 -1 4 7 2 -1 78.05 +6.42 +56.49

29 258 MOXHET / CARA 0.78 6 5 9 4 2 6 11 9 11 14 -3 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 78.32 +0.27 +56.76

30 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER 0.71 9 7 11 7 4 4 8 7 10 12 -2 -2 -2 2 0 -1 -1 -2 0 2 -1 -3 78.93 +0.61 +57.37

31 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK 0.83 4 3 7 1 1 3 8 8 12 17 1 -1 -3 -1 2 0 2 0 5 8 5 -1 80.21 +1.28 +58.65

32 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE 0.82 6 3 4 -2 2 6 9 6 16 21 3 -1 0 3 -1 1 -1 1 4 5 1 0 80.62 +0.41 +59.06

33 255 HENRY / LEKEU 0.78 5 4 5 -1 0 4 6 2 2 2 -5 -5 -3 -2 -1 -4 -3 -4 -1 0 -5 -1 81.40 +0.78 +59.84

34 244 WEBER / HEIRENS 0.77 6 5 8 -1 -2 4 7 3 4 7 -2 -3 0 2 -3 -2 -2 -4 -1 0 -4 -5 82.42 +1.02 +60.86

35 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND 0.83 6 3 6 -2 -1 4 8 3 3 6 -5 -4 -2 1 -1 -2 -3 3 8 8 2 1 83.46 +1.04 +61.9

36 234 KELLER / KELLER 0.79 4 0 2 -3 -2 2 6 0 1 4 -13 -4 -5 -2 1 1 -3 -2 3 6 0 -1 84.70 +1.24 +63.14

37 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE 0.67 8 8 11 6 3 7 11 12 16 23 7 0 2 5 -1 0 3 1 7 10 5 0 98.15 +13.45 +76.59

38 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE 1.13 4 2 4 -1 0 4 8 7 8 12 -3 -1 1 4 3 2 4 5 9 10 5 4 115.48 +17.33 +93.92

39 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK 0.83 5 5 9 2 1 4 7 5 8 10 -5 -5 -3 -1 -4 -5 -5 -6 -2 0 -4 -4 123.48 +8 +101.92

40 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE 0.86 3 -1 3 -2 1 3 5 0 5 6 -10 -9 -10 -8 -9 1 2 1 3 3 2 0 123.68 +0.2 +102.12
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

41 243 VAN BALLART / NYS 0.62 8 11 16 9 7 9 13 11 12 15 -2 -3 -1 1 -3 -3 -6 -5 -1 2 -4 -7 130.68 +7 +109.12

42 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE 0.86 7 7 11 6 5 8 12 9 10 12 -7 -6 -2 0 -3 -3 -3 -2 3 8 2 -1 132.00 +1.32 +110.44

43 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE 0.74 4 1 3 -3 0 2 5 0 2 4 -9 -5 -4 -1 -4 -6 -8 -6 -3 -2 -8 -9 138.54 +6.54 +116.98

44 227 KENIS / CLAUW 0.86 9 9 13 10 11 12 16 15 20 23 6 -1 0 3 0 -1 1 -1 5 8 4 -1 145.90 +7.36 +124.34

45 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY 0.80 8 5 8 5 3 6 12 11 14 21 4 -8 -10 -4 -2 1 2 1 11 12 6 5 152.00 +6.1 +130.44

46 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS 0.74 7 8 12 6 8 15 18 21 26 30 12 -3 0 3 -2 -1 -2 -1 8 9 5 -1 153.12 +1.12 +131.56

47 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS 0.66 14 15 19 15 13 15 22 21 24 29 15 2 -2 2 -3 -2 3 -1 5 7 5 0 161.16 +8.04 +139.6

48 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS 0.82 10 9 19 14 13 14 18 16 20 24 9 0 1 4 0 -2 -3 -2 3 7 3 -2 164.88 +3.72 +143.32

49 289 CALBERT / PREVOT 0.78 7 7 13 6 6 8 14 11 14 18 -1 -6 -4 0 -4 -4 -6 -7 -2 -1 -6 -11 174.12 +9.24 +152.56

50 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE 0.76 7 7 13 9 10 13 19 17 24 27 12 3 -4 6 -5 -10 0 -4 8 11 9 4 193.24 +19.12 +171.68

51 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH 0.72 3 4 8 5 6 13 18 18 23 29 17 15 15 18 12 11 23 6 12 17 16 18 221.04 +27.8 +199.48

52 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER 0.76 8 8 12 9 13 18 29 31 35 39 27 21 16 20 11 8 9 -4 0 2 4 -1 251.20 +30.16 +229.64

53 293 LACASSE / HULIN 0.70 7 6 11 7 4 5 11 11 14 17 3 -9 -17 -14 -21 -17 -5 -11 -2 0 -2 2 255.60 +4.4 +234.04

54 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE 0.86 12 15 21 15 16 21 27 27 32 37 20 10 2 5 -6 -5 -7 -5 3 10 8 4 287.10 +31.5 +265.54

55 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER 0.86 6 4 7 2 1 8 12 12 15 20 4 2 4 7 7 11 27 26 35 39 45 44 290.68 +3.58 +269.12

56 296 THONARD / THONARD 0.67 13 12 17 16 18 22 27 30 35 42 29 21 14 19 12 10 24 11 16 22 22 21 303.51 +12.83 +281.95

57 246 DURRÉ / MINET 0.84 9 12 15 10 6 6 10 6 7 9 -9 -25 -32 -30 -35 -17 2 -8 -1 4 1 -4 382.48 +78.97 +360.92

58 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN 0.86 14 17 24 24 30 36 41 42 46 54 38 28 21 24 12 6 4 -8 3 10 6 2 429.52 +47.04 +407.96

59 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE 0.77 14 16 22 22 29 38 47 49 55 60 43 32 24 30 19 13 10 -7 4 11 8 3 435.73 +6.21 +414.17

60 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND 0.78 13 15 19 15 16 18 24 22 25 29 11 -3 -11 -8 -20 -19 -13 -16 -13 -12 -13 -15 436.46 +0.73 +414.9

61 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS 0.64 14 15 20 16 16 23 29 29 36 40 21 5 -3 0 -13 -19 -17 -26 -20 -17 -18 -11 447.96 +11.5 +426.4

62 261 DELOBE / DELOBE 0.82 18 21 27 26 31 38 43 44 52 58 43 33 26 30 20 15 11 -8 -6 0 2 0 467.16 +19.2 +445.6

63 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN 0.66 9 6 8 1 -2 0 5 3 6 9 -8 -20 -28 -24 -37 -43 -49 -69 -67 -65 -64 -68 500.00 +32.84 +478.44

= 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND 0.71 1 -1 2 -5 -8 -7 -1 -3 1 3 -14 -20 -30 -27 -37 -41 -44 -64 -62 -58 -62 -69 500.00 = +478.44

= 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT 0.76 6 6 10 5 6 10 17 19 27 33 21 15 11 18 326 322 321 304 311 313 310 304 500.00 = +478.44

= 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS 0.78 14 16 21 18 21 27 32 33 40 45 30 18 11 13 1 -4 -10 -30 -29 -27 -30 -34 500.00 = +478.44

= 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU 0.78 21 30 39 41 53 66 75 79 91 97 86 81 79 83 79 78 95 82 91 101 104 102 500.00 = +478.44

= 228 REGNIER / REGNIER 0.78 4 7 149 142 145 149 154 154 157 162 151 143 143 148 144 143 145 131 135 137 135 129 500.00 = +478.44

= 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN 0.81 20 24 33 35 46 58 69 70 76 81 64 53 47 50 37 34 35 16 20 27 25 30 500.00 = +478.44

= 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN 0.82 2 1 20 12 20 19 23 20 23 26 8 -8 -17 -14 -27 -35 -40 -60 -52 -44 -48 -52 500.00 = +478.44

= 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE 0.82 13 18 25 24 32 37 44 45 50 54 37 24 17 19 8 1 0 -20 -19 -13 -16 -20 500.00 = +478.44

= 240 COLLARD / GATEZ 0.83 21 31 44 45 61 71 76 77 87 92 83 77 72 75 64 60 63 60 68 80 76 79 500.00 = +478.44

= 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT 0.83 21 23 27 25 43 50 56 57 62 66 52 46 51 55 49 51 49 49 54 57 53 49 500.00 = +478.44

= 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT 0.83 26 32 39 38 46 56 62 64 70 76 61 54 48 52 43 40 52 39 45 55 54 52 500.00 = +478.44

= 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER 0.83 4 3 4 -4 -10 -12 -8 -11 0 6 -13 -28 -39 -36 -50 -60 -65 -86 -88 -87 -94 -100 500.00 = +478.44

= 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM 0.83 19 22 28 27 32 41 47 50 59 65 53 46 43 46 39 34 36 21 29 33 34 31 500.00 = +478.44

= 226 GILLARD / HUGO 0.86 3 -1 3 -1 0 3 5 1 3 7 181 181 172 174 158 149 141 119 115 117 109 102 500.00 = +478.44

= 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS 0.86 4 4 9 4 2 8 15 16 21 25 8 -1 -10 -7 -20 -28 -34 -55 -53 -51 -54 -32 500.00 = +478.44

= 262 BIGLER / RICHARD 0.86 8 6 10 1 1 3 7 5 8 11 -9 -22 -30 -28 -42 -52 -57 -79 -77 -71 -75 -65 500.00 = +478.44
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 782 1984 2517 3522 3735 4314 4865 5650 6468 6531 7779 8928 9148 9331 10455 13172 13418 13707 14695 14993
Time: 00:46 01:59 02:31 03:31 03:44 04:18 04:51 05:39 06:28 06:31 07:46 08:55 09:08 09:19 10:27 13:10 13:25 13:42 14:41 14:59

1 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT 0.69 3 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 3 2 0 -1 0 0 1 0 23.94
2 213 BLAISE / BLAISE 0.75 3 -1 -1 0 -1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 24.00 +0.06 +0.06

3 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX 0.77 3 0 1 -1 -2 0 1 0 -1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 30.02 +6.02 +6.08

4 217 GITSELS / GITSELS 0.82 3 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 3 2 0 -1 0 1 2 0 30.24 +0.22 +6.3

5 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER 0.66 3 -1 -1 -1 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 31.08 +0.84 +7.14

6 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN 0.71 3 -1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 33.24 +2.16 +9.3

7 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE 0.74 3 -1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 -2 -2 -1 1 -1 36.28 +3.04 +12.34

8 201 NINANE / SIMON 0.74 4 2 -1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 -1 0 4 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 36.56 +0.28 +12.62

9 203 BAILLET / COLLIARD 0.76 4 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 1 5 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 38.00 +1.44 +14.06

10 226 GILLARD / HUGO 0.86 7 -1 0 0 -1 0 1 -1 0 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 -1 -1 1 0 39.24 +1.24 +15.3

11 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO 0.76 5 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 3 1 1 4 3 3 0 0 0 3 1 40.00 +0.76 +16.06

12 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS 0.86 3 0 -1 -2 -1 0 1 -1 0 3 0 0 3 2 0 -1 -1 -1 2 -1 44.08 +4.08 +20.14

13 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK 0.81 5 -2 -1 0 0 0 1 -1 -1 3 3 0 4 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 49.26 +5.18 +25.32

14 210 GENGOU / GATHY 0.68 4 1 2 0 1 2 3 0 1 4 2 1 4 3 2 2 1 1 1 -1 49.60 +0.34 +25.66

15 248 HUBERT / HUBERT 0.71 4 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 4 1 4 3 1 4 2 2 0 -2 51.44 +1.84 +27.5

16 244 WEBER / HEIRENS 0.77 7 0 1 0 -1 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 5 4 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -3 51.88 +0.44 +27.94

17 204 PIRAUX / MONARD 0.76 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 -1 1 4 2 1 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 1 52.16 +0.28 +28.22

18 208 DECREMER / LIENNE 0.79 6 -1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 4 4 1 2 2 2 2 1 52.56 +0.4 +28.62

19 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE 0.86 4 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 4 1 1 4 4 1 0 1 1 4 0 55.04 +2.48 +31.1

20 258 MOXHET / CARA 0.78 6 -1 0 0 -1 -1 1 0 0 2 1 1 5 4 0 4 3 2 2 1 55.92 +0.88 +31.98

21 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK 0.69 1 0 1 5 5 0 2 -1 -1 2 5 1 5 4 1 0 -1 0 1 -2 57.54 +1.62 +33.6

22 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS 0.72 8 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 1 4 6 1 4 4 1 1 0 0 -1 -4 65.20 +7.66 +41.26

23 243 VAN BALLART / NYS 0.62 6 -1 0 1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 1 -1 0 4 4 0 -1 -2 -2 -1 -4 65.84 +0.64 +41.9

24 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY 0.67 5 -1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 4 4 1 5 5 3 4 4 5 3 0 67.66 +1.82 +43.72

25 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX 0.83 6 -2 -2 0 0 1 0 -1 -1 1 2 1 5 5 -1 2 2 4 1 0 67.80 +0.14 +43.86

26 234 KELLER / KELLER 0.79 5 0 -3 -2 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 1 2 -4 2 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 70.44 +2.64 +46.5

27 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME 0.86 7 0 -1 -1 -2 -2 0 -1 1 3 3 0 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 1 73.04 +2.6 +49.1

28 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET 0.71 4 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 2 -2 -1 1 0 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 75.94 +2.9 +52

29 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE 0.66 7 0 -1 6 5 -1 -1 1 2 4 2 2 5 5 2 3 3 3 3 0 75.96 +0.02 +52.02

30 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE 0.67 11 0 -1 4 3 2 1 0 -1 3 2 1 4 4 1 4 4 4 4 2 76.36 +0.4 +52.42

31 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS 0.82 8 -1 -1 1 1 -1 1 -3 -2 1 -1 0 5 6 -1 1 1 2 -1 -2 78.28 +1.92 +54.34

32 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN 0.80 5 0 0 3 3 1 1 -1 0 2 6 1 5 5 2 5 4 3 3 1 82.00 +3.72 +58.06

33 255 HENRY / LEKEU 0.78 8 1 1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 0 -2 -1 2 1 -3 -2 -3 -4 1 1 83.40 +1.4 +59.46

34 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE 0.82 7 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 2 4 2 2 6 6 2 6 4 4 3 1 91.84 +8.44 +67.9

35 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER 0.71 7 2 3 7 7 5 4 -2 -1 2 3 0 5 5 0 5 5 6 2 1 105.98 +14.14 +82.04

36 242 HERBETH / JOVER 0.68 7 -1 0 13 12 3 1 0 2 5 2 2 5 5 2 5 6 6 4 1 112.16 +6.18 +88.22

37 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND 0.83 7 1 1 3 2 0 2 2 3 5 1 3 6 5 3 0 3 4 7 11 114.54 +2.38 +90.6

38 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT 0.76 6 -1 -1 6 6 -1 0 -2 -2 2 1 -7 4 5 -3 0 1 3 4 4 117.84 +3.3 +93.9

39 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 0.82 5 1 -1 1 1 -2 1 -1 -1 4 3 5 9 9 0 6 6 6 5 3 118.60 +0.76 +94.66

40 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK 0.83 7 -1 0 6 5 2 2 -1 1 3 4 0 5 6 2 6 7 8 4 2 120.20 +1.6 +96.26
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

41 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE 0.86 8 1 1 5 5 0 2 -1 0 3 3 3 8 9 0 7 6 7 1 0 120.68 +0.48 +96.74

42 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT 0.83 6 -2 -3 3 4 -2 -1 -3 -1 1 4 0 4 4 -2 4 5 6 6 5 128.32 +7.64 +104.38

43 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK 0.83 5 0 0 3 2 -1 -1 -3 -2 1 -1 -2 2 2 -4 -3 -3 -2 -5 -7 136.90 +8.58 +112.96

44 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS 0.66 8 1 2 7 8 2 4 2 4 7 7 4 10 11 6 3 3 4 5 6 137.28 +0.38 +113.34

45 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST 0.83 6 -8 -12 -1 -1 0 1 0 1 3 1 2 4 4 2 4 4 3 0 0 138.10 +0.82 +114.16

46 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS 0.74 8 9 2 5 5 0 2 -2 1 4 -2 0 5 6 1 6 8 10 9 9 145.20 +7.1 +121.26

47 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE 0.77 13 4 -3 3 3 1 2 -1 -1 2 -1 -2 4 7 2 8 9 10 9 13 160.60 +15.4 +136.66

48 261 DELOBE / DELOBE 0.82 9 0 1 10 10 4 3 -1 1 4 5 0 6 7 2 6 7 7 8 10 166.00 +5.4 +142.06

49 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY 0.80 5 1 3 9 9 1 1 2 -4 -1 1 0 11 12 -1 9 8 8 10 9 176.40 +10.4 +152.46

50 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE 0.76 14 12 8 14 13 7 7 1 -1 2 7 2 7 7 0 4 4 6 5 4 190.48 +14.08 +166.54

51 289 CALBERT / PREVOT 0.78 6 -1 0 4 4 -2 -2 -4 -3 1 -2 -4 17 16 0 11 11 12 2 -1 191.04 +0.56 +167.1

52 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS 0.86 14 1 1 10 10 5 4 4 3 6 6 5 11 11 5 4 5 5 2 2 196.08 +5.04 +172.14

53 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE 0.74 5 -1 -1 -2 -3 -3 -1 -4 -4 -2 -2 -4 -1 -1 -3 -5 -5 -5 -5 -7 205.40 +9.32 +181.46

54 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE 0.86 12 -1 -2 13 14 8 7 1 -1 2 3 0 7 8 1 7 8 9 10 8 212.96 +7.56 +189.02

55 227 KENIS / CLAUW 0.86 6 20 12 14 14 6 4 -2 -2 1 1 0 4 4 0 8 8 8 7 6 223.56 +10.6 +199.62

56 293 LACASSE / HULIN 0.70 8 -2 -9 -3 -2 -7 -7 -3 -5 -2 16 15 19 20 11 5 5 5 -2 -1 295.60 +72.04 +271.66

57 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND 0.78 8 1 -1 9 9 7 7 4 3 6 14 12 18 18 17 20 21 21 23 23 377.96 +82.36 +354.02

58 246 DURRÉ / MINET 0.84 7 -10 -17 -12 -13 -20 -14 -12 -12 -9 10 1 5 5 5 -4 -5 -3 0 -1 557.44 +179.48 +533.5

59 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE 1.13 3 3 5 8 7 7 9 9 12 14 15 15 20 21 15 19 19 18 20 18 580.82 +23.38 +556.88

60 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM 0.83 10 5 1 16 18 13 15 14 17 20 21 12 18 20 25 17 22 26 45 54 645.74 +64.92 +621.8

61 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER 0.76 4 -3 -2 9 10 4 3 -4 -12 -10 -7 -12 -9 -7 -12 -19 -17 -16 -16 -17 667.60 +21.86 +643.66

62 240 COLLARD / GATEZ 0.83 9 8 6 17 17 14 18 17 19 21 26 27 34 35 31 29 29 30 32 31 747.00 +79.4 +723.06

63 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT 0.83 12 7 1 12 12 5 5 2 0 3 3 -15 -9 -7 -9 -30 -29 -28 -24 -21 772.92 +25.92 +748.98

64 296 THONARD / THONARD 0.67 10 1 -7 1 2 -2 -3 -12 -18 -15 -4 -16 -10 -9 -13 -28 -27 -25 -26 -22 934.76 +161.84 +910.82

65 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU 0.78 9 3 0 27 28 24 25 24 26 29 38 25 31 32 36 39 43 47 59 60 943.80 +9.04 +919.86

66 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH 0.72 6 -9 -16 0 0 -6 -7 -14 -21 -18 -3 -15 -10 -10 -19 -26 -22 -19 -19 -16 974.64 +30.84 +950.7

67 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS 0.64 7 -9 -16 -9 -9 -16 -19 -28 -37 -33 -20 -35 -29 -28 -27 -29 -28 -26 -13 -4 1000.00 +25.36 +976.06

= 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN 0.66 8 -6 -14 0 0 -6 -8 -16 -26 -22 -27 -40 -22 -21 -26 -44 -42 -40 -42 -42 1000.00 = +976.06

= 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND 0.71 4 -14 -20 -19 -14 -20 -24 -33 -33 -30 -19 -36 -33 -33 -28 -33 -33 -32 -29 -20 1000.00 = +976.06

= 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS 0.78 5 -9 -15 -10 -9 -16 -19 -28 -37 -35 -39 -59 -55 -54 -60 -81 -81 -79 -83 -75 1000.00 = +976.06

= 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN 0.81 20 34 32 62 64 66 73 77 85 88 95 90 103 108 120 133 138 143 160 170 1000.00 = +976.06

= 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN 0.82 5 -13 -22 4 13 8 5 -6 -18 -14 -22 -46 -43 -42 -55 -87 -87 -88 -97 -95 1000.00 = +976.06

= 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE 0.82 9 0 -7 3 4 -3 -4 -12 -17 -14 -17 -38 -33 -31 -38 -59 -57 -57 -64 -64 1000.00 = +976.06

= 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER 0.83 0 -21 -32 -31 -32 -42 -47 -62 -75 -72 -78 -103 -99 -99 -110 -150 -151 -151 -161 -164 1000.00 = +976.06

= 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN 0.86 10 0 -1 6 773 770 769 768 763 766 764 747 753 755 755 749 751 753 756 764 1000.00 = +976.06

= 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER 0.86 13 11 9 21 22 22 24 22 25 28 37 41 48 50 55 68 71 74 83 84 1000.00 = +976.06

= 262 BIGLER / RICHARD 0.86 6 -16 -25 -23 -25 -33 -38 -50 -59 -57 -61 -84 -79 -79 -83 -87 -86 -85 -81 -71 1000.00 = +976.06

= 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA 0.86 6 2 3 5 6 4 6 5 4 8 1361 1343 1350 1351 1347 1313 1313 1313 1307 1304 1000.00 = +976.06
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 749 1518 1961 2383 2796 3356 4420 4589 4734 5151 5566 6549 7045 9007 10172 11261 11916 12875 13314 14304 14916
Time: 00:44 01:31 01:57 02:22 02:47 03:21 04:25 04:35 04:44 05:09 05:33 06:32 07:02 09:00 10:10 11:15 11:54 12:52 13:18 14:18 14:54

1 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX 0.77 0 0 2 1 3 -1 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 2 1 0 1 12.24
2 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT 0.69 1 0 3 0 3 -1 -1 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 -1 0 14.35 +2.11 +2.11

3 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN 0.71 1 -1 3 0 3 -1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 1 0 1 16.20 +1.85 +3.96

4 217 GITSELS / GITSELS 0.82 1 -1 3 0 3 -1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 -1 2 0 3 1 0 1 16.94 +0.74 +4.7

5 213 BLAISE / BLAISE 0.75 0 -1 2 3 5 -1 0 0 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 1 -1 2 1 -1 0 17.75 +0.81 +5.51

6 201 NINANE / SIMON 0.74 1 0 3 1 3 -1 0 0 1 0 2 -1 0 0 0 3 1 3 1 -1 2 18.54 +0.79 +6.3

7 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER 0.66 1 0 3 4 5 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 4 1 0 0 19.14 +0.6 +6.9

8 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE 0.66 1 -1 3 2 4 -1 1 1 2 2 2 -1 0 0 0 4 0 3 1 0 1 20.82 +1.68 +8.58

9 210 GENGOU / GATHY 0.68 2 -1 2 2 5 0 -1 -1 0 2 1 -1 0 -1 -1 2 0 1 2 -1 3 21.96 +1.14 +9.72

10 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET 0.71 0 -1 2 -1 2 -2 -2 -2 -1 1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 2 -1 3 0 -1 0 24.10 +2.14 +11.86

11 204 PIRAUX / MONARD 0.76 -1 -3 2 1 3 -1 -1 -1 0 2 2 -1 0 0 -1 3 -1 2 1 0 1 24.92 +0.82 +12.68

12 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE 0.86 2 0 3 2 4 -1 0 0 2 2 2 -1 0 1 1 2 0 3 3 0 0 25.22 +0.3 +12.98

13 248 HUBERT / HUBERT 0.71 1 -1 3 2 3 -1 -1 0 1 1 1 0 0 -1 -1 10 3 2 -1 -1 0 26.17 +0.95 +13.93

14 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE 0.74 1 -1 2 2 5 -2 0 -1 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 2 -1 3 1 0 1 26.72 +0.55 +14.48

15 226 GILLARD / HUGO 0.86 0 -1 3 4 7 3 -1 -1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 1 0 2 29.66 +2.94 +17.42

16 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST 0.83 0 0 3 3 6 2 0 0 1 1 1 -1 1 1 0 4 0 6 4 -1 1 30.22 +0.56 +17.98

17 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK 0.81 1 -1 3 4 6 2 0 -1 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 1 0 1 31.16 +0.94 +18.92

18 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY 0.67 3 0 4 3 6 1 1 1 2 3 4 0 1 2 1 8 0 4 2 0 1 31.49 +0.33 +19.25

19 208 DECREMER / LIENNE 0.79 0 -1 3 3 7 6 0 0 1 3 4 0 1 1 -1 4 0 3 1 0 1 32.02 +0.53 +19.78

20 242 HERBETH / JOVER 0.68 1 0 3 4 7 5 1 0 2 2 6 0 1 1 2 4 0 4 2 1 2 32.64 +0.62 +20.4

21 258 MOXHET / CARA 0.78 1 -1 3 3 6 3 0 -1 0 2 3 -3 0 1 0 7 -1 2 1 0 0 32.96 +0.32 +20.72

22 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX 0.83 1 0 3 3 6 4 -1 -1 0 3 5 0 0 0 -1 9 1 0 -1 -1 -1 35.05 +2.09 +22.81

23 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME 0.86 0 -1 3 3 6 2 3 3 4 2 2 -2 0 0 0 3 -1 3 2 0 1 36.82 +1.77 +24.58

24 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO 0.76 1 0 3 2 12 7 -2 -2 -1 1 0 -2 1 0 -1 2 -1 3 0 0 1 37.08 +0.26 +24.84

25 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE 0.67 1 0 3 5 8 7 1 1 3 3 5 0 4 0 -1 5 0 3 2 -1 -1 37.17 +0.09 +24.93

26 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN 0.80 2 1 4 4 7 3 1 1 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 7 0 4 1 -1 2 38.60 +1.43 +26.36

27 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA 0.86 0 -1 3 7 9 4 -1 -2 -1 1 1 -2 1 0 -1 2 -1 3 1 -1 0 39.52 +0.92 +27.28

28 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 0.82 1 0 3 4 9 2 2 1 4 6 10 0 0 0 0 6 0 4 2 0 1 45.10 +5.58 +32.86

29 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND 0.83 3 -1 3 6 8 5 0 0 2 3 6 0 2 1 2 6 0 4 2 0 1 45.82 +0.72 +33.58

30 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS 0.72 0 -1 3 3 6 0 0 0 10 10 9 -1 0 1 0 7 8 3 1 0 1 46.64 +0.82 +34.4

31 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS 0.74 3 -2 3 5 9 6 1 0 2 3 9 2 3 0 -1 6 1 1 2 1 1 46.92 +0.28 +34.68

32 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK 0.69 -1 -1 1 3 5 1 -2 -3 -1 0 2 -2 -2 -2 -3 7 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 49.11 +2.19 +36.87

33 227 KENIS / CLAUW 0.86 2 -2 3 6 11 9 -1 -1 1 2 4 0 1 0 -1 7 0 2 2 0 1 49.86 +0.75 +37.62

34 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE 0.86 4 -1 4 6 11 8 -1 -1 0 2 6 0 0 0 -1 8 3 2 2 -2 0 55.16 +5.3 +42.92

35 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK 0.83 0 -1 4 5 10 7 1 2 3 4 5 -1 -1 -2 -2 7 3 1 -1 -1 3 56.65 +1.49 +44.41

36 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS 0.82 2 0 3 6 9 7 0 0 1 1 6 -1 0 -2 -3 4 -2 0 -2 -3 -4 58.98 +2.33 +46.74

37 261 DELOBE / DELOBE 0.82 1 -1 3 6 12 13 2 2 5 4 7 -1 1 -1 -1 8 5 2 0 -1 0 63.22 +4.24 +50.98

38 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT 0.83 -1 -3 2 4 9 10 0 1 2 4 6 2 2 0 -2 8 5 1 2 -3 -2 65.14 +1.92 +52.9

39 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER 0.71 1 -1 3 5 9 6 0 1 3 2 5 -2 -2 -3 -3 9 3 -3 -2 -3 -3 68.37 +3.23 +56.13

40 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS 0.66 1 -1 3 5 9 9 2 3 6 7 15 8 8 0 -1 9 5 2 4 2 3 68.66 +0.29 +56.42
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

41 243 VAN BALLART / NYS 0.62 1 0 4 7 11 9 -2 -2 -2 1 1 -2 -1 -4 -3 3 -1 -2 -3 -4 -3 68.94 +0.28 +56.7

42 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT 0.76 -1 -6 0 2 8 6 0 0 2 2 5 -3 -5 -2 -1 6 1 -3 -4 -3 -2 74.32 +5.38 +62.08

43 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY 0.80 3 0 3 5 10 7 1 3 5 8 12 1 4 3 5 14 9 -1 3 3 0 80.20 +5.88 +67.96

44 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE 0.76 1 -4 2 2 8 8 -4 -3 0 2 7 4 4 -2 -2 8 5 3 3 -7 0 81.32 +1.12 +69.08

45 255 HENRY / LEKEU 0.78 2 0 2 2 4 -1 -5 -5 -1 3 6 -3 -3 -3 -2 0 -6 -1 -4 -5 1 81.60 +0.28 +69.36

46 244 WEBER / HEIRENS 0.77 0 -2 2 1 5 0 -2 -3 -2 0 0 -2 -1 -5 -5 1 -6 -1 -4 -6 -5 81.93 +0.33 +69.69

47 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK 0.83 1 0 4 5 8 4 -1 -1 0 0 3 -3 -2 -4 -4 5 -3 -2 -6 -7 2 82.56 +0.63 +70.32

48 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER 0.76 0 -4 4 6 12 10 2 2 4 5 6 2 4 2 3 14 8 7 5 7 6 89.84 +7.28 +77.6

49 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE 0.82 3 0 5 7 11 8 0 1 4 6 9 3 3 -1 -14 9 3 5 3 0 1 94.42 +4.58 +82.18

50 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE 0.77 3 -3 3 7 13 14 3 2 5 6 11 8 8 0 -2 14 10 6 7 3 0 102.71 +8.29 +90.47

51 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE 0.86 1 -5 2 7 12 13 1 3 4 4 12 7 10 -3 0 13 11 -1 2 -1 -4 110.72 +8.01 +98.48

52 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER 0.86 -4 -6 -4 -1 4 2 -4 -2 -1 -2 -2 -7 -8 -2 -3 10 8 6 6 0 5 114.26 +3.54 +102.02

53 234 KELLER / KELLER 0.79 1 -2 2 2 6 1 -1 0 1 0 4 0 -1 0 2 19 21 21 23 21 15 114.81 +0.55 +102.57

54 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE 0.74 2 -2 3 4 7 1 -2 -2 -2 -1 1 -4 -3 -5 -6 0 -6 -3 -6 -9 -8 117.32 +2.51 +105.08

55 246 DURRÉ / MINET 0.84 -1 -6 0 3 7 4 -5 -5 -4 -5 7 -1 -1 -11 3 14 10 3 2 -3 -4 125.52 +8.2 +113.28

56 289 CALBERT / PREVOT 0.78 2 -2 4 3 9 5 -1 -1 1 -1 2 -4 -2 -6 -6 2 -6 -5 -8 -10 -9 130.84 +5.32 +118.6

57 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN 0.86 5 0 4 9 14 19 7 7 9 8 16 13 14 -3 -4 4 8 1 2 6 -3 142.56 +11.72 +130.32

58 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND 0.78 3 3 6 8 11 11 6 7 9 9 12 9 8 2 -1 15 13 16 16 13 11 147.64 +5.08 +135.4

59 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH 0.72 -1 -8 -9 -6 -1 3 -3 -2 0 0 4 7 8 -15 -27 12 11 4 2 -5 -12 203.72 +56.08 +191.48

60 293 LACASSE / HULIN 0.70 0 -3 -3 5 10 11 14 14 15 15 17 12 11 -11 -17 0 -3 -1 -3 -10 -14 207.80 +4.08 +195.56

61 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU 0.78 -1 -4 -6 -1 5 10 4 5 7 8 13 12 15 -1 -8 31 33 28 32 30 23 235.68 +27.88 +223.44

62 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE 1.13 1 1 5 7 9 6 5 5 6 8 9 7 10 10 14 19 16 22 21 21 23 254.25 +18.57 +242.01

63 240 COLLARD / GATEZ 0.83 -1 -2 -4 3 9 17 12 13 14 11 22 27 28 5 2 18 23 21 29 24 16 255.02 +0.77 +242.78

64 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN 0.81 -1 -6 -9 -4 2 9 9 9 18 18 26 30 32 11 3 18 20 18 26 31 22 280.62 +25.6 +268.38

65 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT 0.83 6 2 0 6 13 18 9 10 11 10 14 10 11 -11 -24 -10 -11 -22 -20 -24 -33 396.60 +115.98 +384.36

66 296 THONARD / THONARD 0.67 1 -4 -5 0 4 4 -7 -8 -4 -3 1 -2 -2 -19 -32 -14 -16 -23 -25 -34 -41 437.70 +41.1 +425.46

67 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM 0.83 6 3 3 10 19 24 21 23 24 28 35 39 42 24 19 35 41 40 44 48 45 475.59 +37.89 +463.35

68 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS 0.64 -4 -12 -14 -13 -8 -11 -24 -24 -23 -24 -23 -30 -31 -59 -74 -61 -65 -76 -79 -89 -100 500.00 +24.41 +487.76

= 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN 0.66 -1 -8 -5 -1 6 6 -5 -5 -3 -4 -2 -8 -9 -33 -46 -35 -39 -45 -45 -46 -49 500.00 = +487.76

= 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND 0.71 -5 -13 -16 -15 -13 -15 -28 -30 -29 -30 -30 -38 -39 -49 -44 -25 -25 -30 -28 -32 -37 500.00 = +487.76

= 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS 0.78 -5 -14 -17 -14 -9 -11 -23 -24 -23 -23 -21 -30 -32 -63 -74 -65 -69 -77 -77 -85 -92 500.00 = +487.76

= 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN 0.82 -4 -15 -18 -16 -13 -15 -32 -33 -29 -29 -17 -29 -32 -48 -64 -52 -57 -68 -71 -85 -93 500.00 = +487.76

= 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE 0.82 2 -3 -6 -1 5 6 -5 -5 -4 -4 0 -1 -1 -29 -41 -28 -28 -36 -34 -36 -45 500.00 = +487.76

= 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER 0.83 -8 -20 -24 -23 -20 -24 -44 -46 -45 -48 -48 -64 -69 -102 -126 -113 -121 -136 -140 -148 -152 500.00 = +487.76

= 262 BIGLER / RICHARD 0.86 -5 -14 -18 -16 -11 -13 -30 -30 -31 -32 -30 -39 -40 -78 -92 -81 -82 -87 -86 -90 -95 500.00 = +487.76

= 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS 0.86 2 -1 3 637 642 640 626 627 1114 1115 4250 4248 4249 M M M M M M M M 500.00 = +487.76

77 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS 0.86 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 +100 +587.76
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 943 1064 2464 3239 3523 4660 5287 5908 6539 7524 7631 8284 8587 9205 10042 10476 10902 11063 12223 13044
Time: 00:56 01:03 02:27 03:14 03:31 04:39 05:17 05:54 06:32 07:31 07:37 08:17 08:35 09:12 10:02 10:28 10:54 11:03 12:13 13:02

1 213 BLAISE / BLAISE 0.75 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 2 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9.50
2 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET 0.71 1 3 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9.81 +0.31 +0.31

3 210 GENGOU / GATHY 0.68 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 -1 2 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 11.12 +1.31 +1.62

4 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX 0.77 -1 2 1 -1 2 0 -1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 11.70 +0.58 +2.2

5 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE 0.74 0 2 1 -1 2 0 -1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 -1 1 0 1 11.88 +0.18 +2.38

6 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT 0.69 0 3 1 0 4 0 0 1 -1 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 12.04 +0.16 +2.54

7 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN 0.71 1 2 1 0 3 1 0 1 -1 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 13.07 +1.03 +3.57

8 201 NINANE / SIMON 0.74 1 3 0 -1 3 0 0 1 0 -1 2 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 1 13.14 +0.07 +3.64

9 208 DECREMER / LIENNE 0.79 0 2 1 0 4 0 0 3 1 0 4 0 1 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 14.43 +1.29 +4.93

10 226 GILLARD / HUGO 0.86 1 3 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 14.62 +0.19 +5.12

11 217 GITSELS / GITSELS 0.82 1 3 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 14.76 +0.14 +5.26

12 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER 0.66 0 4 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 3 -1 -2 -1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 15.90 +1.14 +6.4

13 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS 0.72 1 3 0 0 4 0 -1 1 0 1 4 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 16.12 +0.22 +6.62

14 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE 0.67 -1 2 1 0 2 -1 0 4 4 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1 17.40 +1.28 +7.9

15 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA 0.86 1 3 5 1 4 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18.06 +0.66 +8.56

16 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE 0.66 1 4 2 0 4 1 0 3 1 0 3 1 0 -1 1 1 1 3 0 0 18.16 +0.1 +8.66

17 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK 0.81 0 3 2 -1 4 0 -1 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 18.20 +0.04 +8.7

18 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO 0.76 0 3 1 0 4 0 1 2 0 2 5 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 19.76 +1.56 +10.26

19 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY 0.67 1 4 4 0 4 0 -1 2 1 0 4 0 -1 0 0 0 1 3 -1 -1 20.08 +0.32 +10.58

20 204 PIRAUX / MONARD 0.76 1 2 2 1 4 1 1 3 1 -1 2 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 2 1 2 20.48 +0.4 +10.98

21 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER 0.71 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 3 3 -1 3 0 2 -2 1 0 0 3 -1 0 21.33 +0.85 +11.83

22 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE 0.86 1 4 1 0 4 -1 0 1 0 0 4 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -1 1 0 -1 21.76 +0.43 +12.26

23 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST 0.83 1 3 3 0 4 -1 -2 2 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 22.26 +0.5 +12.76

24 243 VAN BALLART / NYS 0.62 2 5 3 2 5 1 0 4 5 1 5 2 2 0 0 1 1 3 0 2 27.28 +5.02 +17.78

25 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME 0.86 1 5 2 0 3 1 0 3 4 0 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 27.52 +0.24 +18.02

26 227 KENIS / CLAUW 0.86 0 3 2 0 4 1 0 3 5 -1 3 -1 -1 -1 1 1 1 3 -1 0 28.22 +0.7 +18.72

27 234 KELLER / KELLER 0.79 1 3 2 -1 4 0 -1 3 1 0 4 -1 0 -1 -3 -2 -1 1 0 1 28.80 +0.58 +19.3

28 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND 0.83 1 5 3 0 4 -1 -1 4 2 0 4 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 3 -2 0 29.58 +0.78 +20.08

29 261 DELOBE / DELOBE 0.82 1 4 3 3 6 -1 0 3 5 0 4 1 1 -1 0 0 1 3 -1 0 31.70 +2.12 +22.2

30 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK 0.69 -1 2 0 -1 3 -2 -2 2 -1 -1 2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -3 -2 32.21 +0.51 +22.71

31 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS 0.74 1 3 4 1 4 1 -2 3 6 1 5 1 2 0 -1 1 2 3 0 1 32.86 +0.65 +23.36

32 242 HERBETH / JOVER 0.68 1 4 3 0 4 1 0 4 2 2 14 4 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 34.00 +1.14 +24.5

33 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN 0.80 3 4 2 0 4 1 0 3 1 2 6 1 0 1 1 3 3 5 2 3 36.00 +2 +26.5

34 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK 0.83 1 4 3 3 6 -1 0 3 5 2 5 -1 0 -1 0 1 2 4 0 1 36.20 +0.2 +26.7

35 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX 0.83 0 4 1 -1 2 -1 -2 3 4 0 3 0 1 -2 -2 -2 -1 1 -3 -1 36.77 +0.57 +27.27

36 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE 0.86 0 4 4 4 6 1 -1 6 7 0 4 2 3 0 0 0 2 4 0 2 43.14 +6.37 +33.64

37 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE 0.77 -1 6 -1 3 6 0 -1 3 8 -2 3 2 3 0 -1 -1 2 5 -2 -1 43.57 +0.43 +34.07

38 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS 0.66 1 4 2 5 8 1 -2 5 9 1 5 2 4 0 2 2 2 5 2 2 43.92 +0.35 +34.42

39 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE 0.82 3 5 3 0 4 1 1 5 4 1 4 0 0 -1 -1 -1 4 11 4 0 44.00 +0.08 +34.5

40 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE 0.76 0 3 2 5 10 3 2 2 5 -3 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 7 0 1 44.52 +0.52 +35.02
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

41 244 WEBER / HEIRENS 0.77 1 3 2 1 3 0 -2 2 0 -2 2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 0 -4 -3 44.78 +0.26 +35.28

42 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT 0.76 -2 0 1 1 4 -3 -3 0 3 -1 3 2 2 1 -2 -5 -3 0 -2 0 46.92 +2.14 +37.42

43 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS 0.82 1 3 2 1 3 -1 -1 3 4 -2 2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -1 -2 2 -3 -2 50.22 +3.3 +40.72

44 258 MOXHET / CARA 0.78 -1 2 3 0 3 0 -1 2 1 -1 3 -6 -7 -6 0 1 0 1 0 0 50.48 +0.26 +40.98

45 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK 0.83 1 4 2 -1 3 -1 -1 2 2 -3 1 3 5 4 2 1 2 5 -6 5 53.86 +3.38 +44.36

46 255 HENRY / LEKEU 0.78 0 2 1 -2 2 -4 -1 1 -1 -2 1 0 0 -3 -3 -4 -4 -3 -2 -2 55.46 +1.6 +45.96

47 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT 0.83 1 4 2 2 5 -2 -2 2 7 0 4 -1 1 0 -3 -4 -3 -1 -5 -4 64.24 +8.78 +54.74

48 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 0.82 0 4 3 1 5 0 0 3 2 0 14 4 2 0 -6 -5 -5 -2 2 3 67.26 +3.02 +57.76

49 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY 0.80 0 4 8 7 8 1 3 8 11 2 6 1 3 0 6 2 0 3 -2 -4 68.40 +1.14 +58.9

50 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE 0.74 0 3 2 -1 1 -1 -3 0 -1 -3 0 -4 -5 -4 -4 -2 -3 0 -6 -5 75.44 +7.04 +65.94

51 289 CALBERT / PREVOT 0.78 3 6 2 0 3 -2 -2 2 3 -2 1 -4 -4 -5 -4 -4 -3 -1 -6 -6 89.60 +14.16 +80.1

52 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE 1.13 -1 2 2 -1 0 -3 -3 1 1 -7 -3 -8 -4 -3 -4 -3 -2 1 -8 -1 95.91 +6.31 +86.41

53 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE 0.86 -3 0 5 5 10 3 -1 5 13 7 11 8 11 8 2 2 5 8 -2 1 98.44 +2.53 +88.94

54 246 DURRÉ / MINET 0.84 -8 -6 1 0 2 -5 -4 2 2 -3 1 -6 -6 -5 -4 2 3 4 -5 -3 113.28 +14.84 +103.78

55 293 LACASSE / HULIN 0.70 -2 1 1 5 9 1 -2 1 3 -1 19 16 16 12 8 3 2 5 -8 -23 138.40 +25.12 +128.9

56 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER 0.86 3 5 6 5 8 6 7 13 15 10 14 12 14 11 8 7 8 10 5 5 147.92 +9.52 +138.42

57 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER 0.76 -4 0 0 -2 1 -6 -8 -3 0 -7 -3 -7 -7 -7 -8 -8 -5 -2 -6 -5 160.76 +12.84 +151.26

58 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND 0.78 0 3 1 6 10 10 10 13 16 13 18 16 16 13 14 11 11 13 3 -7 166.66 +5.9 +157.16

59 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU 0.78 -10 -6 -13 -6 -2 -6 -6 -5 2 4 9 9 15 20 20 18 20 26 17 5 228.70 +62.04 +219.2

60 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN 0.86 3 5 5 13 17 7 4 5 16 14 18 23 31 31 25 21 20 21 7 -3 250.96 +22.26 +241.46

61 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT 0.83 -6 -3 -13 -5 -1 -9 -12 -12 -3 -3 1 0 3 3 -2 -8 -10 -7 -23 -42 284.81 +33.85 +275.31

62 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM 0.83 2 5 4 10 15 12 12 16 24 27 31 35 41 44 46 43 46 50 43 29 444.05 +159.24 +434.55

63 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS 0.64 -14 -10 -20 -18 -15 -21 -25 -26 -23 -28 -23 -27 -25 -28 -33 -38 -40 -38 -54 -67 500.00 +55.95 +490.5

= 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN 0.66 -14 -11 -33 -37 -35 -45 -49 -52 -50 -57 -53 -56 -55 -54 -22 179 180 184 169 149 500.00 = +490.5

= 296 THONARD / THONARD 0.67 -7 -3 -19 -17 -13 -19 -22 -23 -19 -27 -22 -18 -17 -20 -23 -26 -26 -22 -29 -43 500.00 = +490.5

= 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND 0.71 -13 -11 -25 -29 -27 -26 -30 -29 -28 -35 -31 -36 -32 -35 -39 -43 -46 -36 -52 -61 500.00 = +490.5

= 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH 0.72 -14 -11 -27 -25 -22 -33 -37 -39 -37 -40 -37 -40 -39 -42 -43 -47 -47 -44 -57 -73 500.00 = +490.5

= 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS 0.78 -12 -10 -29 -31 -29 -42 -48 -52 -50 -61 -58 -63 -63 -69 -75 -81 -83 -81 -101 -118 500.00 = +490.5

= 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN 0.81 -7 -3 -4 11 16 13 11 15 26 31 37 45 50 52 51 48 50 55 47 31 500.00 = +490.5

= 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE 0.82 -15 -12 -30 -26 -23 -38 -44 -46 -41 -48 -44 -48 -48 -54 -64 -70 -74 -71 -85 -105 500.00 = +490.5

= 240 COLLARD / GATEZ 0.83 -17 -14 -36 -31 -29 -33 -41 -42 -26 1 5 19 32 35 25 17 12 37 28 52 500.00 = +490.5

= 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER 0.83 -15 -13 -36 -40 -38 -55 -62 -69 -71 -85 -82 -92 -94 -102 -112 -118 -121 -120 -139 -162 500.00 = +490.5

= 262 BIGLER / RICHARD 0.86 -18 -17 -43 -49 -49 -66 -74 -79 -78 -89 -86 -89 -88 -92 -98 -101 -103 -99 -114 -126 500.00 = +490.5

74 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN 0.82 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 +100 +590.5

= 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS 0.86 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +590.5

= 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS 0.86 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +590.5
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 13044 1163 1806 2248 2584 2912 3334 4043 4486 4914 5349 6422 6828
Time: 00:53 01:09 01:48 02:14 02:35 02:54 03:20 04:02 04:29 04:54 05:20 06:25 06:49

1 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT 0.69 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 5.52
2 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER 0.66 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5.94 +0.42 +0.42

3 213 BLAISE / BLAISE 0.75 1 1 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 6.25 +0.31 +0.73

4 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX 0.77 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 -1 0 6.39 +0.14 +0.87

5 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN 0.71 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 7.10 +0.71 +1.58

6 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO 0.76 2 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8.36 +1.26 +2.84

7 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE 0.74 1 1 0 1 0 2 -1 0 0 1 3 -1 0 8.66 +0.3 +3.14

8 226 GILLARD / HUGO 0.86 1 2 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 2 -1 1 8.88 +0.22 +3.36

9 204 PIRAUX / MONARD 0.76 0 1 -1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 3 -1 1 9.60 +0.72 +4.08

10 201 NINANE / SIMON 0.74 1 0 -1 0 -1 1 0 0 0 1 5 -1 1 9.66 +0.06 +4.14

11 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK 0.81 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 -1 0 9.91 +0.25 +4.39

12 258 MOXHET / CARA 0.78 1 3 0 0 0 3 2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 10.02 +0.11 +4.5

13 217 GITSELS / GITSELS 0.82 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 -1 -1 10.20 +0.18 +4.68

14 210 GENGOU / GATHY 0.68 1 2 1 0 -1 1 -1 -1 -1 0 3 -1 0 10.44 +0.24 +4.92

15 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET 0.71 2 2 1 1 0 2 -1 -1 -1 0 3 0 0 10.81 +0.37 +5.29

16 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK 0.69 1 2 0 0 -1 2 2 0 -1 0 3 -2 0 11.90 +1.09 +6.38

17 208 DECREMER / LIENNE 0.79 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 3 -1 0 12.06 +0.16 +6.54

18 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY 0.67 2 3 1 0 0 3 0 -2 1 0 5 0 0 13.05 +0.99 +7.53

19 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE 0.66 2 3 1 2 1 3 0 1 1 1 4 1 1 13.86 +0.81 +8.34

20 227 KENIS / CLAUW 0.86 2 4 1 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 3 -1 0 15.62 +1.76 +10.1

= 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA 0.86 1 3 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 0 3 -1 0 15.62 = +10.1

22 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE 0.67 0 3 1 1 0 5 5 4 2 0 4 -1 0 17.75 +2.13 +12.23

23 242 HERBETH / JOVER 0.68 3 4 1 2 2 4 3 1 1 1 4 -1 0 18.68 +0.93 +13.16

24 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST 0.83 2 3 1 1 1 4 3 1 1 1 5 -1 0 20.09 +1.41 +14.57

25 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND 0.83 3 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 0 0 4 0 0 20.75 +0.66 +15.23

26 261 DELOBE / DELOBE 0.82 2 3 0 1 1 4 4 4 1 -1 3 -1 0 20.86 +0.11 +15.34

27 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 0.82 1 2 4 2 2 6 3 2 1 1 4 0 1 23.78 +2.92 +18.26

28 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME 0.86 3 4 2 1 1 4 4 2 1 1 4 0 1 24.08 +0.3 +18.56

29 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER 0.76 2 4 2 0 -2 1 2 2 -1 -2 2 -3 -1 24.40 +0.32 +18.88

30 246 DURRÉ / MINET 0.84 0 3 0 0 -2 1 -1 -4 1 3 4 2 2 24.44 +0.04 +18.92

31 234 KELLER / KELLER 0.79 3 4 2 2 2 5 5 1 -1 0 4 -1 1 24.91 +0.47 +19.39

32 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX 0.83 2 4 1 0 1 4 4 2 0 -1 2 -4 1 25.43 +0.52 +19.91

33 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN 0.80 3 5 2 2 1 5 4 2 1 2 5 0 1 26.40 +0.97 +20.88

34 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK 0.83 2 5 2 2 1 5 5 3 1 -1 1 -3 0 28.41 +2.01 +22.89

35 244 WEBER / HEIRENS 0.77 4 6 3 2 2 5 4 1 2 1 6 0 1 28.49 +0.08 +22.97

36 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE 0.82 2 4 2 2 1 6 5 1 -1 -2 2 -3 0 29.50 +1.01 +23.98

37 255 HENRY / LEKEU 0.78 2 3 1 0 0 4 2 0 -3 -2 1 -6 -1 30.14 +0.64 +24.62

38 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE 0.74 1 3 1 0 -1 2 2 0 -3 -2 1 -4 -4 30.40 +0.26 +24.88

39 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER 0.86 1 3 1 2 1 6 6 5 3 1 2 -1 4 31.10 +0.7 +25.58

40 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER 0.71 2 4 1 3 1 5 7 6 4 3 6 2 1 31.95 +0.85 +26.43
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

41 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE 0.86 4 5 3 4 2 4 1 2 1 2 4 -2 -2 33.52 +1.57 +28

42 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY 0.80 -3 0 1 1 -1 3 4 8 7 5 5 1 0 34.00 +0.48 +28.48

43 289 CALBERT / PREVOT 0.78 1 3 1 1 0 4 4 1 -2 -2 2 -5 -4 35.26 +1.26 +29.74

44 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE 1.13 1 4 1 1 -1 2 8 6 2 0 1 -3 0 35.38 +0.12 +29.86

45 243 VAN BALLART / NYS 0.62 3 6 3 4 4 9 10 9 7 4 6 0 1 40.92 +5.54 +35.4

46 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE 0.77 -1 2 2 2 2 7 8 8 6 6 5 -2 0 40.96 +0.04 +35.44

47 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS 0.66 3 7 5 5 4 8 8 7 4 2 5 3 3 42.24 +1.28 +36.72

48 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT 0.76 3 5 4 4 5 9 8 6 4 1 2 -2 -2 44.76 +2.52 +39.24

49 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS 0.78 -1 2 1 1 3 7 8 8 8 6 6 -1 -3 46.00 +1.24 +40.48

50 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS 0.82 2 5 3 3 1 6 6 5 3 2 4 8 10 47.56 +1.56 +42.04

51 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS 0.72 4 5 5 7 8 11 10 8 6 5 10 2 3 60.48 +12.92 +54.96

52 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND 0.78 2 5 5 5 4 9 8 7 4 2 4 -4 -6 60.90 +0.42 +55.38

53 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS 0.64 -1 1 -1 -1 -2 3 3 3 0 -3 -2 -11 -14 68.40 +7.5 +62.88

54 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK 0.83 1 3 2 2 2 8 10 12 13 12 13 8 4 74.70 +6.3 +69.18

55 293 LACASSE / HULIN 0.70 5 8 7 8 8 11 10 10 7 4 3 -5 -8 80.70 +6 +75.18

56 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE 0.76 4 6 5 7 7 12 11 9 10 11 12 13 9 88.16 +7.46 +82.64

57 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE 0.86 3 7 6 6 8 14 15 14 11 9 8 3 3 92.02 +3.86 +86.5

58 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS 0.74 2 4 5 5 6 11 14 17 18 17 17 10 7 98.42 +6.4 +92.9

59 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN 0.66 0 3 0 -1 -2 3 3 1 -3 -6 -6 -14 -18 99.60 +1.18 +94.08

60 296 THONARD / THONARD 0.67 8 11 9 10 11 16 17 17 16 13 14 17 13 115.24 +15.64 +109.72

61 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT 0.83 1 4 4 6 8 12 15 18 19 19 20 13 11 124.50 +9.26 +118.98

62 262 BIGLER / RICHARD 0.86 -3 0 -2 -3 -2 2 2 -1 -2 -5 -7 -19 -24 129.44 +4.94 +123.92

63 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH 0.72 -5 -2 -5 -5 -5 -2 -1 -3 -5 -7 -7 -14 -16 141.00 +11.56 +135.48

64 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN 0.81 1 4 2 5 8 15 18 22 22 24 27 24 20 155.52 +14.52 +150

65 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE 0.86 6 10 10 11 15 20 22 22 20 19 19 11 7 165.12 +9.6 +159.6

66 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE 0.82 4 7 6 10 14 19 21 24 23 25 25 18 15 173.02 +7.9 +167.5

67 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND 0.71 -3 -2 -4 -5 -6 -3 -4 -5 -7 -10 -11 -18 -21 185.00 +11.98 +179.48

68 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT 0.83 7 11 12 17 21 28 31 36 36 37 39 36 33 285.52 +100.52 +280

69 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER 0.83 -6 -3 -8 -12 -15 -3 -5 -11 -17 -21 -23 -33 -37 357.00 +71.48 +351.48

70 240 COLLARD / GATEZ 0.83 8 13 14 21 24 32 39 43 46 49 50 50 51 365.20 +8.2 +359.68

71 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN 0.86 6 10 11 16 23 31 37 45 48 52 55 56 54 381.84 +16.64 +376.32

72 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM 0.83 9 14 17 21 25 32 37 45 50 54 61 67 69 415.83 +33.99 +410.31

73 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU 0.78 7 13 20 26 32 42 48 57 61 64 69 73 75 457.86 +42.03 +452.34

74 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN 0.82 M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 +142.14 +594.48

= 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS 0.86 M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +594.48

= 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS 0.86 M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +594.48
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 873 1268 1422 1994 2790 3312 3400 4190 5486 5929 6471 7122 7400 8465 9568 10242 10979 11800 12917 13493
Time: 00:52 01:16 01:25 01:59 02:47 03:18 03:24 04:11 05:29 05:55 06:28 07:07 07:24 08:27 09:34 10:14 10:58 11:48 12:55 13:29

1 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE 0.74 1 3 5 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 -1 -1 1 -1 -2 -1 24.02
2 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN 0.71 1 2 5 1 5 0 2 1 -1 0 -1 2 0 9 1 0 1 -1 -1 0 25.30 +1.28 +1.28

3 217 GITSELS / GITSELS 0.82 1 3 4 0 3 1 2 2 0 2 0 2 -1 6 -1 -1 1 -1 -2 -1 30.14 +4.84 +6.12

4 213 BLAISE / BLAISE 0.75 2 3 5 1 5 -1 1 1 0 1 0 1 -1 9 3 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 32.00 +1.86 +7.98

5 201 NINANE / SIMON 0.74 1 2 4 0 3 -1 1 0 0 1 -1 2 0 13 8 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 35.90 +3.9 +11.88

6 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE 0.86 2 4 7 2 3 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 10 6 -1 1 0 0 0 36.26 +0.36 +12.24

7 210 GENGOU / GATHY 0.68 0 2 5 2 7 1 3 0 -2 1 1 2 0 11 4 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 36.52 +0.26 +12.5

8 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX 0.77 1 3 5 3 6 1 3 1 -1 1 0 2 1 10 6 0 1 -1 -1 0 36.88 +0.36 +12.86

9 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT 0.69 1 3 5 1 12 4 6 0 0 1 0 2 -1 10 4 -1 1 -1 -1 0 38.50 +1.62 +14.48

10 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET 0.71 2 3 5 1 5 2 3 1 0 2 0 3 1 16 9 0 2 -1 -1 0 41.05 +2.55 +17.03

11 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER 0.66 1 3 5 1 7 1 4 0 -1 0 -1 1 -1 11 7 -3 -1 -2 -1 -1 41.06 +0.01 +17.04

12 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO 0.76 1 2 6 4 8 3 5 1 -1 2 1 3 1 11 6 0 2 0 -1 0 44.56 +3.5 +20.54

13 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE 0.66 3 3 7 5 10 4 6 1 0 2 1 4 3 13 8 -1 0 0 -1 -1 49.20 +4.64 +25.18

14 208 DECREMER / LIENNE 0.79 1 3 6 4 9 5 6 0 -1 2 1 6 5 8 4 -1 2 -1 -2 -1 55.98 +6.78 +31.96

15 258 MOXHET / CARA 0.78 1 3 5 2 6 1 3 0 -1 1 0 3 1 19 13 3 0 -1 -3 -2 57.58 +1.6 +33.56

16 204 PIRAUX / MONARD 0.76 0 2 4 1 7 2 4 1 -1 1 -1 2 1 6 3 -6 -8 -3 -2 0 61.84 +4.26 +37.82

17 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND 0.83 3 4 7 6 13 8 12 -1 -2 1 0 1 0 10 4 -4 -1 -1 0 1 71.10 +9.26 +47.08

18 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST 0.83 1 5 8 7 10 4 10 0 -1 3 1 4 2 13 6 -2 3 -2 -1 0 71.91 +0.81 +47.89

19 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE 0.67 1 3 6 5 10 5 9 1 1 4 3 7 5 20 16 9 2 -1 -2 -1 76.69 +4.78 +52.67

20 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN 0.80 3 4 7 6 13 7 9 0 1 1 1 4 3 15 10 0 0 -2 -5 1 80.00 +3.31 +55.98

21 242 HERBETH / JOVER 0.68 3 6 10 7 18 12 14 0 1 4 2 5 4 14 10 0 0 -1 -3 0 80.80 +0.8 +56.78

22 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY 0.67 6 8 11 8 17 12 15 1 1 2 0 2 1 16 13 3 3 1 1 1 81.74 +0.94 +57.72

23 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK 0.81 2 6 9 7 13 6 9 1 1 4 1 5 4 15 13 3 2 0 -2 0 84.81 +3.07 +60.79

24 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA 0.86 2 9 12 11 12 8 10 -1 -1 2 1 7 6 9 5 -1 2 0 -2 -1 89.56 +4.75 +65.54

25 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK 0.69 2 3 6 6 16 10 12 0 -1 -1 -1 3 3 14 14 7 -2 -4 -4 -4 93.24 +3.68 +69.22

26 226 GILLARD / HUGO 0.86 1 13 15 13 16 10 11 0 -1 1 0 3 2 11 6 -1 1 -1 -1 1 93.44 +0.2 +69.42

27 234 KELLER / KELLER 0.79 3 5 9 7 12 8 10 -5 -4 -1 -1 3 2 15 10 -2 -1 1 -4 0 96.15 +2.71 +72.13

28 244 WEBER / HEIRENS 0.77 2 5 8 9 14 11 13 1 2 4 2 5 4 12 10 0 2 -3 -4 -3 97.08 +0.93 +73.06

29 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS 0.74 3 2 5 5 10 8 11 -2 -2 5 3 9 9 13 12 6 -2 -3 -4 -3 100.74 +3.66 +76.72

30 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE 0.82 3 5 9 11 18 12 15 0 -1 4 0 4 4 14 11 2 0 -6 0 1 104.66 +3.92 +80.64

31 227 KENIS / CLAUW 0.86 2 3 7 7 13 11 13 0 -1 2 2 8 8 14 15 9 3 -1 -2 -1 106.62 +1.96 +82.6

32 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER 0.71 1 5 8 8 17 12 15 0 1 0 -1 3 3 20 21 14 6 -2 -3 -3 109.14 +2.52 +85.12

33 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME 0.86 3 11 14 12 16 11 13 0 -2 3 1 6 5 15 12 3 0 -2 0 0 113.50 +4.36 +89.48

34 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS 0.72 6 8 12 11 18 14 16 3 6 8 4 8 6 16 13 2 6 4 2 3 119.52 +6.02 +95.5

35 243 VAN BALLART / NYS 0.62 3 5 10 14 26 23 26 10 3 1 1 6 6 17 21 15 5 -4 0 1 126.66 +7.14 +102.64

36 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE 0.74 2 4 8 7 13 10 13 -3 0 -1 -3 2 2 7 4 -6 -5 -8 -10 -9 135.28 +8.62 +111.26

37 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER 0.76 -9 -2 2 3 19 17 20 8 5 5 1 7 8 19 20 13 7 0 -1 0 138.04 +2.76 +114.02

38 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS 0.66 2 6 10 13 23 20 23 10 4 5 4 9 9 22 21 14 7 0 -3 1 138.98 +0.94 +114.96

39 255 HENRY / LEKEU 0.78 3 2 5 2 7 0 2 -4 -8 -3 -5 -3 -4 4 -3 -8 -6 -9 -12 1 139.28 +0.3 +115.26

40 261 DELOBE / DELOBE 0.82 2 4 9 11 18 15 20 4 -3 3 1 6 6 18 18 11 3 -4 -2 -3 142.18 +2.9 +118.16
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Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

41 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE 0.86 4 6 11 13 18 13 16 -1 -1 6 5 11 11 18 17 10 3 -1 -1 0 143.32 +1.14 +119.3

42 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS 0.82 3 7 12 14 20 17 20 4 -1 1 -1 4 4 15 11 5 0 -5 -7 -6 147.34 +4.02 +123.32

43 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX 0.83 3 3 6 4 15 11 13 -4 -9 -1 1 5 4 15 21 19 20 12 7 1 157.80 +10.46 +133.78

44 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK 0.83 2 4 8 8 24 20 22 8 5 4 -1 4 3 14 14 6 -2 -7 -9 -2 158.18 +0.38 +134.16

45 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY 0.80 -6 1 6 7 11 8 10 -3 -1 5 6 11 12 27 29 22 13 -4 -2 -1 162.40 +4.22 +138.38

46 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT 0.76 1 4 8 10 21 18 20 4 -1 -2 -3 2 3 22 20 12 5 -9 -8 -9 172.00 +9.6 +147.98

47 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE 0.76 -8 -4 1 3 11 8 11 -4 -9 -10 -15 -10 -9 6 6 -3 7 0 -1 0 176.28 +4.28 +152.26

48 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT 0.83 2 4 8 10 19 17 20 7 3 2 2 6 6 19 22 17 10 -3 -9 -6 177.42 +1.14 +153.4

49 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN 0.82 2 11 14 13 18 11 13 0 -1 2 1 21 21 31 31 23 14 -1 0 1 188.14 +10.72 +164.12

50 289 CALBERT / PREVOT 0.78 3 7 11 11 19 13 16 0 0 8 2 5 6 22 26 16 7 -9 -10 -10 189.16 +1.02 +165.14

51 246 DURRÉ / MINET 0.84 -2 2 5 7 18 12 14 3 5 6 4 10 9 21 22 12 4 -9 -13 -12 197.36 +8.2 +173.34

52 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE 1.13 0 1 6 4 23 19 21 5 2 5 2 6 5 20 21 13 9 -2 -3 -4 198.06 +0.7 +174.04

53 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT 0.83 -9 -5 -1 1 15 11 14 -1 -3 -2 1 8 9 27 34 32 26 15 6 -4 208.17 +10.11 +184.15

54 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE 0.77 0 6 12 18 26 22 25 10 2 3 6 16 17 30 32 30 25 11 0 -2 227.07 +18.9 +203.05

55 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE 0.86 2 6 11 13 24 23 25 10 5 5 7 14 15 25 27 26 19 4 -7 -3 242.46 +15.39 +218.44

56 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK 0.83 3 4 8 9 25 24 27 14 9 9 9 16 17 29 33 28 23 10 -1 1 248.34 +5.88 +224.32

57 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER 0.86 4 8 11 12 24 19 22 5 7 6 6 12 13 29 32 26 19 1 -15 1 250.02 +1.68 +226

58 296 THONARD / THONARD 0.67 -7 -1 3 6 18 16 18 7 11 11 8 17 18 43 51 46 41 30 20 12 265.92 +15.9 +241.9

59 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND 0.71 -9 -8 -3 4 14 11 13 -2 -5 -5 -3 6 7 24 37 37 33 35 34 31 266.06 +0.14 +242.04

60 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN 0.66 -11 -7 -2 1 7 3 6 -9 -16 -18 -20 -14 -4 13 11 5 -2 -16 -30 -40 376.36 +110.3 +352.34

61 293 LACASSE / HULIN 0.70 -1 3 6 8 35 31 34 23 29 28 25 28 29 55 63 55 46 30 15 6 385.30 +8.94 +361.28

62 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE 0.82 -12 -10 -6 -2 8 3 5 -12 -19 -21 -14 -8 -8 5 11 8 0 -14 -29 -41 390.80 +5.5 +366.78

63 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH 0.72 -14 -9 -6 -4 20 17 19 5 20 20 15 21 21 54 74 67 59 44 30 19 425.60 +34.8 +401.58

64 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN 0.81 -12 -8 -5 4 9 5 7 -10 -16 -17 -15 -8 -9 3 -1 -7 -14 -29 -42 -52 431.68 +6.08 +407.66

65 240 COLLARD / GATEZ 0.83 -12 -10 -5 1 11 5 7 -11 -10 -11 16 28 29 51 62 63 54 36 22 12 441.51 +9.83 +417.49

66 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS 0.64 -10 -9 -5 -4 5 1 4 -12 -20 -20 -21 -13 -13 -2 -1 -8 -17 -34 -47 -57 482.40 +40.89 +458.38

67 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS 0.78 -13 -13 -9 -7 14 12 15 -1 -12 -14 -17 -12 -12 -4 -7 -13 -21 -34 -47 -56 500.00 +17.6 +475.98

= 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU 0.78 -3 4 10 19 45 48 52 44 71 76 83 98 102 141 161 168 171 167 166 162 500.00 = +475.98

= 265 VANBRABANT / LEGRAND 0.78 1 10 13 17 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 500.00 = +475.98

= 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER 0.83 -16 -15 -12 -12 -2 -8 4 -13 -18 -19 -25 -20 -20 -6 -7 -18 -27 -43 -59 -70 500.00 = +475.98

= 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM 0.83 2 8 15 23 35 40 44 36 37 40 45 57 60 74 87 89 91 86 83 81 500.00 = +475.98

= 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN 0.86 5 8 13 17 30 30 32 19 15 18 25 36 37 53 60 60 57 47 37 29 500.00 = +475.98

= 262 BIGLER / RICHARD 0.86 -16 -13 -9 -6 7 1 4 -15 -22 -26 -26 -23 -23 -13 -13 -18 -22 -37 -53 -65 500.00 = +475.98

74 273 SIMONS / LEBRUN 0.82 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 +100 +575.98

= 238 SZÜCS / SZÜCS 0.86 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +575.98

= 207 DEFLANDRE / NOELANDERS 0.86 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 = +575.98
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Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef DAY 1 RT11 RT12 RT13 RT14 RT15 RT16 TC SC CP Pen DAY 2 Total Dif Dif 1st

1 205 LAMBERT / ALBERT BMW 2002 Ti 2-5 1-1 0.69 89.3 21.56 23.94 14.35 12.04 5.52 38.50 0 0 0 0 115.91 205.21
2 202 BERTELOOT / GENGOUX PORSCHE 924 3-9 1-1 0.77 110.63 26.02 30.02 12.24 11.70 6.39 36.88 0 0 0 0 123.25 233.88 +28.67 +28.67

3 209 SCHOONBROODT / GEHLEN FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 2-5 2-2 0.71 134 22.17 33.24 16.20 13.07 7.10 25.30 0 0 0 0 117.08 251.08 +17.2 +45.87

4 217 GITSELS / GITSELS PORSCHE 911 SC 4-14 1-1 0.82 122.48 31.24 30.24 16.94 14.76 10.20 30.14 0 0 0 0 133.52 256.00 +4.92 +50.79

5 201 NINANE / SIMON OPEL Kadett – C 3-8 2-1 0.74 129.04 25.28 36.56 18.54 13.14 9.66 35.90 0 0 0 0 139.08 268.12 +12.12 +62.91

6 206 DELHEZ / DEFLANDRE FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3-9 3-2 0.74 184.84 24.98 36.28 26.72 11.88 8.66 24.02 0 0 0 0 132.54 317.38 +49.26 +112.17

7 213 BLAISE / BLAISE VOLKSWAGEN Golf 3-8 4-2 0.75 214 23.50 24.00 17.75 9.50 6.25 32.00 0 0 0 0 113 327.00 +9.62 +121.79

8 210 GENGOU / GATHY VOLVO 142 S B 20 2-5 3-3 0.68 167.76 35.52 49.60 21.96 11.12 10.44 36.52 0 0 0 0 165.16 332.92 +5.92 +127.71

9 204 PIRAUX / MONARD RENAULT 5 Alpine 3-8 5-3 0.76 139.36 37.16 52.16 24.92 20.48 9.60 61.84 0 0 0 0 206.16 345.52 +12.6 +140.31

10 208 DECREMER / LIENNE OPEL Ascona 400 3-9 6-3 0.79 144.75 78.05 52.56 32.02 14.43 12.06 55.98 0 0 0 0 245.1 389.85 +44.33 +184.64

11 215 SCHON / GIAMMARINO FERRARI 208 GT/4 3-9 7-4 0.76 219.6 34.44 40.00 37.08 19.76 8.36 44.56 0 0 0 0 184.2 403.80 +13.95 +198.59

12 233 DI SCALA / FLUCK MITSUBISHI Lancer 2000 Turbo 3-10 8-1 0.81 198.57 45.21 49.26 31.16 18.20 9.91 84.81 0 0 0 0 238.55 437.12 +33.32 +231.91

13 211 CHABALLE / VANDEVORST VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 4-13 2-1 0.83 172.86 51.03 138.10 30.22 22.26 20.09 71.91 0 0 0 0 333.61 506.47 +69.35 +301.26

14 229 CLAUDY / CLAUDY VOLVO 122 S - 2 portes 2-5 4-4 0.67 282.23 64.99 67.66 31.49 20.08 13.05 81.74 0 0 0 0 279.01 561.24 +54.77 +356.03

15 236 PIERRET / JÉRÔME PEUGEOT 205 GTI 115cv 4-12 3-1 0.86 269.1 42.96 73.04 36.82 27.52 24.08 113.50 0 0 0 0 317.92 587.02 +25.78 +381.81

16 225 HENDERICKX / GOEMINNE ALFA ROMEO Giulia GT 1300 Junior 2-3 5-1 0.67 281.13 98.15 76.36 37.17 17.40 17.75 76.69 0 0 0 0 323.52 604.65 +17.63 +399.44

17 282 DUJARDIN / MOTTET FORD Escort Mexico transf. Gr. 1 2-5 6-5 0.71 466.7 22.33 75.94 24.10 9.81 10.81 41.05 0 0 0 0 184.04 650.74 +46.09 +445.53

18 253 PASSCHIER / VAN LOOCK BMW 2002 2-5 7-6 0.69 364.56 43.29 57.54 49.11 32.21 11.90 93.24 0 0 0 0 287.29 651.85 +1.11 +446.64

19 214 WEILLER / MEUNIER BMW 1602 2-4 8-1 0.66 522.4 23.52 31.08 19.14 15.90 5.94 41.06 0 0 0 0 136.64 659.04 +7.19 +453.83

20 220 VINETTE / SERVAIS BMW 2002 Tii 3-9 9-5 0.72 360.64 56.16 65.20 46.64 16.12 60.48 119.52 0 0 0 0 364.12 724.76 +65.72 +519.55

21 234 KELLER / KELLER VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3-8 10-4 0.79 332.22 84.70 70.44 114.81 28.80 24.91 96.15 0 0 0 0 419.81 752.03 +27.27 +546.82

22 227 KENIS / CLAUW BMW 325 e 4-14 4-2 0.86 260.1 145.90 223.56 49.86 28.22 15.62 106.62 0 0 0 0 569.78 829.88 +77.85 +624.67

23 243 VAN BALLART / NYS FIAT 2300 S Coupé 2-5 9-7 0.62 376.1 130.68 65.84 68.94 27.28 40.92 126.66 0 0 0 0 460.32 836.42 +6.54 +631.21

24 279 VAN LOOCKE / VANBECELAERE CITROËN Visa GTI 4-12 5-2 0.86 543.56 123.68 55.04 25.22 21.76 33.52 36.26 0 0 0 0 295.48 839.04 +2.62 +633.83

25 267 GODFRIND / GODFRIND BMW 323 i 4-13 6-2 0.83 480.29 83.46 114.54 45.82 29.58 20.75 71.10 0 0 0 0 365.25 845.54 +6.5 +640.33

26 226 GILLARD / HUGO TOYOTA MR 4-12 7-3 0.86 169.76 500.00 39.24 29.66 14.62 8.88 93.44 0 0 0 0 685.84 855.60 +10.06 +650.39

27 223 FELLER / DEMARCHE BMW 1602 2-4 10-2 0.66 666.44 63.36 75.96 20.82 18.16 13.86 49.20 0 0 0 0 241.36 907.80 +52.2 +702.59

28 268 DE SIMONE / STRUYVEN SAAB 99 4-13 8-3 0.82 423.56 63.04 118.60 45.10 67.26 23.78 188.14 0 0 0 0 505.92 929.48 +21.68 +724.27

29 295 LECHERTIER / LECHERTIER DAF Marathon 2-3 11-2 0.71 524.29 78.93 105.98 68.37 21.33 31.95 109.14 0 0 0 0 415.7 939.99 +10.51 +734.78

30 260 DERYCKE / HANSSENS PORSCHE 911 S 3-10 11-2 0.74 363.88 153.12 145.20 46.92 32.86 98.42 100.74 0 0 0 0 577.26 941.14 +1.15 +735.93

31 255 HENRY / LEKEU PORSCHE 911 SC 3.0 Gr. 4 3-10 12-3 0.78 476.4 81.40 83.40 81.60 55.46 30.14 139.28 0 0 0 0 471.28 947.68 +6.54 +742.47

32 275 JACOBS / VAN LOOCK OPEL Monza 3.0 E 4-14 9-3 0.83 402.86 123.48 136.90 82.56 53.86 28.41 158.18 0 0 0 0 583.39 986.25 +38.57 +781.04

33 284 MYLEMANS / VAN ORSHAEGEN MERCEDES BENZ 500 SLC 3-10 13-4 0.80 679.8 66.60 82.00 38.60 36.00 26.40 80.00 0 0 0 0 329.6 1009.40 +23.15 +804.19

34 242 HERBETH / JOVER FORD 20 M 2-5 12-8 0.68 723.8 43.80 112.16 32.64 34.00 18.68 80.80 0 0 0 0 322.08 1045.88 +36.48 +840.67

35 241 MOERENHOUT / DE MUNCK LADA 2105 4-11 10-1 0.83 444.95 80.21 120.20 56.65 36.20 74.70 248.34 0 0 0 0 616.3 1061.25 +15.37 +856.04

36 244 WEBER / HEIRENS FORD Escort RS 3-9 14-6 0.77 677.95 82.42 51.88 81.93 44.78 28.49 97.08 0 0 0 0 386.58 1064.53 +3.28 +859.32

37 258 MOXHET / CARA BMW 323 i 3-9 15-7 0.78 811.52 78.32 55.92 32.96 50.48 10.02 57.58 0 0 0 0 285.28 1096.80 +32.27 +891.59

38 292 SPIJKER / VAN LEENDERS AUSTIN Mini 2-3 13-3 0.66 653.58 161.16 137.28 68.66 43.92 42.24 138.98 0 0 0 0 592.24 1245.82 +149.02 +1040.61

39 247 DEWANDRE / DEWANDRE TALBOT Sunbeam TI 1.6 4-12 11-4 0.82 859.86 80.62 91.84 94.42 44.00 29.50 104.66 0 0 0 0 445.04 1304.90 +59.08 +1099.69

40 230 PEREIRA / CALDEIRA PORSCHE 944 Turbo 4-14 12-4 0.86 145.96 55.88 1000.00 39.52 18.06 15.62 89.56 0 0 0 0 1218.64 1364.60 +59.7 +1159.39

41 271 LAHAYE / LAMBERT BMW 320 / 6 4-13 13-4 0.83 400.95 500.00 128.32 65.14 64.24 124.50 177.42 0 0 0 0 1059.62 1460.57 +95.97 +1255.36

42 272 JEUNECHAMPS / ENGLEBERT OPEL Ascona B 1900 3-9 16-8 0.76 598.04 500.00 117.84 74.32 46.92 44.76 172.00 0 0 0 0 955.84 1553.88 +93.31 +1348.67
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Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef DAY 1 RT11 RT12 RT13 RT14 RT15 RT16 TC SC CP Pen DAY 2 Total Dif Dif 1st

43 289 CALBERT / PREVOT OPEL Manta B – GTE 3-9 17-9 0.78 800.18 174.12 191.04 130.84 89.60 35.26 189.16 0 0 0 0 810.02 1610.20 +56.32 +1404.99

44 263 COLLIN / DARDENNE PEUGEOT 205 GTI 115cv 4-12 14-5 0.86 1041.88 132.00 120.68 55.16 43.14 92.02 143.32 0 0 0 0 586.32 1628.20 +18 +1422.99

45 231 DEPESTEL / VANDECASTEELE AUDI Quattro 3-10 18-5 1.13 375.28 115.48 580.82 254.25 95.91 35.38 198.06 0 0 0 0 1279.9 1655.18 +26.98 +1449.97

46 219 KEVERS / HALLEUX VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 4-13 15-5 0.83 1231.22 54.84 67.80 35.05 36.77 25.43 157.80 0 300 0 0 677.69 1908.91 +253.73 +1703.7

47 249 DRESSEN / PAQUAY CHRYSLER Sunbeam ti 1.6 3-8 19-5 0.80 983.8 152.00 176.40 80.20 68.40 34.00 162.40 0 300 0 0 973.4 1957.20 +48.29 +1751.99

48 252 GRIGNARD / DEWALQUE TOYOTA MR 4-12 16-6 0.86 888.78 287.10 212.96 110.72 98.44 165.12 242.46 0 0 0 0 1116.8 2005.58 +48.38 +1800.37

49 277 VERSCHAEVE / VERSCHAEVE FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3-9 20-10 0.74 1406.02 138.54 205.40 117.32 75.44 30.40 135.28 0 0 0 0 702.38 2108.40 +102.82 +1903.19

50 264 DUMORTIER / WERNIERS RENAULT 5 Alpine Turbo 4-13 17-6 0.82 1494.98 164.88 78.28 58.98 50.22 47.56 147.34 0 600 0 0 1147.26 2642.24 +533.84 +2437.03

51 246 DURRÉ / MINET VOLKSWAGEN Golf Gti 4-13 18-7 0.84 1248.28 382.48 557.44 125.52 113.28 24.44 197.36 0 0 0 0 1400.52 2648.80 +6.56 +2443.59

52 283 LAMBRECK / DETHIER BMW 325 i 4-13 19-8 0.86 1195.12 290.68 1000.00 114.26 147.92 31.10 250.02 0 0 0 0 1833.98 3029.10 +380.3 +2823.89

53 280 STECKER / TOUCHÈQUE BMW 316 3-8 21-6 0.76 1130.28 193.24 190.48 81.32 44.52 88.16 176.28 0 1200 0 0 1974 3104.28 +75.18 +2899.07

54 293 LACASSE / HULIN AUTOBIANCHI A 112 2-3 14-4 0.70 2197.6 255.60 295.60 207.80 138.40 80.70 385.30 0 0 0 0 1363.4 3561.00 +456.72 +3355.79

55 245 HERREMAN / SAMYN BMW 325 i 4-13 20-9 0.86 951.2 429.52 1000.00 142.56 250.96 381.84 500.00 0 0 0 300 3004.88 3956.08 +395.08 +3750.87

56 261 DELOBE / DELOBE PORSCHE 944 4-13 21-10 0.82 2795.88 467.16 166.00 63.22 31.70 20.86 142.18 0 300 0 0 1191.12 3987.00 +30.92 +3781.79

57 281 DE NEEF / STEURBAUT BMW 320 i 4-13 22-11 0.83 1883.69 500.00 772.92 396.60 284.81 285.52 208.17 0 0 0 0 2448.02 4331.71 +344.71 +4126.5

58 285 DE BACKER / VAN DEN BERGH BMW 1802 3-9 22-11 0.72 2307 221.04 974.64 203.72 500.00 141.00 425.60 120 0 0 0 2586 4893.00 +561.29 +4687.79

59 290 LEGRAND / GOSSELIN VOLVO 340 S 3-9 23-12 0.81 2648.09 500.00 1000.00 280.62 500.00 155.52 431.68 0 0 0 0 2867.82 5515.91 +622.91 +5310.7

60 269 COOLS / DE HEMPTINNE PORSCHE 924 3-9 24-13 0.77 4588.91 435.73 160.60 102.71 43.57 40.96 227.07 0 0 0 0 1010.64 5599.55 +83.64 +5394.34

61 270 FELTES / DELCOMUNE PORSCHE 944 4-13 23-12 0.82 2618.62 500.00 1000.00 500.00 500.00 173.02 390.80 0 0 0 0 3063.82 5682.44 +82.89 +5477.23

62 291 DEMEYERE / DE TAND OPEL Ascona A 1900 2-5 15-9 0.71 2869.33 500.00 1000.00 500.00 500.00 185.00 266.06 0 0 0 0 2951.06 5820.39 +137.95 +5615.18

63 296 THONARD / THONARD TRABANT P 601 2-3 16-5 0.67 4313.57 303.51 934.76 437.70 500.00 115.24 265.92 0 0 0 0 2557.13 6870.70 +1050.31 +6665.49

64 237 MILLAR / NELISSEN FORD Cortina GT 2-4 17-3 0.66 3970.9 500.00 1000.00 500.00 500.00 99.60 376.36 0 0 0 0 2975.96 6946.86 +76.16 +6741.65

65 256 RAMSEIER / RAMSEIER BMW 323 i 4-13 24-13 0.83 3706.5 500.00 1000.00 500.00 500.00 357.00 500.00 0 0 0 0 3357 7063.50 +116.64 +6858.29

66 240 COLLARD / GATEZ BMW 320 i 4-13 25-14 0.83 4261.06 500.00 747.00 255.02 500.00 365.20 441.51 0 0 0 0 2808.73 7069.79 +6.29 +6864.58

67 262 BIGLER / RICHARD PORSCHE 911 Carrera 4-14 26-5 0.86 4004.38 500.00 1000.00 500.00 500.00 129.44 500.00 0 0 0 0 3129.44 7133.82 +64.03 +6928.61

68 254 VAN DER MEER / WEIJERS AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk III 2-6 18-1 0.64 4901.56 447.96 1000.00 500.00 500.00 68.40 482.40 0 0 0 0 2998.76 7900.32 +766.5 +7695.11

69 251 BOXHO / VANDEGHEM OPEL Manta  400 4-13 27-15 0.83 5126.99 500.00 645.74 475.59 444.05 415.83 500.00 0 0 0 0 2981.21 8108.20 +207.88 +7902.99

70 276 VAN PETEGHEM / CORTHALS CHRYSLER Sunbeam 1.6 3-8 25-7 0.78 6516.96 500.00 1000.00 500.00 500.00 46.00 500.00 960 600 0 0 4606 11122.96 +3014.76 +10917.75

71 259 FRASELLE / ARCHAMBEAU BMW 320/6 3-9 26-14 0.78 10222.88 500.00 943.80 235.68 228.70 457.86 500.00 0 0 0 0 2866.04 13088.92 +1965.96 +12883.71

72 224 VERHOFSTADT / DEVREKER LADA 1600 R 3-8 27-8 0.76 13800 251.20 667.60 89.84 160.76 24.40 138.04 0 0 0 0 1331.84 15131.84 +2042.92 +14926.63
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Pos # Crew Nat Car Year G-C Pos Coef Day1 Day2 Total Previous First
1 205 LAMBERT Patrick / ALBERT Yannick BMW 2002 Ti 1969 2 - 5 1 - 1 0.69 89.3 115.91 205.21
2 202 BERTELOOT Christophe / GENGOUX Baptiste PORSCHE 924 1977 3 - 9 1 - 1 0.77 110.63 123.25 233.88 +28.67 +28.67

3 209 SCHOONBROODT Gaëtan / GEHLEN François FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1971 2 - 5 2 - 2 0.71 134 117.08 251.08 +17.2 +45.87

4 217 GITSELS Johan / GITSELS Joppe PORSCHE 911 SC 1982 4 - 14 1 - 1 0.82 122.48 133.52 256 +4.92 +50.79

5 201 NINANE Claude / SIMON Christophe OPEL Kadett – C 1974 3 - 8 2 - 1 0.74 129.04 139.08 268.12 +12.12 +62.91

6 206 DELHEZ Alexandre / DEFLANDRE Benoit FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1974 3 - 9 3 - 2 0.74 184.84 132.54 317.38 +49.26 +112.17

7 213 BLAISE Stéphane / BLAISE Nicolas VOLKSWAGEN Golf 1975 3 - 8 4 - 2 0.75 214 113 327 +9.62 +121.79

8 210 GENGOU Éric / GATHY Didier VOLVO 142 S B 20 1968 2 - 5 3 - 3 0.68 167.76 165.16 332.92 +5.92 +127.71

9 204 PIRAUX Eric / MONARD Catherine RENAULT 5 Alpine 1976 3 - 8 5 - 3 0.76 139.36 206.16 345.52 +12.6 +140.31

10 208 DECREMER Michel / LIENNE Patrick OPEL Ascona 400 1979 3 - 9 6 - 3 0.79 144.75 245.1 389.85 +44.33 +184.64

11 215 SCHON Giorgio / GIAMMARINO Francesco FERRARI 208 GT/4 1976 3 - 9 7 - 4 0.76 219.6 184.2 403.8 +13.95 +198.59

12 233 DI SCALA Emmanuel / FLUCK Dimitri MITSUBISHI Lancer 2000 Turbo 1981 3 - 10 8 - 1 0.81 198.57 238.55 437.12 +33.32 +231.91

13 211 CHABALLE Damien / VANDEVORST Robert VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 1983 4 - 13 2 - 1 0.83 172.86 333.61 506.47 +69.35 +301.26

14 229 CLAUDY Gregory / CLAUDY Niels VOLVO 122 S - 2 portes 1967 2 - 5 4 - 4 0.67 282.23 279.01 561.24 +54.77 +356.03

15 236 PIERRET Yves / JÉRÔME Thierry PEUGEOT 205 GTI 115cv 1986 4 - 12 3 - 1 0.86 269.1 317.92 587.02 +25.78 +381.81

16 225 HENDERICKX Jean-Christophe / GOEMINNE Isabelle ALFA ROMEO Giulia GT 1300 Junior 1967 2 - 3 5 - 1 0.67 281.13 323.52 604.65 +17.63 +399.44

17 282 DUJARDIN Jean / MOTTET Pierre FORD Escort Mexico transf. Gr. 1 1971 2 - 5 6 - 5 0.71 466.7 184.04 650.74 +46.09 +445.53

18 253 PASSCHIER Didier / VAN LOOCK Rob BMW 2002 1969 2 - 5 7 - 6 0.69 364.56 287.29 651.85 +1.11 +446.64

19 214 WEILLER Michaël / MEUNIER Anne BMW 1602 1966 2 - 4 8 - 1 0.66 522.4 136.64 659.04 +7.19 +453.83

20 220 VINETTE Boris / SERVAIS Philippe BMW 2002 Tii 1972 3 - 9 9 - 5 0.72 360.64 364.12 724.76 +65.72 +519.55

21 234 KELLER Joël / KELLER Pol VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 1979 3 - 8 10 - 4 0.79 332.22 419.81 752.03 +27.27 +546.82

22 227 KENIS Julie / CLAUW Bjorn BMW 325 e 1986 4 - 14 4 - 2 0.86 260.1 569.78 829.88 +77.85 +624.67

23 243 VAN BALLART Bruno / NYS Brian FIAT 2300 S Coupé 1962 2 - 5 9 - 7 0.62 376.1 460.32 836.42 +6.54 +631.21

24 279 VAN LOOCKE Pieter / VANBECELAERE Tom CITROËN Visa GTI 1986 4 - 12 5 - 2 0.86 543.56 295.48 839.04 +2.62 +633.83

25 267 GODFRIND Michel / GODFRIND Lucas BMW 323 i 1983 4 - 13 6 - 2 0.83 480.29 365.25 845.54 +6.5 +640.33

26 226 GILLARD Michel / HUGO Jennifer TOYOTA MR 1986 4 - 12 7 - 3 0.86 169.76 685.84 855.6 +10.06 +650.39

27 223 FELLER Jonathan / DEMARCHE Pascal BMW 1602 1966 2 - 4 10 - 2 0.66 666.44 241.36 907.8 +52.2 +702.59

28 268 DE SIMONE Benoit / STRUYVEN Xavier SAAB 99 1982 4 - 13 8 - 3 0.82 423.56 505.92 929.48 +21.68 +724.27

29 295 LECHERTIER Vincent / LECHERTIER Jean-Marc DAF Marathon 1971 2 - 3 11 - 2 0.71 524.29 415.7 939.99 +10.51 +734.78

30 260 DERYCKE Frank / HANSSENS Ward PORSCHE 911 S 1974 3 - 10 11 - 2 0.74 363.88 577.26 941.14 +1.15 +735.93

31 255 HENRY Pierre-Cédric / LEKEU Raphaël PORSCHE 911 SC 3.0 Gr. 4 1978 3 - 10 12 - 3 0.78 476.4 471.28 947.68 +6.54 +742.47

32 275 JACOBS Rudy / VAN LOOCK Ingrid OPEL Monza 3.0 E 1983 4 - 14 9 - 3 0.83 402.86 583.39 986.25 +38.57 +781.04

33 284 MYLEMANS Frederick / VAN ORSHAEGEN Toon MERCEDES BENZ 500 SLC 1980 3 - 10 13 - 4 0.80 679.8 329.6 1009.4 +23.15 +804.19

34 242 HERBETH Jean-Louis / JOVER Christophe FORD 20 M 1968 2 - 5 12 - 8 0.68 723.8 322.08 1045.88 +36.48 +840.67

35 241 MOERENHOUT Guy / DE MUNCK Filip LADA 2105 1983 4 - 11 10 - 1 0.83 444.95 616.3 1061.25 +15.37 +856.04

36 244 WEBER Gérard / HEIRENS Étienne FORD Escort RS 1977 3 - 9 14 - 6 0.77 677.95 386.58 1064.53 +3.28 +859.32

37 258 MOXHET Jean-Luc / CARA Freddy BMW 323 i 1978 3 - 9 15 - 7 0.78 811.52 285.28 1096.8 +32.27 +891.59

38 292 SPIJKER Vincent / VAN LEENDERS Dennis AUSTIN Mini 1966 2 - 3 13 - 3 0.66 653.58 592.24 1245.82 +149.02 +1040.61

39 247 DEWANDRE Jean / DEWANDRE Philippe TALBOT Sunbeam TI 1.6 1982 4 - 12 11 - 4 0.82 859.86 445.04 1304.9 +59.08 +1099.69

40 230 PEREIRA Carlos / CALDEIRA Antonio PORSCHE 944 Turbo 1986 4 - 14 12 - 4 0.86 145.96 1218.64 1364.6 +59.7 +1159.39

41 271 LAHAYE Alain / LAMBERT Nathalie BMW 320 / 6 1983 4 - 13 13 - 4 0.83 400.95 1059.62 1460.57 +95.97 +1255.36

42 272 JEUNECHAMPS Jean-Marc / ENGLEBERT Axel OPEL Ascona B 1900 1976 3 - 9 16 - 8 0.76 598.04 955.84 1553.88 +93.31 +1348.67

43 289 CALBERT Sébastien / PREVOT Benjamin OPEL Manta B – GTE 1978 3 - 9 17 - 9 0.78 800.18 810.02 1610.2 +56.32 +1404.99
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44 263 COLLIN Maxime / DARDENNE Steve PEUGEOT 205 GTI 115cv 1986 4 - 12 14 - 5 0.86 1041.88 586.32 1628.2 +18 +1422.99

45 231 DEPESTEL Dirk / VANDECASTEELE Franky AUDI Quattro 1981 3 - 10 18 - 5 1.13 375.28 1279.9 1655.18 +26.98 +1449.97

46 219 KEVERS Tony / HALLEUX Baudouin VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 1983 4 - 13 15 - 5 0.83 1231.22 677.69 1908.91 +253.73 +1703.7

47 249 DRESSEN Bernard / PAQUAY Alex CHRYSLER Sunbeam ti 1.6 1980 3 - 8 19 - 5 0.80 983.8 973.4 1957.2 +48.29 +1751.99

48 252 GRIGNARD Frédéric / DEWALQUE Yves TOYOTA MR 1986 4 - 12 16 - 6 0.86 888.78 1116.8 2005.58 +48.38 +1800.37

49 277 VERSCHAEVE Jan / VERSCHAEVE Steve FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1974 3 - 9 20 - 10 0.74 1406.02 702.38 2108.4 +102.82 +1903.19

50 264 DUMORTIER Rik / WERNIERS Bert RENAULT 5 Alpine Turbo 1982 4 - 13 17 - 6 0.82 1494.98 1147.26 2642.24 +533.84 +2437.03

51 246 DURRÉ Christophe / MINET Dany VOLKSWAGEN Golf Gti 1984 4 - 13 18 - 7 0.84 1248.28 1400.52 2648.8 +6.56 +2443.59

52 283 LAMBRECK Pascal / DETHIER Loïc BMW 325 i 1986 4 - 13 19 - 8 0.86 1195.12 1833.98 3029.1 +380.3 +2823.89

53 280 STECKER Alain / TOUCHÈQUE Gilles BMW 316 1976 3 - 8 21 - 6 0.76 1130.28 1974 3104.28 +75.18 +2899.07

54 293 LACASSE Henri / HULIN Marcel AUTOBIANCHI A 112 1970 2 - 3 14 - 4 0.70 2197.6 1363.4 3561 +456.72 +3355.79

55 245 HERREMAN Stefaan / SAMYN Koen BMW 325 i 1986 4 - 13 20 - 9 0.86 951.2 3004.88 3956.08 +395.08 +3750.87

56 261 DELOBE Marc / DELOBE Alexandre PORSCHE 944 1982 4 - 13 21 - 10 0.82 2795.88 1191.12 3987 +30.92 +3781.79

57 281 DE NEEF Kristof / STEURBAUT Reginald BMW 320 i 1983 4 - 13 22 - 11 0.83 1883.69 2448.02 4331.71 +344.71 +4126.5

58 285 DE BACKER Christof / VAN DEN BERGH Michaël BMW 1802 1972 3 - 9 22 - 11 0.72 2307 2586 4893 +561.29 +4687.79

59 290 LEGRAND Corentin / GOSSELIN Benoît VOLVO 340 S 1981 3 - 9 23 - 12 0.81 2648.09 2867.82 5515.91 +622.91 +5310.7

60 269 COOLS Jean-Philippe / DE HEMPTINNE Nicolas PORSCHE 924 1977 3 - 9 24 - 13 0.77 4588.91 1010.64 5599.55 +83.64 +5394.34

61 270 FELTES Félix / DELCOMUNE Kevin PORSCHE 944 1982 4 - 13 23 - 12 0.82 2618.62 3063.82 5682.44 +82.89 +5477.23

62 291 DEMEYERE Dirk / DE TAND Hein OPEL Ascona A 1900 1971 2 - 5 15 - 9 0.71 2869.33 2951.06 5820.39 +137.95 +5615.18

63 296 THONARD Jean-Pierre / THONARD Cyrielle TRABANT P 601 1967 2 - 3 16 - 5 0.67 4313.57 2557.13 6870.7 +1050.31 +6665.49

64 237 MILLAR Robert / NELISSEN Midas FORD Cortina GT 1966 2 - 4 17 - 3 0.66 3970.9 2975.96 6946.86 +76.16 +6741.65

65 256 RAMSEIER Jean-Pierre / RAMSEIER Cyril BMW 323 i 1983 4 - 13 24 - 13 0.83 3706.5 3357 7063.5 +116.64 +6858.29

66 240 COLLARD Laurent / GATEZ Joachim BMW 320 i 1983 4 - 13 25 - 14 0.83 4261.06 2808.73 7069.79 +6.29 +6864.58

67 262 BIGLER Serge / RICHARD Sébastien PORSCHE 911 Carrera 1986 4 - 14 26 - 5 0.86 4004.38 3129.44 7133.82 +64.03 +6928.61

68 254 VAN DER MEER Jan Piet / WEIJERS Koen AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk III 1964 2 - 6 18 - 1 0.64 4901.56 2998.76 7900.32 +766.5 +7695.11

69 251 BOXHO Christian / VANDEGHEM Jean OPEL Manta  400 1983 4 - 13 27 - 15 0.83 5126.99 2981.21 8108.2 +207.88 +7902.99

70 276 VAN PETEGHEM Bram / CORTHALS Roel CHRYSLER Sunbeam 1.6 1978 3 - 8 25 - 7 0.78 6516.96 4606 11122.96 +3014.76 +10917.75

71 259 FRASELLE Michel / ARCHAMBEAU Georges BMW 320/6 1978 3 - 9 26 - 14 0.78 10222.88 2866.04 13088.92 +1965.96 +12883.71

72 224 VERHOFSTADT Guy / DEVREKER Guido LADA 1600 R 1976 3 - 8 27 - 8 0.76 13800 1331.84 15131.84 +2042.92 +14926.63

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
),1$/�2YHUDOO�&ODVVLILFDWLRQ

&ODVVLF���

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



# Crew Nat Licenses Car Year Cc Gr Cl Coef
351 RORIFE Robert / PEIGNEUX Guy LBB001-013 / LBB001-012 VOLVO 122 4 portes 1962 1789 2 5 0.62
352 COLLIGNON Raymond / CLAESSEN André H2109 / H1211 VOLVO 122 2 portes 1965 1778 2 5 0.65
354 HENROT Alisson / ROBERT Pauline LBB001-091 / LBB001-089 VOLVO 142 S 1969 1986 2 5 0.69
355 CARTIAUX Michel / CARTIAUX François-Xavier H1240 / H1239 FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1974 1993 3 9 0.74
356 BONNET Stéphane / BOUCHER Julien LBB001-047 / LBB001-042 ALFA ROMEO Alfetta GTV 2.0 1984 1962 4 13 0.84
357 BARRES Emmanuel / LE GALL Nicolas LBB001-039 / LBB001-038 MERCEDES BENZ 450 SLC 5.0 1979 5025 3 10 0.79
359 DUFRASNE Dominique / DOGNE-DUFRASNE Isabelle H1529 / H1530 DAF Marathon 1971 1108 2 3 0.71
360 DEGROTTE Eric / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE Sofie LBB001-059 / LBB001-060 PEUGEOT 304 S Coupé 1972 1288 3 7 0.72
362 PAUWELS Mathieu / VAN OVERSCHELDE Marijn LBB001-002 / LBB001-027 TRIUMPH TR 7 1975 1998 3 9 0.75
363 LANGEN Antonius / CORNIPS Frank LBB001-045 / LBB001-044 VOLVO 142 1971 1986 2 5 0.71

*364 DE HOE Éric / MERTENS DE WILMARS Antoine 698845 / - CITROËN 2 CV type AZ 1966 424 2 3 0.66
365 DE HOE Virginie / LECLERQ Manon 914986 / LBB001-100 RENAULT 4 1962 845 2 3 0.62
366 DINON Michael / DE LOVINFOSSE Denis LBB001-079 / LBB001-080 VOLVO 343 DL 1.4 1977 1397 3 8 0.77

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&���

/,67�2)�(175,(6������
�VXEMHFW�WR�VXEVHTXHQW�FKHFNV�E\�5$&%

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 514 1509 2684 3089 4661 5728 10096 10732 11411 11896 12302 13293 13522 14237 14728 14973
Time: 00:37 01:48 03:13 03:42 05:35 06:52 12:06 12:52 13:41 14:16 14:45 15:57 17:05 17:19 17:40 17:58

1 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE 0.71 -1 2 0 0 2 1 3 4 2 3 3 1 1 2 2 0 19.46
2 357 BARRES / LE GALL 0.79 -2 2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 0 4 -2 -2 0 0 -1 39.74 +20.28 +20.28

3 354 HENROT / ROBERT 0.69 -2 3 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -2 2 -4 -4 -2 -4 -5 50.45 +10.71 +30.99

4 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN 0.65 0 1 -4 2 0 -1 -4 -7 1 -1 3 -10 -5 -3 0 -7 79.55 +29.1 +60.09

5 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX 0.62 -2 3 -2 -2 0 -1 -1 -2 -4 -2 -1 -5 -6 -6 -6 -7 81.86 +2.31 +62.4

6 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX 0.74 2 0 -3 -6 -6 3 -5 2 -1 2 7 -12 -14 -7 3 3 116.28 +34.42 +96.82

7 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE 0.72 0 0 -5 -4 -5 -15 -3 -2 -5 -2 3 -2 -9 -7 -6 1 120.88 +4.6 +101.42

8 356 BONNET / BOUCHER 0.84 2 -11 -13 -16 -16 13 -8 -9 -13 -4 3 -16 -21 -17 -8 2 308.80 +187.92 +289.34

9 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ 0.62 2 -16 -42 -52 -79 -74 -75 -76 -79 -76 -68 -69 -73 -70 -59 -44 500.00 +191.2 +480.54

= 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS 0.66 3 -14 -37 -50 -86 -94 -89 -89 -99 -97 -88 -97 -101 -97 -87 4 500.00 = +480.54

= 363 LANGEN / CORNIPS 0.71 -3 -26 -52 -60 -82 -88 -156 -161 -177 -177 -172 -191 -193 -185 -176 -174 500.00 = +480.54

= 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE 0.75 -2 -17 -23 -24 -20 -19 -16 -19 -22 -19 -11 -20 -17 -13 -11 -12 500.00 = +480.54

= 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE 0.77 0 -20 -50 -61 -95 -99 -118 -118 -127 -125 -116 -125 -129 -125 -115 -53 500.00 = +480.54

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&������57���/HV�(ROLHQQHV�,

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 754 2584 3401 4715 5248 6570 8128 8588
Time: 00:54 03:06 04:04 05:39 06:17 07:53 09:45 10:18

1 357 BARRES / LE GALL 0.79 1 2 0 -1 2 0 2 -3 11.53
2 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX 0.62 2 1 3 3 3 2 5 0 11.78 +0.25 +0.25

3 354 HENROT / ROBERT 0.69 2 2 3 2 3 1 5 2 13.80 +2.02 +2.27

4 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN 0.65 3 1 1 1 0 3 11 2 14.30 +0.5 +2.77

5 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE 0.71 4 2 4 3 2 1 5 0 14.91 +0.61 +3.38

6 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE 0.72 5 -7 -10 4 4 1 14 3 54.32 +39.41 +42.79

7 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE 0.75 4 -12 -11 -7 -5 -8 5 -6 98.75 +44.43 +87.22

8 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX 0.74 4 -13 -13 -7 -9 -12 9 3 114.84 +16.09 +103.31

9 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE 0.77 5 -36 -37 -31 -30 -35 -9 -8 334.85 +220.01 +323.32

10 356 BONNET / BOUCHER 0.84 9 -41 -44 -44 -41 -50 -15 -11 357.56 +22.71 +346.03

11 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS 0.66 16 -25 -34 -60 -59 -70 -47 -18 394.56 +37 +383.03

12 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ 0.62 16 -26 -38 -67 -70 -90 -66 -19 397.92 +3.36 +386.39

13 363 LANGEN / CORNIPS 0.71 4 -53 -67 -101 -107 -140 -124 -124 422.84 +24.92 +411.31

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&������57���/
2IIHQVLYH�GHV�$UGHQQHV�,

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 756 1178 2436 4024 5231 7873 8934 9178 10441 10600 11959 12355
Time: 00:54 01:24 02:55 04:49 06:16 09:26 10:43 11:00 12:31 12:43 14:21 14:49

1 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE 0.71 1 4 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 2 1 1 12.07
2 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE 0.72 0 4 2 2 6 3 3 5 1 3 0 5 24.48 +12.41 +12.41

3 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN 0.65 0 3 -2 -1 0 3 0 -1 -2 0 -8 2 28.20 +3.72 +16.13

4 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX 0.62 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 31.00 +2.8 +18.93

5 357 BARRES / LE GALL 0.79 -1 -3 1 9 7 2 0 1 -2 -2 0 5 31.75 +0.75 +19.68

6 354 HENROT / ROBERT 0.69 -1 2 -1 0 1 0 -3 -2 -3 -2 -5 -2 32.07 +0.32 +20

7 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE 0.75 2 4 0 8 11 13 12 13 12 15 10 15 86.25 +54.18 +74.18

8 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX 0.74 -7 -9 -16 0 3 0 0 3 -4 -4 -30 -11 159.44 +73.19 +147.37

9 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE 0.77 -2 -3 -16 -16 -9 -21 -22 -20 -23 -20 -28 -22 392.00 +232.56 +379.93

10 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ 0.62 -7 -12 -31 -43 -48 -68 -54 -45 39 45 23 24 477.22 +85.22 +465.15

11 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS 0.66 -9 -14 -33 -45 -57 -105 -121 -121 -134 -131 -160 -7 500.00 +22.78 +487.93

= 363 LANGEN / CORNIPS 0.71 -18 -24 -56 -87 -110 -191 -219 -222 -229 -227 -238 -230 500.00 = +487.93

= 356 BONNET / BOUCHER 0.84 -1 -3 -27 -30 13 -40 -41 -33 -22 -19 -48 -43 500.00 = +487.93

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&������57���9DX[�VXU�6�UH�,

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 918 1747 2660 4220 5270 8904 9768 10627
Time: 01:06 02:05 03:11 05:03 06:19 10:41 11:43 12:45

1 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE 0.71 2 0 -1 -1 1 3 0 -1 7.26
2 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX 0.62 2 2 0 0 0 5 0 -2 8.58 +1.32 +1.32

3 356 BONNET / BOUCHER 0.84 1 3 -1 -1 0 4 -2 -1 12.72 +4.14 +5.46

4 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE 0.72 -2 -3 1 -1 0 7 -1 0 15.76 +3.04 +8.5

5 357 BARRES / LE GALL 0.79 0 1 -2 0 -1 9 -2 -2 17.90 +2.14 +10.64

6 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE 0.75 2 4 0 2 3 15 10 10 34.50 +16.6 +27.24

7 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX 0.74 -8 -10 -12 -4 -3 10 -1 -7 90.40 +55.9 +83.14

8 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN 0.65 -8 0 0 2 0 108 98 79 187.65 +97.25 +180.39

9 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ 0.62 -4 -11 -19 -26 -27 17 11 3 188.22 +0.57 +180.96

10 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS 0.66 -5 -21 -39 -54 -51 -13 -22 -27 351.00 +162.78 +343.74

11 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE 0.77 -6 -20 -28 -45 -62 -41 -49 -54 405.00 +54 +397.74

12 363 LANGEN / CORNIPS 0.71 -18 -43 -70 -118 -148 -229 -246 -269 455.00 +50 +447.74

13 354 HENROT / ROBERT 0.69 255 232 229 194 164 114 96 69 467.61 +12.61 +460.35

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&������57���/D�5RFKH�HQ�$UGHQQH�,

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 651 976 1594 2905 4314 6143 8078 8335 9474 9918
Time: 00:46 01:10 01:54 03:29 05:10 07:22 09:41 10:00 11:22 11:54

1 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE 0.75 1 3 -2 -2 -1 1 -5 -3 0 0 24.75
2 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ 0.62 10 13 2 16 11 23 12 9 17 18 81.22 +56.47 +56.47

3 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE 0.71 7 9 -7 -6 -4 -5 -4 -4 -5 -4 81.36 +0.14 +56.61

4 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX 0.62 0 -1 -3 -3 -4 -6 -7 -7 -8 -8 85.00 +3.64 +60.25

5 354 HENROT / ROBERT 0.69 -1 -3 -4 -3 -6 -7 -9 -8 -10 -8 108.00 +23 +83.25

6 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE 0.72 3 3 -8 -3 -7 -5 -14 -13 -13 -7 136.32 +28.32 +111.57

7 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN 0.65 5 8 -6 -9 -18 -1 -12 -8 -10 -9 146.45 +10.13 +121.7

8 357 BARRES / LE GALL 0.79 1 1 -6 -7 -8 -9 -12 -10 -13 -12 147.58 +1.13 +122.83

9 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX 0.74 3 5 -5 5 -6 -11 -20 -19 -20 -15 194.62 +47.04 +169.87

10 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE 0.77 3 6 -6 -2 -16 -8 -23 -28 -28 -21 262.93 +68.31 +238.18

11 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS 0.66 13 18 9 12 6 0 -30 -33 -46 -46 277.28 +14.35 +252.53

12 363 LANGEN / CORNIPS 0.71 1 1 -18 -32 -64 -91 -132 -138 -160 -166 456.42 +179.14 +431.67

13 356 BONNET / BOUCHER 0.84 -30 -28 -41 -42 -61 -69 -94 -97 -88 -86 800.00 +343.58 +775.25

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&������57���/HV�+HUGLHUV�G
$UGHQQH�,

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 1182 1474 2039 3165 3901 6430 7332 9704 11207 11518 12109 12302 12580 13522 14435 14616 14973
Time: 01:25 01:46 02:26 03:47 04:40 07:42 08:47 11:38 13:26 13:49 14:31 14:45 15:05 16:13 17:19 17:32 17:58

1 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE 0.71 0 0 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 10.65
2 357 BARRES / LE GALL 0.79 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 0 2 2 4 0 2 0 2 -1 14.85 +4.2 +4.2

3 354 HENROT / ROBERT 0.69 0 1 0 3 0 0 -1 -2 -2 -1 1 1 -3 -2 -3 -3 -4 37.14 +22.29 +26.49

4 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE 0.72 1 2 2 -3 -4 0 -5 0 -4 -3 -1 0 -1 -4 -2 0 2 50.04 +12.9 +39.39

5 356 BONNET / BOUCHER 0.84 -2 -1 -1 2 -2 -1 -3 -3 -3 -2 0 1 -5 -4 -4 -1 -6 64.52 +14.48 +53.87

6 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX 0.62 0 1 0 0 -2 -2 -1 -3 -3 -3 -1 -1 -5 -4 -5 -4 -6 67.62 +3.1 +56.97

7 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE 0.75 0 1 1 4 1 2 6 8 6 8 12 13 10 6 8 9 9 78.00 +10.38 +67.35

8 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN 0.65 -1 -1 -5 -15 -21 -2 -3 -5 -10 0 4 6 3 -3 0 5 0 133.70 +55.7 +123.05

9 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX 0.74 -1 0 -3 -11 -22 -5 -8 -1 -2 1 5 6 4 -7 -6 -3 -1 139.84 +6.14 +129.19

10 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ 0.62 -7 -10 -14 -26 -37 -46 -48 -66 -85 -82 -80 -76 -77 -81 -78 -72 -7 500.00 +360.16 +489.35

= 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS 0.66 -12 -19 -27 -43 -58 -110 -112 -152 -172 -172 -168 -162 -157 -137 -123 -119 -37 500.00 = +489.35

= 363 LANGEN / CORNIPS 0.71 -29 -38 -52 -85 -106 -158 -177 -237 -274 -276 -281 -278 -283 -311 -315 -313 -322 500.00 = +489.35

= 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE 0.77 -9 -9 -7 -15 -25 -27 -28 -26 -27 -25 -24 -22 -25 -26 -30 -27 -20 500.00 = +489.35

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&������57���/HV�(ROLHQQHV�,,

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 514 1609 3401 4212 5036 5391 6483 7649 8128 8588
Time: 00:37 01:55 04:04 05:03 06:02 06:28 07:46 09:10 09:45 10:18

1 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE 0.71 2 4 2 1 0 0 1 11 4 -2 20.75
2 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX 0.62 4 3 3 3 1 1 2 11 3 -2 22.22 +1.47 +1.47

3 354 HENROT / ROBERT 0.69 4 2 2 2 1 0 1 9 12 -1 23.77 +1.55 +3.02

4 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE 0.72 4 -1 5 5 3 3 1 14 9 4 35.56 +11.79 +14.81

5 357 BARRES / LE GALL 0.79 5 3 4 3 2 3 2 15 8 1 36.34 +0.78 +15.59

6 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX 0.74 3 -4 -2 -3 -1 0 -1 13 11 1 37.72 +1.38 +16.97

7 356 BONNET / BOUCHER 0.84 3 2 4 1 0 3 1 26 21 15 63.84 +26.12 +43.09

8 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN 0.65 9 -2 3 2 2 3 1 33 30 24 72.55 +8.71 +51.8

9 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE 0.75 8 5 7 6 6 6 7 31 26 14 87.00 +14.45 +66.25

10 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE 0.77 8 -2 -8 -8 -9 -7 -14 11 12 7 119.26 +32.26 +98.51

11 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ 0.62 13 3 -13 -18 -21 -18 -24 14 11 13 216.48 +97.22 +195.73

12 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS 0.66 14 -11 -42 -56 -58 -51 -56 -29 -29 -15 473.24 +256.76 +452.49

13 363 LANGEN / CORNIPS 0.71 2 -27 -72 -100 -121 -126 -157 -157 -166 -177 500.00 +26.76 +479.25

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&������57���/
2IIHQVLYH�GHV�$UGHQQHV�,,

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 1178 2907 3671 5102 8603 9178 9535 9678 10600 11445 12258 12355
Time: 01:24 03:29 04:24 06:07 10:19 11:00 11:26 11:36 12:43 13:44 14:42 14:49

1 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE 0.71 4 2 3 0 1 2 0 1 4 1 1 1 14.20
2 354 HENROT / ROBERT 0.69 3 2 1 -1 -2 0 -1 0 1 -3 -2 0 17.83 +3.63 +3.63

3 357 BARRES / LE GALL 0.79 3 1 2 0 1 2 1 2 3 1 3 5 18.96 +1.13 +4.76

4 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE 0.72 -3 0 2 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -5 -1 3 21.60 +2.64 +7.4

5 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX 0.62 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 2 1 3 5 5 23.56 +1.96 +9.36

6 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN 0.65 3 0 2 4 -1 0 -3 -1 3 -8 -4 -1 37.80 +14.24 +23.6

7 356 BONNET / BOUCHER 0.84 4 0 3 40 -2 0 -2 1 1 -4 0 2 55.84 +18.04 +41.64

8 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE 0.75 5 5 5 10 7 10 10 12 14 12 9 13 84.00 +28.16 +69.8

9 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE 0.77 -8 -9 -11 3 9 14 14 15 9 1 -1 4 107.13 +23.13 +92.93

10 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX 0.74 -9 0 -1 4 -1 2 1 2 -6 -25 -21 -7 139.66 +32.53 +125.46

11 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ 0.62 -4 -15 -13 -11 -13 -12 -15 -13 -14 -19 -18 -11 304.00 +164.34 +289.8

12 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS 0.66 -6 -30 -30 -44 -88 -92 -95 -93 -101 -119 -91 -76 500.00 +196 +485.8

= 363 LANGEN / CORNIPS 0.71 -24 -57 -72 -93 -193 -205 -214 -214 -233 -261 -280 -279 500.00 = +485.8

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&������57���9DX[�VXU�6�UH�,,

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 815 1919 3057 4838 5270 9504 10627
Time: 00:58 02:18 03:40 05:48 06:19 11:24 12:45

1 357 BARRES / LE GALL 0.79 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2.37
2 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX 0.62 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 3.10 +0.73 +0.73

3 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE 0.71 1 1 0 1 1 0 -1 3.84 +0.74 +1.47

4 354 HENROT / ROBERT 0.69 0 2 -1 -1 0 0 -1 4.38 +0.54 +2.01

5 356 BONNET / BOUCHER 0.84 -1 7 -1 -1 1 2 -2 14.40 +10.02 +12.03

6 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE 0.75 2 4 1 2 3 8 10 22.50 +8.1 +20.13

7 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX 0.74 -5 -5 -2 0 6 -3 -2 33.44 +10.94 +31.07

8 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE 0.72 3 0 -7 -2 -2 18 13 43.48 +10.04 +41.11

9 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN 0.65 -8 10 -3 -4 1 13 -2 45.60 +2.12 +43.23

10 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE 0.77 -6 -1 -6 -3 -7 25 30 83.35 +37.75 +80.98

11 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ 0.62 -3 1 -1 -9 -9 45 40 93.32 +9.97 +90.95

12 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS 0.66 -3 -10 -26 -55 -54 -29 -17 285.00 +191.68 +282.63

13 363 LANGEN / CORNIPS 0.71 M M M M M M M 600.00 +315 +597.63

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&������57���/D�5RFKH�HQ�$UGHQQH�,,

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 816 1723 2605 3213 4016 5216 6143 7790 8335 9653
Time: 00:58 02:04 03:07 03:51 04:49 06:15 07:22 09:20 10:00 11:35

1 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE 0.71 6 -2 -1 3 5 6 3 0 1 -1 22.04
2 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE 0.75 5 2 13 2 -4 5 5 4 1 4 37.75 +15.71 +15.71

3 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX 0.62 4 -1 -2 -4 -2 -3 -2 -4 -4 -6 49.48 +11.73 +27.44

4 354 HENROT / ROBERT 0.69 0 -4 -5 -5 -1 -6 -5 -6 -4 -6 75.00 +25.52 +52.96

5 357 BARRES / LE GALL 0.79 3 -4 -6 -6 -3 -6 -6 -6 -6 -7 93.37 +18.37 +71.33

6 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE 0.72 5 -7 2 -3 -6 1 -4 -8 -9 -11 94.76 +1.39 +72.72

7 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX 0.74 9 -4 -1 -4 -5 -3 2 -9 -15 -13 108.14 +13.38 +86.1

8 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN 0.65 22 20 27 21 14 12 8 -6 -4 -7 111.60 +3.46 +89.56

9 356 BONNET / BOUCHER 0.84 22 4 -1 -12 -9 -13 -6 -9 -12 -12 161.84 +50.24 +139.8

10 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE 0.77 10 2 21 23 26 38 40 35 34 32 200.97 +39.13 +178.93

11 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ 0.62 181 184 214 215 216 255 263 298 297 329 500.00 +299.03 +477.96

= 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS 0.66 167 164 192 194 196 234 243 268 268 288 500.00 = +477.96

13 363 LANGEN / CORNIPS 0.71 M M M M M M M M M M 900.00 +400 +877.96

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&������57���/HV�+HUGLHUV�G
$UGHQQH�,,

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef RT01 RT02 RT03 RT04 RT05 RT06 RT07 RT08 RT09 RT10 TC SZ CP Pen Total Dif Dif 1st

1 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE DAF Marathon 2-3 1-1 0.71 19.46 14.91 12.07 7.26 81.36 10.65 20.75 14.20 3.84 22.04 0 0 0 0 206.54
2 357 BARRES / LE GALL MERCEDES BENZ 450 SLC 5.0 3-10 1-1 0.79 39.74 11.53 31.75 17.90 147.58 14.85 36.34 18.96 2.37 93.37 0 0 0 0 414.39 +207.85 +207.85

3 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE PEUGEOT 304 S Coupé 3-7 2-1 0.72 120.88 54.32 24.48 15.76 136.32 50.04 35.56 21.60 43.48 94.76 0 0 0 0 597.20 +182.81 +390.66

4 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX VOLVO 122 4 portes 2-5 2-1 0.62 81.86 11.78 31.00 8.58 85.00 67.62 22.22 23.56 3.10 49.48 0 300 0 0 684.20 +87 +477.66

5 354 HENROT / ROBERT VOLVO 142 S 2-5 3-2 0.69 50.45 13.80 32.07 467.61 108.00 37.14 23.77 17.83 4.38 75.00 0 0 0 0 830.05 +145.85 +623.51

6 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE TRIUMPH TR 7 3-9 3-1 0.75 500.00 98.75 86.25 34.50 24.75 78.00 87.00 84.00 22.50 37.75 0 0 0 0 1053.50 +223.45 +846.96

7 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3-9 4-2 0.74 116.28 114.84 159.44 90.40 194.62 139.84 37.72 139.66 33.44 108.14 0 0 0 0 1134.38 +80.88 +927.84

8 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN VOLVO 122 2 portes 2-5 4-3 0.65 79.55 14.30 28.20 187.65 146.45 133.70 72.55 37.80 45.60 111.60 0 300 0 0 1157.40 +23.02 +950.86

9 356 BONNET / BOUCHER ALFA ROMEO Alfetta GTV 2.0 4-13 1-1 0.84 308.80 357.56 500.00 12.72 800.00 64.52 63.84 55.84 14.40 161.84 0 300 360 0 2999.52 +1842.12 +2792.98

10 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE VOLVO 343 DL 1.4 3-8 5-1 0.77 500.00 334.85 392.00 405.00 262.93 500.00 119.26 107.13 83.35 200.97 0 0 360 0 3265.49 +265.97 +3058.95

11 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ RENAULT 4 2-3 5-2 0.62 500.00 397.92 477.22 188.22 81.22 500.00 216.48 304.00 93.32 500.00 0 0 2040 0 5298.38 +2032.89 +5091.84

12 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS CITROËN 2 CV type AZ 2-3 6-3 0.66 500.00 394.56 500.00 351.00 277.28 500.00 473.24 500.00 285.00 500.00 0 1200 2520 0 8001.08 +2702.7 +7794.54

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&ODVVLF���

3529,6,21$/�2YHUDOO�&ODVVLILFDWLRQ�$IWHU�'$<���

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 898 1268 1630 2273 3162 3827 4105 4650 5211 5517 6305 7347 7894 8044 8811 9587 10788 11722 12559 12907 13746 14091
Time: 01:04 01:31 01:57 02:43 03:47 04:35 04:55 05:34 06:15 06:37 07:33 08:48 09:28 09:39 10:34 11:30 12:56 14:03 15:04 15:29 16:29 16:54

1 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE 0.71 5 4 4 1 2 6 8 2 4 6 0 1 1 3 1 1 2 2 4 8 3 1 48.99
2 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX 0.62 3 0 1 -1 -2 0 3 -2 2 4 -2 -3 -3 -2 -4 -3 -4 -4 -3 -2 -4 -5 81.06 +32.07 +32.07

3 357 BARRES / LE GALL 0.79 2 0 1 -1 -2 1 3 -2 0 1 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 -4 -4 -3 -3 -4 -4 85.32 +4.26 +36.33

4 354 HENROT / ROBERT 0.69 4 -1 2 -1 -2 2 5 -1 1 4 -4 -4 -4 -3 -5 -7 -5 -6 -4 -4 -8 -9 132.42 +47.1 +83.43

5 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE 0.75 6 7 7 2 7 9 10 6 8 9 4 8 10 11 9 9 7 8 15 20 10 9 143.25 +10.83 +94.26

6 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN 0.65 7 5 7 0 0 6 12 8 10 13 -8 -6 -5 -3 -3 -4 -7 -5 -2 2 -7 -9 152.50 +9.25 +103.51

7 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE 0.72 4 1 1 -1 -2 0 2 -3 -6 -4 -5 -6 -6 -4 -5 -4 -10 -8 -4 -4 -10 1 154.48 +1.98 +105.49

8 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX 0.74 11 11 13 7 2 2 4 -1 0 2 -8 -13 -8 -7 -8 -8 -3 -12 -9 -3 -3 4 195.44 +40.96 +146.45

9 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ 0.62 7 5 8 7 9 13 19 20 22 25 16 6 2 5 -1 1 45 35 33 33 28 25 226.68 +31.24 +177.69

10 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE 0.77 16 23 31 24 20 18 23 19 16 20 12 9 9 12 4 2 16 14 13 19 12 11 264.11 +37.43 +215.12

11 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS 0.66 8 4 6 -1 -6 -9 0 1 1 5 -11 -30 -43 -32 -44 -41 -17 -23 -4 -2 2 1 455.48 +191.37 +406.49

12 356 BONNET / BOUCHER 0.84 45 64 82 115 181 234 241 254 284 299 278 267 259 261 246 238 235 220 235 262 261 263 500.00 +44.52 +451.01

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&������57���/D�6�UH

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 782 1984 2517 3522 3735 4314 4865 5650 6468 6531 7779 8928 9148 9331 10455 13172 13418 13707 14695 14993
Time: 00:56 02:22 03:01 04:13 04:28 05:10 05:50 06:46 07:45 07:50 09:20 10:42 10:58 11:11 12:32 15:48 16:06 16:26 17:38 17:59

1 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE 0.71 10 1 1 1 3 2 1 2 4 3 -1 0 3 3 1 1 2 2 2 -1 63.64
2 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX 0.62 -1 -2 -1 1 0 0 2 4 2 3 -4 3 4 4 2 0 -2 -2 -1 -2 75.00 +11.36 +11.36

3 354 HENROT / ROBERT 0.69 6 1 1 -1 -1 -2 0 -2 -2 0 -3 -1 1 0 -2 -5 -5 -4 -4 -6 138.42 +63.42 +74.78

4 357 BARRES / LE GALL 0.79 2 -1 -2 -2 -4 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -4 -2 1 -1 -2 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 184.74 +46.32 +121.1

5 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE 0.75 7 2 -1 6 5 -4 2 1 4 6 1 8 13 13 5 11 12 12 9 9 205.00 +20.26 +141.36

6 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX 0.74 4 -3 -4 1 1 -7 -6 0 -1 -1 -15 -11 -4 -3 0 -3 -1 -1 9 11 252.48 +47.48 +188.84

7 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN 0.65 2 0 -2 4 5 -5 -2 -7 -5 -4 -7 -2 3 4 -3 -6 -5 -6 -5 -6 255.40 +2.92 +191.76

8 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE 0.72 1 -2 -2 -3 -3 -4 -1 -3 -2 -2 -7 -6 -4 -5 -3 -2 -4 -6 -9 -5 255.44 +0.04 +191.8

9 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS 0.66 4 -7 -9 10 10 2 -1 4 0 2 29 23 26 27 16 11 11 12 21 20 362.96 +107.52 +299.32

10 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ 0.62 4 8 9 47 48 52 54 63 69 71 2892 2902 2918 2930 2980 2990 2992 2995 3012 3015 1000.00 +637.04 +936.36

= 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE 0.77 6 -12 -15 0 -1 -2 -1 -14 -34 -32 -26 -21 -17 -18 -34 -28 -24 -23 -23 -24 1000.00 = +936.36

= 356 BONNET / BOUCHER 0.84 15 47 38 63 62 51 50 60 83 84 72 52 70 73 93 97 102 105 145 177 1000.00 = +936.36

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&������57���/LEUDPRQW�1HXIFKkWHDX��3RZHU�6WDJH�

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 749 1518 1961 2383 2796 3356 4420 4589 4734 5151 5566 6549 7045 9007 10172 11261 11916 12875 13314 14304 14916
Time: 00:53 01:49 02:21 02:51 03:21 04:01 05:18 05:30 05:40 06:10 06:40 07:51 08:27 10:48 12:12 13:30 14:17 15:27 15:58 17:09 17:53

1 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX 0.62 1 1 1 0 0 -1 -1 -3 -1 0 0 0 -1 3 1 1 0 1 1 -1 -1 17.20
2 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE 0.71 1 2 3 3 4 1 2 0 3 3 4 0 2 2 1 5 1 5 5 0 1 34.08 +16.88 +16.88

3 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE 0.72 -2 0 1 6 9 7 -2 -2 -1 -2 2 -3 -5 -4 -2 4 0 -5 -6 -7 2 92.32 +58.24 +75.12

4 354 HENROT / ROBERT 0.69 1 0 1 -1 2 -2 -2 -1 7 1 -1 -2 -2 -4 -5 -4 -6 -4 -6 -6 -6 97.28 +4.96 +80.08

5 357 BARRES / LE GALL 0.79 0 -1 1 -1 0 -2 -2 -3 -2 -1 -2 -4 -4 -5 -4 -4 -5 -3 -5 -6 -5 100.79 +3.51 +83.59

6 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE 0.75 2 -2 2 2 4 4 5 4 6 6 9 2 7 6 11 13 9 11 12 13 12 108.00 +7.21 +90.8

7 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN 0.65 -2 -2 -2 2 7 5 -4 -4 -3 -1 0 -5 -4 -8 -4 3 -3 -4 -6 -7 -7 127.05 +19.05 +109.85

8 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX 0.74 -3 -4 -3 0 3 8 1 1 2 1 4 -1 -2 -12 -6 1 1 -7 -7 -10 -8 131.28 +4.23 +114.08

9 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS 0.66 -2 -4 -7 -3 0 0 -14 -11 -9 -12 -6 -15 -8 -14 -5 23 16 3 -2 -21 -16 309.72 +178.44 +292.52

10 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE 0.77 -6 -11 -9 -11 -10 -12 -35 -36 -35 -40 -42 -58 -61 -89 -73 -48 -49 -39 -38 -22 0 500.00 +190.28 +482.8

= 356 BONNET / BOUCHER 0.84 16 16 10 37 60 97 115 117 118 118 133 157 173 177 196 216 241 259 281 321 316 500.00 = +482.8

12 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ 0.62 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 +100 +582.8

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&������57���%HUWUL[�3DOLVHXO

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 943 1064 2464 3239 3523 4660 5287 5908 6539 7524 7631 8284 8587 9205 10042 10476 10902 11063 12223 13044
Time: 01:07 01:16 02:57 03:53 04:13 05:35 06:20 07:05 07:50 09:01 09:09 09:56 10:18 11:02 12:03 12:34 13:04 13:16 14:40 15:39

1 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX 0.62 1 3 0 1 4 2 2 1 2 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 -1 15.64
2 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE 0.71 1 3 2 0 4 -1 2 5 2 1 4 3 3 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 26.56 +10.92 +10.92

3 357 BARRES / LE GALL 0.79 1 1 0 -1 3 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 8 -1 -3 -2 -3 -2 -1 -1 -3 -3 46.27 +19.71 +30.63

4 354 HENROT / ROBERT 0.69 0 2 -1 -1 1 -2 -2 -1 -3 -3 -1 -4 -5 -4 -5 -4 -3 -3 -6 -5 91.07 +44.8 +75.43

5 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE 0.72 -4 -2 2 -2 1 -5 -2 1 0 -3 -1 -2 -1 -3 -6 -6 -6 -5 -3 2 91.32 +0.25 +75.68

6 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE 0.75 2 4 3 3 5 5 5 10 9 8 10 13 14 9 9 10 11 12 10 9 120.75 +29.43 +105.11

7 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN 0.65 -5 -4 -1 -3 -1 -2 -8 -5 -1 -4 0 -5 -4 -5 -3 -6 -6 -4 -8 -3 137.00 +16.25 +121.36

8 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS 0.66 -13 -10 -30 -18 -11 1 4 8 15 26 30 23 26 23 18 13 14 19 6 -3 313.16 +176.16 +297.52

9 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE 0.77 5 7 21 18 18 21 28 31 31 25 28 23 23 19 19 21 24 25 19 27 333.41 +20.25 +317.77

10 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX 0.74 0 1 5 9 14 24 35 32 35 25 27 25 27 21 7 -2 -6 -6 -30 -32 356.38 +22.97 +340.74

11 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ 0.62 -7 -5 -19 -21 -18 -31 -35 -34 -33 -33 -29 -32 -32 -35 -40 -45 -44 -40 -51 -48 500.00 +143.62 +484.36

12 356 BONNET / BOUCHER 0.84 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 +100 +584.36

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&������57���%RLV�%U�Op

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 13044 1163 1806 2248 2584 2912 3334 4043 4486 4914 5349 6422 6828
Time: 01:04 01:23 02:10 02:41 03:06 03:29 04:00 04:51 05:22 05:53 06:25 07:42 08:11

1 357 BARRES / LE GALL 0.79 1 1 0 1 0 2 -1 -1 0 0 1 -3 0 11.74
2 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE 0.71 2 3 2 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 4 1 1 17.75 +6.01 +6.01

3 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX 0.62 3 4 2 2 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 2 23.56 +5.81 +11.82

4 354 HENROT / ROBERT 0.69 1 1 1 0 -1 0 -1 -2 0 -1 10 -3 -3 24.97 +1.41 +13.23

5 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE 0.72 4 6 2 2 0 3 4 1 2 0 -1 -4 3 27.44 +2.47 +15.7

6 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN 0.65 1 4 -1 -1 2 5 5 1 -1 -2 0 -4 -3 29.70 +2.26 +17.96

7 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE 0.77 -2 -2 -5 -3 0 2 1 -1 2 -1 -1 -1 9 34.78 +5.08 +23.04

8 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX 0.74 0 2 0 4 3 7 7 6 6 4 6 2 -2 37.78 +3 +26.04

9 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE 0.75 3 3 3 4 5 6 2 4 6 6 8 5 10 48.75 +10.97 +37.01

10 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS 0.66 1 2 -6 -4 -5 3 3 3 8 5 7 -2 1 51.78 +3.03 +40.04

11 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ 0.62 1 3 -2 -1 -2 1 1 -3 -3 -6 -7 -10 -9 80.72 +28.94 +68.98

12 356 BONNET / BOUCHER 0.84 M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 +519.28 +588.26

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&������57���(JODQWLQH

��������������������-%�7LPH�&RQFHSW���ZZZ�MEWLPHFRQFHSW�EH 3DJH���RI��



Pos # Crew Nat Coef 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Total Dif Prev Dif 1st

Dist: 873 1268 1422 1994 2790 3312 3400 4190 5486 5929 6471 7122 7400 8465 9568 10242 10979 11800 12917 13493
Time: 01:02 01:31 01:42 02:23 03:20 03:58 04:04 05:01 06:34 07:06 07:45 08:32 08:52 10:09 11:28 12:17 13:10 14:09 15:30 16:11

1 357 BARRES / LE GALL 0.79 3 4 6 0 2 1 4 0 -1 1 0 0 -1 5 -3 -3 -2 -4 -6 -5 62.54
2 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE 0.71 3 7 11 11 17 7 11 1 0 3 3 6 6 13 10 3 1 2 -1 0 82.65 +20.11 +20.11

3 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX 0.62 7 6 7 8 6 7 9 5 7 8 8 7 5 9 7 6 8 7 6 7 86.80 +4.15 +24.26

4 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE 0.72 3 4 8 5 10 3 6 -5 -3 0 -1 0 -2 10 5 -5 -5 -7 -9 0 104.88 +18.08 +42.34

5 354 HENROT / ROBERT 0.69 2 3 6 1 -1 0 3 -2 -2 0 -2 -2 -3 2 -6 -6 -5 -7 -9 -9 107.73 +2.85 +45.19

6 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN 0.65 0 3 6 7 13 6 10 -6 -3 -3 -1 1 0 4 -2 -10 -6 -9 -13 -8 144.50 +36.77 +81.96

7 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX 0.74 2 3 15 15 16 11 14 0 -6 -2 1 5 5 11 8 -1 -12 -14 -11 -3 169.44 +24.94 +106.9

8 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS 0.66 -3 6 10 8 35 28 32 14 28 25 19 21 20 56 83 71 59 41 19 6 388.46 +219.02 +325.92

9 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE 0.77 6 10 13 13 23 18 22 20 26 21 23 27 26 49 49 37 26 19 466 464 449.56 +61.1 +387.02

10 365 DE HOE / LECLERQ 0.62 -2 10 14 13 53 50 54 43 53 50 43 44 47 84 98 87 81 75 58 49 500.00 +50.44 +437.46

= 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE 0.75 4 4 9 13 130 119 122 100 83 79 76 75 71 73 64 52 39 17 5 4 500.00 = +437.46

12 356 BONNET / BOUCHER 0.84 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 600.00 +100 +537.46

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&/$66,&������57���6DLQWH�2GH
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Pos # Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef DAY 1 RT11 RT12 RT13 RT14 RT15 RT16 TC SC CP Pen DAY 2 Total Dif Dif 1st

1 359 DUFRASNE / DOGNE-DUFRASNE DAF Marathon 2-3 1-1 0.71 206.54 48.99 63.64 34.08 26.56 17.75 82.65 0 0 0 0 273.67 480.21
2 357 BARRES / LE GALL MERCEDES BENZ 450 SLC 5.0 3-10 1-1 0.79 414.39 85.32 184.74 100.79 46.27 11.74 62.54 0 0 0 0 491.4 905.79 +425.58 +425.58

3 351 RORIFE / PEIGNEUX VOLVO 122 4 portes 2-5 2-1 0.62 684.2 81.06 75.00 17.20 15.64 23.56 86.80 0 0 0 0 299.26 983.46 +77.67 +503.25

4 360 DEGROTTE / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE PEUGEOT 304 S Coupé 3-7 2-1 0.72 597.2 154.48 255.44 92.32 91.32 27.44 104.88 0 0 0 0 725.88 1323.08 +339.62 +842.87

5 354 HENROT / ROBERT VOLVO 142 S 2-5 3-2 0.69 830.05 132.42 138.42 97.28 91.07 24.97 107.73 0 0 0 0 591.89 1421.94 +98.86 +941.73

6 362 PAUWELS / VAN OVERSCHELDE TRIUMPH TR 7 3-9 3-1 0.75 1053.5 143.25 205.00 108.00 120.75 48.75 500.00 0 0 0 0 1125.75 2179.25 +757.31 +1699.04

7 355 CARTIAUX / CARTIAUX FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3-9 4-2 0.74 1134.38 195.44 252.48 131.28 356.38 37.78 169.44 0 0 0 0 1142.8 2277.18 +97.93 +1796.97

8 352 COLLIGNON / CLAESSEN VOLVO 122 2 portes 2-5 4-3 0.65 1157.4 152.50 255.40 127.05 137.00 29.70 144.50 2520 0 0 0 3366.15 4523.55 +2246.37 +4043.34

9 366 DINON / DE LOVINFOSSE VOLVO 343 DL 1.4 3-8 5-1 0.77 3265.49 264.11 1000.00 500.00 333.41 34.78 449.56 480 0 0 0 3061.86 6327.35 +1803.8 +5847.14

10 356 BONNET / BOUCHER ALFA ROMEO Alfetta GTV 2.0 4-13 1-1 0.84 2999.52 500.00 1000.00 500.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 2400 0 300 0 6500 9499.52 +3172.17 +9019.31

11 364 DE HOE / MERTENS DE WILMARS CITROËN 2 CV type AZ 2-3 5-2 0.66 8001.08 455.48 362.96 309.72 313.16 51.78 388.46 720 0 0 0 2601.56 10602.64 +1103.12 +10122.43

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
&ODVVLF���

3529,6,21$/�2YHUDOO�&ODVVLILFDWLRQ�$IWHU�'$<���
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Pos # Crew Nat Car Year G-C Pos Coef Day1 Day2 Total Previous First
1 359 DUFRASNE Dominique / DOGNE-DUFRASNE Isabelle DAF Marathon 1971 2 - 3 1 - 1 0.71 206.54 273.67 480.21
2 357 BARRES Emmanuel / LE GALL Nicolas MERCEDES BENZ 450 SLC 5.0 1979 3 - 10 1 - 1 0.79 414.39 491.4 905.79 +425.58 +425.58

3 351 RORIFE Robert / PEIGNEUX Guy VOLVO 122 4 portes 1962 2 - 5 2 - 1 0.62 684.2 299.26 983.46 +77.67 +503.25

4 360 DEGROTTE Eric / VERWERFT-DEGROTTE Sofie PEUGEOT 304 S Coupé 1972 3 - 7 2 - 1 0.72 597.2 725.88 1323.08 +339.62 +842.87

5 354 HENROT Alisson / ROBERT Pauline VOLVO 142 S 1969 2 - 5 3 - 2 0.69 830.05 591.89 1421.94 +98.86 +941.73

6 362 PAUWELS Mathieu / VAN OVERSCHELDE Marijn TRIUMPH TR 7 1975 3 - 9 3 - 1 0.75 1053.5 1125.75 2179.25 +757.31 +1699.04

7 355 CARTIAUX Michel / CARTIAUX François-Xavier FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1974 3 - 9 4 - 2 0.74 1134.38 1142.8 2277.18 +97.93 +1796.97

8 352 COLLIGNON Raymond / CLAESSEN André VOLVO 122 2 portes 1965 2 - 5 4 - 3 0.65 1157.4 3366.15 4523.55 +2246.37 +4043.34

9 366 DINON Michael / DE LOVINFOSSE Denis VOLVO 343 DL 1.4 1977 3 - 8 5 - 1 0.77 3265.49 3061.86 6327.35 +1803.8 +5847.14

10 356 BONNET Stéphane / BOUCHER Julien ALFA ROMEO Alfetta GTV 2.0 1984 4 - 13 1 - 1 0.84 2999.52 6500 9499.52 +3172.17 +9019.31

11 364 DE HOE Éric / MERTENS DE WILMARS Antoine CITROËN 2 CV type AZ 1966 2 - 3 5 - 2 0.66 8001.08 2601.56 10602.64 +1103.12 +10122.43

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
),1$/�2YHUDOO�&ODVVLILFDWLRQ

&ODVVLF���
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# Crew Car Year Day Reason Category
212 BAUGNÉE Étienne / REMION Benoît FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 1974 DAY 1 Classic 60
218 SIMON Patrice / BERNARD Christian PORSCHE 924 1977 DAY 1 Classic 60
222 COLLEE Alain / MORTIER Didrick ALFA ROMEO GT Junior 1.6 1972 DAY 1 Classic 60
239 GUITTON Éric / AGNESINA Riccardo FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1976 DAY 1 Classic 60
274 SCHOCKERT Willy / SCHROEDER Jacques LANCIA Beta Monte Carlo 1975 DAY 1 Classic 60
294 WUYTS Fabrice / DELVAUX David AUSTIN Mini Cooper 1300 1966 DAY 1 Classic 60
363 LANGEN Antonius / CORNIPS Frank VOLVO 142 1971 DAY 1 Classic 50
203 BAILLET Christophe / COLLIARD Pierre FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 1976 DAY 2 Classic 60
207 DEFLANDRE Yves / NOELANDERS Yves PORSCHE 944 Turbo 1986 DAY 2 Classic 60
228 REGNIER Benoît / REGNIER Denis BMW 323 i 1978 DAY 2 Classic 60
238 SZÜCS Stéphane / SZÜCS Bernard PORSCHE 944 1986 DAY 2 Classic 60
248 HUBERT Georges / HUBERT Franck PORSCHE 914 / 6 1971 DAY 2 Classic 60
265 VANBRABANT Geoffrey / LEGRAND Joackim BMW 323 i 1978 DAY 2 Classic 60
266 LOUYS Pierre / HOFFMANN Armin MG B GT V8 1974 DAY 2 Classic 60
273 SIMONS Wim / LEBRUN Jean-Pierre MERCEDES BENZ 230 CE 1982 DAY 2 Classic 60
365 DE HOE Virginie / LECLERQ Manon RENAULT 4 1962 DAY 2 Classic 50

/HJHQG�%RXFOHV�%DVWRJQH�&ODVVLF�����
5(7,5(0(176
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